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83000 Series
83101 D

R 02-13 FORD F-750  All Models with Vari-
Rate Rear Suspension

R IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL
BUS

F 13 INTERNATIONAL 4300LP  All
Models with O.E.M. Number

R SERIES 4000 - SHORT
CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F 05-07 MACK CT  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 18-24 GRANITE  All Granite 64BR & 64FR
Models with 20,000 lb Front Axle

F 15-24 GRANITE  All Models with 14,600 lb
to 18,000 lb Multi-Leaf Front Springs

F 12-19 GU4  All GU432 Models with 14,600
lb to 18,000 lb Multi-Leaf Front
Springs

F 12-18 GU5  All GU532 Models with 14,600
lb to 18,000 lb Multi-Leaf Front
Springs

F 08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with 14,600
lb to 18,000 lb Multi-Leaf Front
Springs

F 08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with 14,600
lb to 18,000 lb Multi-Leaf Front
Springs

F 08-09 TITAN  All Models with 20,000 lb
Front Axle

83102 W 145089-000 (2)
F THOMAS VARIOUS
83103 W 145054 (2)

F 09-12 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All
Models with 20,000 lb Front Axle

R INTERNATIONAL SERIES 1000
FORWARD CONTROL CHASSIS

R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS
CHASSIS

R MOR-RYDE SUSPENSION
VARIOUS

F VOLVO ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

83105 W 140780 (1)
F MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F 86-01 CS, MS - MID - LINER SERIES
F 84-01 MS200P MID-LINER  All Models with

O.E.M. Number
F 80-82 MS200P MID-LINER  All Models with

O.E.M. Number
F 81-01 MS300P MID-LINER  All Models with

O.E.M. Number
F VOLVO FE SERIES
83107 W 145080 (2)

F 95-97 FORD B-800  All Models with 52"
Multileaf Spring

F 94-97 F-700  All w/ Multileaf Spring and w/
10000, 12000 or 13200 lb Axle

F 94 F-800  All w/ Multileaf Spring and w/
10000, 12000 or 13200 lb Axle

F 94-98 FT900  All w/ Multileaf Spring and w/
10000, 12000 or 13200 lb Axle

83109 W 145128 (1)
R 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with

Hendrickson 40LH Model Tandem
Axle

R 97 A9522  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 96-98 AT9513  All Models with
Hendrickson 40LH Model Tandem
Axle

R 97-98 AT9522  All Models with
Hendrickson 40LH Model Tandem
Axle

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

83109 W  (cont) 145128 (1)
R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All

Models with Hendrickson 40LH
Model Tandem Axle

R 99-01 A9513  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99 A9522  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99-10 L9500  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99-00 L9501  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99-01 L9511  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99-00 L9513  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

R 99 L9522  All Models with Hendrickson
40LH Model Tandem Axle

83110 W 145128 (1)
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with

Hendrickson HAS-40LH Air
Suspension (O.E. Number 57241-4)

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS-40LH Air Suspension (O.E.
Number 57241-4)

83111 D 145128 (1)
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R HAS - SERIES
R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV609
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with ALV

Hendrickson Suspension
R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with

Hendrickson AL-405 Rear
Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
ALV Hendrickson Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with ALV
Hendrickson Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with MAC AL405
Suspension

R WESTERN STAR 4800 & 4900
SERIES

R 5900 & 6900 SERIES - HERITAGE
CLASS

83112 C 145128 (1)
R ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
R 24 AUTOCAR LLC. DC-64
R 20-23 DC-64  All Models with Hendrickson

HN - 522
R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 6 X 4 Models with

Hendrickson HN - 522
R 10-23 XSPOTTER OFF ROAD  All 6 X 4

Off-Road Terminal Tractors with
Hendrickson HN - 462

R 21-23 DENNIS EAGLE PROVIEW  All
Models with Hendrickson HN-460
Rear Suspension

R 17 PROVIEW  All Models with
Hendrickson HN-460 Rear
Suspension

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HN -
SERIES

R 96-15 HN - SERIES
R 99-14 INTERNATIONAL 5600I  All Models

with Hendrickson HN - 402 Rear
Suspension

R 08-22 WORKSTAR 7600  All Models with
Hendrickson HN - 522 Rear
Suspension

R 18-23 MACK ANTHEM  All Models with
Hendrickson HN - 522 Rear
Suspension

R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with
Hendrickson HN-2 Series
Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Hendrickson HN-2 Series
Suspension

R 01-08 CV  All CV-713 Models with
Hendrickson HN-2 Models
Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Hendrickson
HN-2 Series Suspension

R 18-20 GRANITE  All Granite 64BR & 64FR
Models with Hendrickson HN - 462

83112 C  (cont) 145128 (1)
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R 08-19 PETERBILT 389  All Models with

Hendrickson HN - 522 Rear
Suspension

R 22-25 537  All Models with Hendrickson HN
- 522 Rear Suspension

R 22-25 548  All Models with Hendrickson HN
- 522 Rear Suspension

R VOLVO ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 97-01 WG  All Models with Hendrickson
HN - 402 or HN - 462 Rear
Suspension

R 96 WG  All Models with Hendrickson
HN - 402 Rear Suspension

R 96-04 WX  All Models with Hendrickson HN
- 402 Rear Suspension

R 96-03 WXLL
R 96-03 WXR
R 12-22 WESTERN STAR 4700SB  All

Models with Hendrickson HN - 462
R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with

Hendrickson HN - 462
83113 W

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.
VARIOUS

R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.
VARIOUS

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
83114 W 140780 (1)

F INTERNATIONAL
SERIES400,500,600,700& 900-MED
CABOV TRK&TRAC NISS

F UNISTAR
F 87-96 ISUZU FSR  All FSR Models
83119 W

F FREIGHTLINER VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS

83120 W 145089-
000(1)/145143(1)

R 97-08 FREIGHTLINER BUS CHASSIS
R 91-06 FL70  All w/ 15000 lb Rear

Suspension
R 91-06 FL80  All w/ 15000 lb Rear

Suspension
R 96-99 MC CHASSIS
R VARIOUS
R OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
R 03-10 STERLING TRUCK ACTERRA  All

Models with 15000 lb Rear
Suspension

R 01-07 ACTERRA 7500  All Models with
15000 lb Rear Suspension

R 01-03 ACTERRA 8500  All Models with
15000 lb Rear Suspension

R 05-22 THOMAS VARIOUS
83122 W

R ALLCO TRAILER VARIOUS
F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 02-09 CHEVROLET C7500 KODIAK  All

Models with Hendrickson Air
Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Models with
Hendrickson Air Suspension
(Stamping number 47902-13)

R 03-09 C8500  All Models with Hendrickson
Air Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 09 COACHMEN AURORA
R 07 AURORA
R 99-07 MIRADA
R 04-12 PURSUIT
R 00-14 DAMON CHALLENGER  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 12-13 DAYBREAK
R 99 DAYBREAK
R 00-11 DAYBREAK  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99 INTRUDER
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83122 W  (cont)
R 00-07 INTRUDER  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 12-14 OUTLAW
R 07-11 OUTLAW  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 19-24 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 19-24 VISION  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 19-20 FLEETWOOD AXON
R 18 AXON  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 00-24 BOUNDER  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 15-24 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 00-07 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 23-24 FLEX  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 20-24 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 00-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 11-18 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 01-07 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R FORD CL & CLT SERIES  -
HIGHWAY TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 06-23 F-53
R 99-04 F-53
R 06-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R 06-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 20,500 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 20,500 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 88-97 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R 99-09 GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING

CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F GILLIG VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R 95-02 GMC C - SERIES (C6500, C7500,

C8500) TOPKICK
R 99 T7500  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 99 T8500
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HA -
SERIES

R 11-15 HOLIDAY RAMBLER ADMIRAL
R 02-06 ADMIRAL
R 15 ENDEAVOR
R 10 VACATIONER
R 08 VACATIONER
R ISUZU FVR
R 03-04 HVR
R 06 HXR  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 99-15 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F LODAL INC. VARIOUS
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS

83122 W  (cont)
R 12-13 MONACO COACH LA PALMA  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 09 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 02-06 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 00 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 06-14 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 01-02 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R 13-20 NEWMAR CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS

F REYCO SUSPENSION STEER
AXLE

R TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

R 05-08 THOR MOTOR COACH
CHALLENGER

R 04-10 HURRICANE
R 07-10 OUTLAW
R 06-10 WINDSPORT
F TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES STEER

AXLE
R TRAILER
F VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 78-83 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
R 86-88 3800
R 99-01 3800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-97 3800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-02 4800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-02 4900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 97-02 5800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-01 5900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-01 6900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 23 WINNEBAGO SUNSTAR NPF
R 23 VISTA NPF
83123 C

R 81-91 FORD CL9000  All Models with Rear
Tandem Axle with Neway
Suspension

R 78-80 CL & CLT SERIES  - HIGHWAY
TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 81-91 CLT9000  All Models with Rear
Tandem Axle with Neway
Suspension

R 00-03 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 190 Rear Air Suspension

R GILLIG VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HA -
SERIES

R HAS - SERIES
R 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL

BUS  All RE Model School Buses
(Low Profile)

R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R 24-25 HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV609
R 24-25 HV615
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM

CABOVER TRACTOR
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with

Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

83123 C  (cont)
R 13-24 K370  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 T280  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R T300
R 08-23 T370  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 22-25 T380  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-08 T600A  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 83-94 MH  All MH Models with Neway
ARD-234 Air Suspension

R 85-93 RW  All RW Models with Neway
ARD-234 Air Suspension

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 13-24 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 210L or HAS -
230L Rear Air Suspension

R 10 220  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 07 220  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER
AIR SUSPENSION

83124 C
R BENSON TRUCK BODIES INC.

VARIOUS
F BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
F 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
F COACHMEN CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All

MotorHomes with Neway IFS
R 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
F FOREST RIVER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING

CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R KENWORTH T800, T800B,

T800B(8X4), T800SH, T800H,
T800W

F MONACO COACH CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR
SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)

R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.
VARIOUS

R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
F WORKHORSE VARIOUS
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83125 C
R CASCADE TRAILER VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
F 94 FORD B-700  All Models with with

14600 lb Multileaf Spring
F 95-98 B-800  All Models with with 14600 lb

Multileaf Spring
F 88-97 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

F53 Motorhome Chassis (Over 30
feet)

F 94 F-700  All Models with with 14600 lb
Multileaf Spring

F 94 F-800  All Models with with 14600 lb
Multileaf Spring

F 94-98 FT900  All Models with Multileaf
Spring and 14600 lb Axle

R GENERAL TRAILER CO. VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

R HOLLAND-BINKLEY VARIOUS
R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH Models with

Hendrickson HA Series Air
Suspension

R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with HAS400
MACK Air Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
HAS400 MACK Air Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Hendrickson HA Series Air
Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with HAS400 MACK
Air Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Hendrickson HA
Series Air Suspension

R PEERLESS TRAILER VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R 97 THE BINKLEY COMPANY

VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER
AIR SUSPENSION

R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R WCTL-2200 SERIES TRAILER AIR
LIFT

R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

83126 D
R 71-89 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500

SERIES
F 73-80 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
F 68-69 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
R 79-89 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 66-80 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 02-23 FREIGHTLINER M2 106  All Models

with Reyco 79KB Rear Steel Spring
Suspension

R 79-89 GMC 7000 SERIES
F 79-80 7000 SERIES
F 66-80 7500 SERIES

GREAT DANE TRAILER NONE
R 00-09 INTERNATIONAL 5900I  All Models

with 46,000 lb Neway Rear Air
Suspension

R SERIES 5000, 5000I -SEVERE
SERVICE CONV TRK & TRAC

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with
Reyco 102 or 79KB Suspension
(Drive Axle)

F 93-05 K300  All Models with Reyco 1209 or
1212 Suspension  (Steer Axle)

R 13-24 K370  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 22 T180

83126 D  (cont)
R 23-25 T180  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Suspension
F T300
R T300
R 08-23 T370  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 22-25 T380  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 12-21 T440
R 10-21 T470
F T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R 11-23 T680  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 87-24 T800  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
F 87-23 T800  All Models with Reyco 1209 or

1212 Suspension  (Steer Axle)
R 11-22 T880  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 06-22 W900  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-22 W990  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 13-24 PETERBILT 220  All Models with

Reyco 102 or 79KB Suspension
(Drive Axle)

R 10 220  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 07 220  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 87-18 320  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 07-22 330  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 95-05 330  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 10-22 337  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 10-23 348  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 10-22 365  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 11-17 382  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 17-22 520  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 22-25 537  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 13-24 579  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R 11-18 587  All Models with Reyco 79KB
Rear Steel Spring Suspension

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

F STEER AXLE
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
F 96-00 SAFARI MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 96-00 CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
F STEER AXLE
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R 12-22 WESTERN STAR 4700SB  All

Models with Reyco 102 or 79KB
Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with Reyco 102
or 79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

83127 C
R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F FREIGHTLINER VARIOUS
R HOLIDAY RAMBLER VARIOUS
F 21-24 MACK MD7  All Models with 12,000

lb Taperleaf Springs
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS

83128 A
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models

with Neway Tag Axle Air Suspension
R 02 FLB  All Models with Neway Tag

Axle Air Suspension
R 94-99 FLB  All Models with Neway Tag

Axle Air Suspension
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
83130 C

R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-
RIDES

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
83131 W

F 00-02 FORD F-750  All Models with 8500
or 9000 lb Front Axle

83134 W 145054 (1 )
R 05-21 FREIGHTLINER M2  All Models with

Rear 52" Spring ,10000 lb - 15000 lb
R 05-21 M2  All Models with Rear 52" Spring

,18000 lb -  23000 lb
R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with Rear 52"

Spring ,10000 lb - 15000 lb, 18,000-
23,000 lb Springs

R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with Rear 52"
Spring ,18000 lb -  23000 lb

R 02-23 M2 106  All Models with Rear 52"
Spring ,10000 lb - 15000 lb

R 03-23 M2 112  All Models with Rear 52"
Spring ,10000 lb - 15000 lb

R 03-23 M2 112  All Models with Rear 52"
Spring ,18000 lb -  23000 lb

83135 C
F 14 FORD F-650
F 14 F-750
F 15 F-750  All Models with 8,500 lb Front

Suspension
F 00-13 F-750  All Models with 8,500 lb Front

Suspension
F IC CORPORATION AE SCHOOL

BUS
F 02-20 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models

with 6,000 to 8,000 lb Front
Suspension

F 02-20 4400  All Models with 6,000 to 8,000
lb Front Suspension

F 02-20 7400  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS
CHASSIS

F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models with
O.E.M. Number

F 10-19 WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
83136 W 145054 (2)

F CHAMPION BUS INC. VARIOUS
F CHEVROLET B - SERIES -

SCHOOL BUS
F 90-96 C70 KODIAK  All Conventional Cab

w/ Front Shock with O.E.M. Number
R 90-96 C70 KODIAK  All Conventional Cab

w/19000, 21000, 23000 lb Taperleaf
Springs (EXC Low Profile Vehicle)

F 02-09 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/ Front Shock with O.E.M.
Number

R 02-09 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/19000, 21000, 23000 lb
Taperleaf Springs (EXC Low Profile
Vehicle)

F 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/ Front Shock with O.E.M.
Number

R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/19000, 21000, 23000 lb
Taperleaf Springs (EXC Low Profile
Vehicle)

F C - SERIES (C6500, C7500, C8500)
KODIAK
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83136 W  (cont) 145054 (2)
F 03 T7500
R 92-96 T7500
F 98-03 T8500
R 98-99 T8500
F 93-02 GMC B7  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 90-09 C - SERIES (C6500, C7500, C8500)

TOPKICK
R 90-09 C - SERIES (C6500, C7500, C8500)

TOPKICK
F 03 T7500
R 92-96 T7500
F 04-09 T7500  All FL1 Tilt Cab with 8100 lb

Axle
F 04-09 T7500  All FL2 Tilt Cab with 5000 to

11000 lb Axle
F 04-09 T7500  All FL3 Tilt Cab with 14575 lb

Axle
R 00-02 T7500  All Tilt Cab with 23,000 lb

Axles; Tapered Leaf Spring
F 97-02 T7500  All FL1 Tilt Cab with 8100 lb

Axle
F 97-02 T7500  All FL2 Tilt Cab with 5000 to

11000 lb Axle
F 97-02 T7500  All FL3 Tilt Cab with 14575 lb

Axle
R 97-99 T7500  All Tilt Cab with 19000,

21000, 23000 lb Taperleaf Springs
(EXC Low Profile Veh.)

F 97-09 T8500
R 92-99 T8500
F 04-07 GULF STREAM ENDURA
R 97-02 ISUZU FSR  All Models with 19000,

21000, 23000 lb Taperleaf Springs
(EXC Low Profile Veh.)

F 97-02 FSR  All Models with FL1 Tilt Cab
with 8100 lb Axle (Including Low
Profile)

R 97-09 FVR  All Models with 19000, 21000,
23000 lb Taperleaf Springs (EXC
Low Profile Veh.)

F 97-09 FVR  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 04-09 FXR  All Models with O.E.M.

Number; 8-22064-807-0
F 03-04 HVR
F 06 HXR  All Conventional Cab with

OEM Number;
R 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with

Woodhead Shock (Stamping
Number ACHB 966)

R T300
R PETERBILT 270
83137 W

R 14-24 AUTOCAR LLC. XPERT  All Models
with Hendrickson HAS-210 or HAS-
230 Air Suspensions

R 12 XPERT  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS-210 or HAS-230 Air
Suspensions

R BERING VARIOUS
R 00-22 BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN FE  All

Models with Hendrickson HAS-210
or HAS-230 Air Suspensions

R 00-22 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS-210 or HAS-230
Air Suspensions

R 16-17 CATERPILLAR CT680  All Models
HAS-402 Hendrickson Air
Suspensions

R 02-09 CHEVROLET C7500 KODIAK  All
Models with Hendrickson Air
Suspension with O.E.M. Number

R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Models with
Hendrickson Air Suspension with
O.E.M. Number

R 03-09 C8500  All Models with Hendrickson
Air Suspension with O.E.M. Number

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV609
R 24-25 HV615
R 00-11 ISUZU FVR  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS suspension
R 04-09 FXR  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS suspension; 8-97517-966-1
R 08-14 KENWORTH T370  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS - 400 (Standard)
Rear Air Suspension

R 22-25 T380  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 Rear Air Suspension

83137 W  (cont)
R 12-17 T440
R 10-16 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 230 Rear Air Suspension
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH Models with

Hendrickson HA Series Air
Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Hendrickson HA Series Air
Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Hendrickson HA
Series Air Suspension

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &
TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

R VOLVO VOCATIONAL TRUCKS

83140 D 415010-
802(2)/145148(2)

R 00-03 FORD F-750  All Models with 23,000
lb Multi-leaf Rear Springs

F 05-08 HINO 308  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 05-14 338  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 08-14 358  All Models with O.E.M. Number

83141 W 415010-
802(2)/145148(2)

F 03 HINO FF3020
F 98-02 FF3020  All FF Models Trucks with

O.E.M. Number
F 86-91 SG19  All SG19
F 92 SG20  All SG20
F 86 SG22  All SG22 Straight Truck
F 87-92 SG23  All SG23 Straight Truck
F 89-92 SG231  All SG231 Tractor
F 98-02 SG3320  All SG Models Trucks with

O.E.M. Number
F 93-97 SG3320  All SG3320 (SG4H)
F 93-97 SG3323  All SG3323 (SG1H)

Straight Truck
F 93-96 SG5523  All SG5523 (SG1HD)

Tractor
F 86 SG SERIES
83142 C 145128 (1)

R 24 AUTOCAR LLC. DC-64
R 20-23 DC-64  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 6 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 13 XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400 Haulmax with
17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 12 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400 Haulmax with
17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 11-17 CATERPILLAR CT660  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 14-17 CT681  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 12-24 114SD  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 13-23 122SD  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 02-07 CONDOR  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 05-21 M2  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 03-24 M2 112  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

83142 C  (cont) 145128 (1)
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R 00-14 INTERNATIONAL 5500I  All
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 with
16.5" Saddle

R 00-14 5500I  All Hendrickson HMX 400/460
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 24-25 HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 19-23 HV607  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 24-25 HV609
R 19-23 HV613  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 24-25 HV615
R 17-22 HX515  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 18-23 HX520  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 17-22 HX615  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 17-24 HX620  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 12-21 KENWORTH T440
R 10-19 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 11-23 T680  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 01-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 11-25 T880  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 01-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 19-24 W990  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 01-08 CV  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 01-14 GRANITE
R 15-24 GRANITE  All Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 10 LE  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 01-07 LE  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 08-16 LEU  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 19-24 LR  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 01-07 MR  All MR600 Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" or 18.5" Saddle Height

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 01-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 10-23 348  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 02-08 357  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 08-23 365  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 08-24 367  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle
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83142 C  (cont) 145128 (1)
R 08-15 388  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 08-24 389  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 17-24 520  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 22-25 548  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 14-24 567  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 19-23 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 01-23 VOLVO VHD  All Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 21-24 49X  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 01-02 4900  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 01-02 4900E  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 17.5" &
18.5" Saddle

R 02-22 4900EX  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 02-23 4900FA  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

R 02-23 4900SA  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 17.5" & 18.5" Saddle

83143 D 145128 (1)
R 24 AUTOCAR LLC. DC-64
R 20-23 DC-64  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400 Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle
R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 6 X 4 Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 13 XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle

R 12 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle

R 11-17 CATERPILLAR CT660  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle

R 14-17 CT681  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R CRANE CARRIER VARIOUS
R 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Models

with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle

R 12-24 114SD  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 13-23 122SD  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 02-07 CONDOR  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 05-21 M2  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 03-24 M2 112  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R 00-17 INTERNATIONAL 5900I  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle

R 02-20 7300  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

83143 D  (cont) 145128 (1)
R 02-20 7400  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 02-20 7500  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08 7600
R 09-17 7600  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 03-07 7600  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 05-07 7700  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 25 HV509
R 19-23 HV607  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 19-23 HV613  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 25 HV615
R 17-22 HX515  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 18-23 HX520  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 17-22 HX615  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 17-24 HX620  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 10-13 PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
R 10-14 WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
R 08-23 KENWORTH T370  All Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 12-21 T440
R 10-19 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 13-24 T680  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle

R 01-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 460 Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle

R 11-25 T880  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle

R 01-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 19-24 W990  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 or 520 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle

R 18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 01-08 CV  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 01-14 GRANITE
R 15-24 GRANITE  All Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 10 LE  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 01-07 LE  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08-16 LEU  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 19-24 LR  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 01-07 MR  All MR600 Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 01-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 10-23 348  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

83143 D  (cont) 145128 (1)
R 02-08 357  All Models with Hendrickson

HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08-23 365  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08-24 367  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08-15 388  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 08-24 389  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 17-22 520  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 22-25 537  All HMX 400/460 Haulmax with
16.5" Saddle Height

R 22-25 548  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 14-24 567  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 19-23 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 01-23 VOLVO VHD  All Models with

Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models
with Hendrickson HMX 400/460
Haulmax with 16.5" Saddle

R 21-24 49X  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 01-02 4900  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 01-02 4900E  All Models with Hendrickson
HMX 400/460 Haulmax with 16.5"
Saddle

R 02-22 4900EX  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 02-23 4900FA  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

R 02-23 4900SA  All Models with
Hendrickson HMX 400/460 Haulmax
with 16.5" Saddle

83144 W
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

F 00-03 HOLIDAY RAMBLER CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV609
R 24-25 HV615
R WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
R 22-25 KENWORTH T480  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS Suspension
F 00-07 MONACO COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
83147 C

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS VARIOUS

R 18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Models with
Hendrickson 38,000lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 04-07 CHU
R 08-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with

Hendrickson 38,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 05-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with
Hendrickson 38,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 15-19 GRANITE  All GU713 or GU813
Models with Hendrickson 38,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension

R 08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with
Hendrickson 38,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with
Hendrickson 38,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 10-17 TD700  All TD-713 Models with
Hendrickson 38,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension
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83147 C  (cont)
R 08-17 TITAN  All Models with Hendrickson

38,000 lb Rear Air Suspension
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R THOMAS VARIOUS
83148 D

R 20 FORD F-650
R 20 F-750
R 21-24 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson

Rear Air Suspension
R 15-19 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson

Rear Air Suspension
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R COMFORT AIR - SERIES
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
83149 W

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

83150 W
R 17-25 HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS CONNEX
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
83154 D 145089-000 (1)

R 00-02 FREIGHTLINER XCS CHASSIS
83158 W

R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

83160 W
F 06 COACHMEN CROSS COUNTRY
F 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY ELITE
F 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY SE
F 02-06 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All

MotorHomes with Freightliner XC
Chassis and AS120 Front
Suspension

F 02-06 DISCOVERY  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and AS120
Front Suspension

F 02-06 EXCURSION  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and AS120
Front Suspension

F 02-06 EXPEDITION  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and AS120
Front Suspension

F 04-06 PROVIDENCE  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and AS120
Front Suspension

F 02-04 FOREST RIVER REFLECTION
F 02-06 TSUNAMI
F 93-07 FREIGHTLINER VC CHASSIS
F XB CHASSIS
F XC CHASSIS
F 93-12 XC CHASSIS
F 01-02 XCS CHASSIS
F 03-06 GULF STREAM ATRIUM
F 02-06 FRIENDSHIP
F 02-06 SCENIC CRUISER
F 95-99 HOLIDAY RAMBLER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 02-06 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 04-06 KING OF THE ROAD CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 04-06 MANDALAY COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 95-99 MONACO COACH VARIOUS
F 02-06 NEWMAR CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 02-06 THOR MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES

83162 W
140780(1)/145116 &

406422 & 415010-
802(1)

F 87-92 ISUZU FSR  All FSR Models
F 94-96 FVR  All FVR Short & Middle

Chassis
F 88-92 FVR  All FVR Short & Middle

Chassis
F 05-11 MITSUBISHI FUSO FM330  All

Models with O.E.M. Number
F 89-91 UD 550T  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 92-94 600T  All Models with O.E.M.

Number

83162 W  (cont)
140780(1)/145116 &

406422 & 415010-
802(1)

F 89-94 2800  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 95-00 3000  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 89-91 3000  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 92-94 3000HD  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 92-94 3000SD  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 99-13 3300  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 89-94 3300  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

83163 B
F 00-02 GMC T7500  All Low profile, with

Axle Code FL1
F 06-09 IC CORPORATION CE SCHOOL

BUS
F 10-23 CE SCHOOL BUS  All CE Model

School Buses (71 Capacity) with
9,000 to 10,000 lb Front Suspension

F 08-09 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models
with 9,000 to 10,000 lb Front
Suspension

F 08-09 4400  All Models with 9,000 to
10,000 lb Front Suspension

F CXT SERIES
F 20 MV  All Models with 9,000 to 10,000

lb Front Suspension
F 19-22 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
83166 W

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R 08-20 HINO 338  All Models with
Hendrickson Comfort Air (Single
Axle - 21K & 23K)

R 08-20 358  All Models with Hendrickson
Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 22-24 L7
R 21 L7  All Models with Hendrickson

Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 22-23 L8
R 21 L8  All Models with Hendrickson

Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 21-25 XL7  All Models with Hendrickson
Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 22-23 XL8
R 24-25 XL8  All Models with Hendrickson

Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 24-25 XL8  All Models with Hendrickson
Comfort Air (Tandem Axle - 46K)

R 21 XL8  All Models with Hendrickson
Comfort Air (Single Axle - 21K &
23K)

R 21 XL8  All Models with Hendrickson
Comfort Air (Tandem Axle - 46K)

R 21-22 LION LION8  All Models with
Hendrickson Comfort Air Suspension
(21K Capacity)

R OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS

83168 W
R 21-24 FORD F-750  All Models with

Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension
R 15-19 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson

Rear Air Suspension
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
83169 W

F 08-15 IC CORPORATION BE SCHOOL
BUS  All School Buses with 7,000 lb
Front Axles

F 13-18 CE SCHOOL BUS  All CE Model
School Buses with 6,000 to 8,000 lb
Front Axles

F 13-18 INTERNATIONAL CE SERIES
SCHOOL BUS

F 23-24 MV607  All Models with 6,000 to
8,000 lb Front Suspension

83175 W
F 14 FORD F-650

83175 W  (cont)
F 14 F-750
F 15 F-750  All Models with 10,000 lb

Front Suspension
F 00-13 F-750  All Models with 10,000 lb

Front Suspension
F 00-15 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -

SERIES
F 00-15 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR

XL & XLT - SERIES
83203 B

F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS
VARIOUS

R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
F HIGHWAY PRODUCT VARIOUS
R HUTCHENS SUSPENSION

VARIOUS
00-05 INTERNATIONAL 4700  All With

OEM Number
00-05 4900  All With OEM Number

F ORION BUS VARIOUS
R PAGE SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. BUS AND R.V.

AIR-RIDES
R TRAILER AIR-RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES
TRAILER

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LWSL-1100-SR SELF STEER AXLE
SUSPENSION

R TRAILER AIR SUSPENSION
R VARIOUS
R WCTA-1200 SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER

AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
83204 W

F DUPLEX VARIOUS
R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R PAGE SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

HEAVY DUTY TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R LIGHT WEIGHT TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R LWSL-1100-SR SELF STEER AXLE
SUSPENSION

R VARIOUS
R WCAL-2200 SERIES PUSHER OR

TAG AXLE ASSEMBLY
R WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER

AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
83207 C

R ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS

VARIOUS
F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS

VARIOUS
F 73-75 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500

SERIES
R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R GILLIG VARIOUS
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HARDEE MFG. VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HN -
SERIES

R HIGHWAY PRODUCT VARIOUS
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83207 C  (cont)
F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 9300,

9300I, 9400 & 9400I  LONG HOOD
CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F MACK ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 75-79 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
F F SERIES
F 81-91 R  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 07 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 81-04 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F NATIONAL COACH CORP.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
83209 D

R ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
R 66-72 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 09 COACHMEN AURORA
F 07 AURORA
F 99-07 MIRADA
F 04-12 PURSUIT
F 00-14 DAMON CHALLENGER  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

F 12-13 DAYBREAK
F 99 DAYBREAK
F 00-11 DAYBREAK  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 99 INTRUDER
F 00-07 INTRUDER  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 12-14 OUTLAW
F 07-11 OUTLAW  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 19-24 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

F 19-24 VISION  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 19-20 FLEETWOOD AXON
F 18 AXON  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-24 BOUNDER  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 15-24 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-07 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 23-24 FLEX  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 20-24 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 11-18 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

83209 D  (cont)
F 01-07 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 81-91 FORD CL9000  All Models with
Single Rear Axle Suspension

R 78-80 CL & CLT SERIES  - HIGHWAY
TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 81-91 CLT9000  All Models with Single
Rear Axle Suspension

F 06-23 F-53
F 99-04 F-53
F 88-97 F-53
F 25 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 05 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 98 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 06-24 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 88-97 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 73-77 W AND WT SERIES - HI TILT CAB
HIGHWAY TRACTOR

F 99-09 GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING
CLASS A MOTORHOMES

R 66-72 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 11-15 HOLIDAY RAMBLER ADMIRAL
F 02-06 ADMIRAL
F 15 ENDEAVOR
F 10 VACATIONER
F 08 VACATIONER
R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I

LONG HOOD CONV.
R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM

CABOVER TRACTOR
R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
F 99-15 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 81-03 MACK DM  All DM Models
F 01-06 LE  All LE 613 Models with O.E.M

Number
F 09 LEU  All LEU 613 Models with

18,000 lb Front Axle
F 81-07 MR  All MR600 Models with 20,000

lb Front Axle
F 08-19 MRU  All MRU613 Models with

O.E.M. Number
F 92-05 RB  All RB 600 Models (Drive Axle)
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F 07-08 MONACO COACH LA PALMA
F 01 LA PALMA
F 90-99 LA PALMA
F 12-13 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 09 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 02-06 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 00 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 03-05 MONARCH
F 90-99 MONARCH
F 06-14 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 01-02 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 99-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

F 13-20 NEWMAR CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR
SUSPENSIONS

R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR
SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)

F 05-08 THOR MOTOR COACH
CHALLENGER

F 04-10 HURRICANE
F 07-10 OUTLAW
F 06-10 WINDSPORT

83209 D  (cont)
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
R 99-01 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-97 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 97-02 5800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 5900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 6900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
F 23 WINNEBAGO SUNSTAR NPF
F 23 VISTA NPF
83214 W 401754 (4 )

F DIAMOND REO VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R GRANNING SUSPENSION

VARIOUS
F OSTERLUND TRUCK VARIOUS
F OTTAWA VARIOUS
F SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
83215 W 401754 (4 )

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

R 86-98 FORD F-700  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

R 80-90 F-700  All Models with 17000 &
18000 lb Rear Axle

R 86-97 F-800  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

R 80-90 F-800  All Models with 17000 &
18000 lb Rear Axle

R 90-98 FT900  All Models with shock
located forward of rear axle

R 98 HINO FF SERIES
R INTERNATIONAL S SERIES

SCHOOL BUS
F MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 75-79 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 04-07 CHN  All CHN-613 Models with

Camelback Rear Suspension (SS34
& 38)

R 08-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with
Camelback Rear Suspension (SS34
& 38)

R 81-03 DM  All DM Models
R F SERIES
F 83-94 MH  All MH Models - 4" Wide

Springs
R 83-94 MH  All MH Models with Camelback

Rear Suspension (SS34 & 38)
F 83-94 MH  All MH Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 81-07 MR  All MR600 Models with

Camelback Rear Suspension (SS34
& 38)

R 89-91 R  All RB 600 Models (Drive Axle)
F 85-93 RW  All RW Models - 4" Wide

Springs
R 85-93 RW  All RW Models with Camelback

Rear Suspension (SS34 & 38)
F 85-93 RW  All RW Models with O.E.M.

Number
F PAI CORP. VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R 77-96 VOLVO B - SERIES - BUS COWL

CHASSIS
R FE SERIES
F N SERIES
83216 W 140149 (1)

F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

F 66-80 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
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83216 W  (cont) 140149 (1)
F 66-81 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-72 9000 SERIES
F 64-67 FORD C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 64-69 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 91-97 L8000F  All Models with 4000, 4500,

5400, 6000, 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 L9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LA8000F  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000, or 7200 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 91-97 LA9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000, or 7200 lb. Multileaf
Spring

F 94-96 LL9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000 or 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-92 LL9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000 or 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 92-97 LLA9000  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000 or 7200 lb
Multileaf Springs and with 9000,
10000, 12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN7000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000 or 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN8000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000 or 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000 or 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000 or 7200 lb
Multileaf Springs and with 9000,
10000, 12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LNT9000  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000 or 7200 lb
Multileaf Springs and with 9000,
10000, 12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with 4000, 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 9000, 10000,
12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LTA9000  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000 or 7200 lb
Multileaf Springs and with 9000,
10000, 12000 or 16000 lb Axles

F 92-97 LTLA9000  All Models with 4000,
4500, 5400, 6000 or 7200 lb
Multileaf Springs and with 9000,
10000, 12000 or 16000 lb Axles

R GILLIG VARIOUS
F 66-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 73-81 8500 SERIES
F 67 8500 SERIES
F 67-72 9500 SERIES
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
F FLEETSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R NEOPLAN VARIOUS
F ONEIDA PRODUCTS VARIOUS
F VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
F WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
83219 W 140149 (1)

F GILLIG VARIOUS
R GMC ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
F 08-16 PETERBILT 384  All Models with

12,000 lb to 14,600 lb Taperleaf
Spring Suspension and Set Forward
Front Axle. (Std Duty)

F 13-15 388  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle. (Std Duty)

R VOLVO ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

83221 W
R 76-89 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500

SERIES
F 68-80 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
R 67-68 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
R 66-72 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 83-96 C6500 KODIAK
R 83-96 C7500 KODIAK
R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional

Cab with 9100 to 17500 lb Rear Axle
R 79-81 GMC 7000 SERIES
R 66-72 7500 SERIES
R 83-99 C - SERIES (C6500, C7500, C8500)

TOPKICK
F MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F F SERIES
R OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PAI CORP. VARIOUS
F WORKHORSE VARIOUS
83225 W 401754 (4 )

R 64-67 FORD C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
R 70-90 F-700  All Models with 13000 &

15000 lb Rear Axle
R 80-89 F-800  All Models with 13000 &

15000 lb Rear Axle
R 81-90 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R 64-79 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R 80-86 LN700  All Models with 11000,

13000, 15000, 17000 lb Axles
R 86-89 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R 73-76 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
R 64-69 N AND NT  89" BBC

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
F FIRETRUCK
F FLEETSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
83242 W

F 81-03 MACK DM  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

83244 W 145178 (1)
R 20-21 IC CORPORATION CE SCHOOL

BUS  All CE Model School Buses
with 17,000 lb  - 22,000 lb rear
suspension

R 19-21 INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
83301 W 141083 (1)

R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
R SERIES 1000 FORWARD

CONTROL CHASSIS
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
83303 W 140702 (1)

F 73-89 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500
SERIES

F 73-89 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 79-89 GMC 7000 SERIES
F 73-80 7500 SERIES
83308 W 140149 (1)

F 80-86 FORD C700  All Models with 3100 lb
Spring and 7000 lb Axle

F 80-89 C800  All Models with 3100 lb Spring
and 7000 lb Axle

F 80-86 C7000  All Models with 3100 lb
Spring and 7000 lb Axle

F 80-90 C8000  All Models with 3100 lb
Spring and 7000 lb Axle

F 64-69 C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 81-82 CT800D  All Models with 3100 lb

Spring and 7000 lb Axle
F 81-90 CT8000  All Models with 3100 lb

Spring and 7000 lb Axle
F 70-79 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 91-97 L8000F  All Models with 4500, 5400,

6000, 7200, 10000 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 10000, 12000,
13200, 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 L9000  All Models with 4500, 5400,
6000, 7200, 10000 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 10000, 12000,
13200, 16000 lb Axles

83308 W  (cont) 140149 (1)
F 91-97 LA8000F  All Models with with 4500

lb to 10000 lb Multileaf Spring
F 90-97 LA9000  All Models with with 4500 lb

to 10000 lb Multileaf Spring
F 94-96 LL9000  All Models with 4500, 5000,

6000 lb Springs and with 10000,
11000, 12000 lb Axles

F 90-92 LL9000  All Models with 4500, 5000,
6000 lb Springs and with 10000,
11000, 12000 lb Axles

F 93 LL, LLA, LTA, LTL, LTLA -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 92-97 LLA9000  All Models With 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200 or 10000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 80-86 LN700  All Models with 3000, 3300
lb Springs and 5000, 5500, 6000,
7000 lb Axles

F 80-85 LN800  All Models with 3000, 3300
lb Springs and 5000, 5500, 6000,
7000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN7000  All Models with 4500, 5400,
6000, 7200, 10000 lb Springs and
with 10000, 12000, 13200, 16000 lb
Axles

F 81-97 LN7000  All Models with 3000, 3300
lb Springs and 5000, 5500, 6000,
7000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN8000  All Models with 4500, 5400,
6000, 7200, 10000 lb Springs and
with 10000, 12000, 13200, 16000 lb
Axles

F 81-97 LN8000  All Models with 3000, 3300
lb Springs and 5000, 5500, 6000,
7000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LN9000  All Models with 4500, 5400,
6000, 7200, 10000 lb Springs and
with 10000, 12000, 13200, 16000 lb
Axles

F 70-89 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 81-84 LNT800  All Models with 3000, 3300

lb Springs and 5000, 5500, 6000,
7000 lb Axles

F 81-89 LNT8000  All Models with 3000,
3300 lb Springs and 5000, 5500,
6000, 7000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200, 10000 lb Springs
and with 10000, 12000, 13200,
16000 lb Axles

F 87-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 3000,
3300 lb Springs and 5000, 5500,
6000, 7000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LNT9000  All Models with 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200, 10000 lb Springs
and with 10000, 12000, 13200,
16000 lb Axles

F 90-97 LS8000F  All Models with with 4500
lb to 10000 lb Multileaf Spring

F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with 4500, 5400,
6000, 7200, 10000 lb Multileaf
Springs and with 10000, 12000,
13200, 16000 lb Axles

F 91-97 LTA9000  All Models With 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200 or 10000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 92-97 LTLA9000  All Models With 4500,
5400, 6000, 7200 or 10000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 64-69 N AND NT  89" BBC
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R INTERNATIONAL LOADSTAR -
CONVENTIONAL

R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
83309 W 140149 (1)

F 80-94 FORD B-600  All B - Series - Bus
Cowl Chassis

F 80-94 B-700  All B - Series - Bus Cowl
Chassis

F 95-96 B-800  All B - Series - Bus Cowl
Chassis

F 83-87 B-7000  All B - Series - Bus Cowl
Chassis

F 80-94 F-700  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with
H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle

F 90 F-700  All Models with Multileaf
Spring

F 80-94 F-800  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with
H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle

F 90 F-800  All Models with Multileaf
Spring

F 80-87 F-7000  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with
H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle
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83309 W  (cont) 140149 (1)
F 83-87 F-8000  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with

H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle
F 80-90 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-90 FT800  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with

H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle
F 90-94 FT900  All Low Profile Models with

9000 lb Axle with H.D. Suspension
or 10000, 11000, or 12000 lb Axles

F 90-94 FT900  All Models with 9000 lb Axle
with H.D. Suspension or 10000,
11000, or 12000 lb Axles

F 83-87 FT8000  All Exc. 9000 lb Axle with
H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb Axle

F 80-85 L800  All Models with 7000, 9000,
12000, 16000 lb Axles

F 81 L900  All Models with 7000, 9000,
12000, 16000 lb Axles

F 81-88 L8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,
12000, 16000 lb Axles

F 81-90 L9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,
12000, 16000 lb Axles

F 73-80 L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-85 LN800  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81 LN900  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-88 LN8000  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LN9000  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 70-79 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 81-84 LNT800  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81 LNT900  All Models with 6000, 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LNT8000  All Models with 6000,

7000, 9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LNT9000  All Models with 6000,

7000, 9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-84 LT800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-88 LT8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-90 LT9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-90 LTS9000  All Models with 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
83312 W 140149 (1)

F 80-86 FORD C700  All Models with 4040,
5040 lb Springs and 7000, 9000,
12000 lb Axles

F 80-86 C800  All Models with 4040, 5040 lb
Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 80-86 C7000  All Models with 4040, 5040
lb Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 87-90 C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 67-79 C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 81-86 CT8000  All Models with 4040, 5040

lb Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 73-79 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 64-69 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-85 L800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81 L900  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-88 L8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 91-97 L8000F  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 91-97 L9000  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 81-97 L9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 73-89 L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-86 LN700  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 80-85 LN800  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN7000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 81-97 LN7000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN8000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 81-97 LN8000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN9000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 70-89 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB

83312 W  (cont) 140149 (1)
F 81-84 LNT800  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LNT8000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LNT8000F  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 90-97 LNT9000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 81-84 LT800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-88 LT8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 81-97 LT9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LTS9000  All Models with 16000 lb

Axle
F 64-69 N AND NT  89" BBC

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,

C540 & C550
F K100, K100E, K125
F 93-05 K300  All Models with Multiple Leaf

Springs on Front Axle (3/4" Mounting
bolts)

F T300
F T400, T400B, T450B
F T600, T600A, T600B, T602
F T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
F T2000
F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
83314 W 140149 (1)

F 94-98 FORD F-700  All Models with
Taperleaf Springs and with 6000,
7000, 8500, 9000 lb Axle

F 83-89 F-700  All Models with  9000 lb Axle
with H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb
Axle

F 94-98 F-800  All Models with Taperleaf
Springs and with 6000, 7000, 8500,
9000 lb Axle

F 83-89 F-800  All Models with  9000 lb Axle
with H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb
Axle

F 83-87 F-7000  All Models with  9000 lb Axle
with H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb
Axle

F 83-87 F-8000  All Models with  9000 lb Axle
with H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb
Axle

F 64-69 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 83-89 FT800  All Models with  9000 lb Axle

with H.D. Suspension & 12000 lb
Axle

F 94-97 FT900  All Models with Taperleaf
Springs and with 6000, 7000, 8500
or 9000 lb Axles

F 83-87 FT8000  All Models with  9000 lb
Axle with H.D. Suspension & 12000
lb Axle

F 61-66 H AND HT SERIES - HI TILT CAB
F 80-85 L800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81 L900  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-85 L8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-85 L9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 73-79 L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 76-81 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 81-84 LT800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-85 LT8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 81-85 LT9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 82-85 LTL9000  All Models with 7000,

9000, 12000 lb. Axle
F 81-85 LTS9000  All Models with 7000,

9000, 12000, 16000 lb Axles
F 64-69 N AND NT  89" BBC

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 64-69 T-SERIES - CONVENTIONAL

TANDEM
F INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR

83317 W 141083 (1)
R 14 FORD F-650
R 14 F-750
R 15 F-750  All Models with 22,000 lb

Multi-leaf Rear Springs
R 04-13 F-750  All Models with 22,000 lb

Multi-leaf Rear Springs
R 04-15 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -

SERIES
R 08-15 IC CORPORATION BE SCHOOL

BUS  All School Buses with O.E.M.
Number

R 05-09 CE SCHOOL BUS
R 10-13 CE SCHOOL BUS  All CE Model

School Buses with 22,000 lb Rear
Spring Suspension

R 02-13 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models
with 22,000 lb Rear Spring
Suspension

R 02-10 4300  All With OEM Number
R 02-13 4400  All Models with 22,000 lb Rear

Spring Suspension
R BE SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R 05-13 CE SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R F & S SERIES
R METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
R SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
R SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

R SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.
MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R 04-11 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR

XL & XLT - SERIES
83318 W 141083 (2)

F INTERNATIONAL BINDER
F F & S SERIES
F METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
83363 W

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

83364 W
R STERLING TRUCK VARIOUS
83389 W

R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R NONE
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R VANTRAAX
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
REEFERS & DRY VANS

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
83391 W 145177 (2)

F 15-20 HINO 338  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 15-20 358  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 22-24 L7
F 21 L7  All Models with O.E.M. Number
83396 A

F 18-24 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All 126
Models with 12000 to 13300 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 18-21 CASCADIA  All 116 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 18-20 CASCADIA  All 113 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 23-24 WESTERN STAR 57X  All Models
with 12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension
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83397 W
F 25 COACHMEN ENTOURAGE  All

340BT Submodel; International
CV515 Chassis

83398 W
R 25 COACHMEN ENTOURAGE  All

340BT Submodel; International
CV515 Chassis

83400 W 140455 (2)
F GMC WH SERIES
R MOR-RYDE SUSPENSION

VARIOUS
F VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F WCA & WIA SERIES
F WH SERIES
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

F WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900
SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS

83401 W
F VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F 89-01 WESTERN STAR 5900  All All with 4

shock Front System
F 89-01 6900  All All with 4 shock Front

System
83456 D 142998 (2)

F 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL
BUS  All RE Model School Buses
with O.E.M. Number

F 00-05 INTERNATIONAL 4700  All With
OEM Number

F 00-05 4900  All With OEM Number
F F & S SERIES
F METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
F SERIES 1000 FORWARD

CONTROL CHASSIS
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
F SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.

MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR
F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL

HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
83515 W 141041

F 87-92 ISUZU FSR  All FSR Models
F 99-15 MITSUBISHI FIGHTER FM SERIES
83613 W 141083 (2)

F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 4000 -
SHORT CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM
TRK & TRAC

R 87-96 ISUZU FSR  All FSR Models
R 94-96 FVR  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R 88-92 FVR  All Models with O.E.M. Number
83635 W 145054 (1 )

R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &
MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS

R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR
SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)

R 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
R 99-01 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-97 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 97-02 5800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 5900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 6900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
83913 N

20-21 KENWORTH T380
22-25 T380  All
20-21 T480
22-26 T480  All
20-21 PETERBILT 536
22-25 536  All
20-21 537
22-25 537  All
20-21 548

83913 N  (cont)
22-25 548  All

Cab Shock
83001 C

96-11 FREIGHTLINER CENTURY CLASS
All Sleeper-Cabs with O.E. Number

83002 C
KENWORTH ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS
AEROCAB
ICON 900

07-10 T660  All Models with Link Cab
Suspension

06-24 W900  All Models with Link Cab
Suspension

83003 W 140455 (1)
89-94 MACK MH  All Models with Air Cab

83004 W
VOLVO VARIOUS

83005 W 140455 (1)
INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES
8000 SERIES

83006 W
96-11 FREIGHTLINER CENTURY CLASS

All Day Cab Suspensions with
O.E.M. Number

96-06 FL70  All Day Cab Suspensions with
O.E.M. Number

96-06 FL80  All Day Cab Suspensions with
O.E.M. Number

83007 W 140702 (1)
89-05 MACK CH  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
83008 A

08-20 PETERBILT 367  All 367 Models
with 70" Sleepers
377

99-01 377  All Models with O.E.M. Number
379

99-07 379  All Models with O.E.M. Number
06-16 386  All 386 Models with Sleepers
08-15 388  All 388 Models with 70"

Sleepers
08-24 389  All 389 Models with 52" , 72",

and 78" Sleepers
83009 C

01-11 FREIGHTLINER CLASSIC  All
Sleeper Cab models with Air
Suspension
COLUMBIA

91-08 FLD112  All Sleeper Cab models
with Air Suspension

91-11 FLD120  All Sleeper Cab models
with Air Suspension
MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS
OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS
VOLVO VARIOUS

23-24 WESTERN STAR 57X  All Sleeper
Cab models with Air Suspension

83011 W
KENWORTH T2000

83012 W
98-11 KENWORTH T2000  All Models with

PowerPacker Cab Suspension after
6/28/98

83013 W
INTERNATIONAL 8000 SERIES

83015 W 140455 (1)
INTERNATIONAL 9000 SERIES

83016 W
CHEVROLET VARIOUS
FORD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models
with 86", 96" & 104" Cabs with Link
Cabmate Model FRT285

02 FLB  All Models with 86", 96" & 104"
Cabs with Link Cabmate Model
FRT285

83016 W  (cont)
94-99 FLB  All Models with 86", 96" & 104"

Cabs with Link Cabmate Model
FRT285
GMC VARIOUS
INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES

89-96 9700  All Models with 89" or 110"
cabs with Link Cabmate Models
IH9789 or IH97110

81-88 CO9670  All Models with 89" or 110"
cabs with Link Cabmate Models
IH967-A or IH97110

81-88 COF9670  All Models with 89" or
110" cabs with Link Cabmate Models
IH967-A or IH97110
KENWORTH COE MODELS

81-06 PETERBILT 362  All Models with
Link Cabmate Model PB-362-2P
VOLVO VARIOUS
WESTERN STAR VARIOUS

83017 W
89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models

with O.E.M. Number
83018 W 140780 (1)

81-91 MACK R  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

07 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
81-04 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number

83019 W 140780 (1)
81-91 MACK R  All Models with Cab Air

suspension
07 RD  All Models with Cab Air

suspension
81-04 RD  All Models with Cab Air

suspension
VOLVO VARIOUS

83021 C
90-96 CHEVROLET C70 KODIAK  All

Truck Cabs with Link Cabmate
Model GMC104TK

02-09 C7500 KODIAK  All Truck Cabs with
Link Cabmate Model GMC104TK

97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Truck Cabs with
Link Cabmate Model GMC104TK
CNH GLOBAL NV. VARIOUS

91-06 FREIGHTLINER FL70  All Trucks
with Link Cabmate Models
FRT153BC-A , FRT106BC or
FRT106HD-A

91-06 FL80  All Trucks with Link Cabmate
Models FRT153BC-A , FRT106BC
or FRT106HD-A

94-03 FL106  All Trucks with Link Cabmate
Models FRT153BC-A , FRT106BC
or FRT106HD-A

02 FLB  All Trucks with 90", 100", &
110" Cabs with Link Cabmate
Models FRT46-2P-A or FRT46-2P-B

94-99 FLB  All Trucks with 90", 100", &
110" Cabs with Link Cabmate
Models FRT46-2P-A or FRT46-2P-B

90-96 GMC C7000 TOPKICK  All Truck
Cabs with Link Cabmate Model
GMC104TK

97-09 C7500 TOPKICK  All Truck Cabs
with Link Cabmate Model
GMC104TK

03-09 C8500 TOPKICK  All Truck Cabs
with Link Cabmate Model
GMC104TK

89-96 INTERNATIONAL 9700  All
Cabovers with 89" & 110" cabs with
Link Cabmate Model NAV9876

96-99 9800 SBA  All Cabovers with 89" &
110" cabs with Link Cabmate Model
NAV9876

81-88 CO9670  All Cabovers with 89" &
110" cabs with Link Cabmate Model
NAV9876

97-21 VARIOUS
03-04 ISUZU HVR
06 HXR  All Truck Cabs with Link

Cabmate Model GMC104TK
86-08 KENWORTH T600A  All Models with

Link Cabmate KWMC642 Air
Suspension
T800
W900
OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS

10-20 PETERBILT 348  All Day Cab
Models with O.E.M. Number
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83021 C  (cont)
81-84 348  All Day Cab Models with O.E.M.

Number
86-08 357  All Models with Link Cabmate

Models PBC377 & PBC377-A
81-88 359  All 359 Conventional Truck &

Tractors with Link Cabmate Models
PBC379 & PBC379-A

87-96 375  All Models with Link Cabmate
Models PBC377 & PBC377-A

87-01 377  All Models with Link Cabmate
Models PBC379 & PBC379-A

88-07 378  All Models with Link Cabmate
Models PBC377 & PBC377-A

86-07 379  All Models with Link Cabmate
Models PBC379 & PBC379-A

83022 W
CNH GLOBAL NV. VARIOUS

81-02 WESTERN STAR 4800  All Models
with O.E.M. Number

81-02 4900  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

97-02 4900E  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

89-01 6900  All Models with O.E.M.
Number
VARIOUS

83023 W
CHEVROLET VARIOUS
FORD L-SERIES CONVENTIONAL
GMC VARIOUS

79-09 VARIOUS
INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES
KENWORTH ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

92-99 T400  All Models with  Link Cabmate
Air Suspension KWB689-A with rear
cab support Kenworth P/N K235-
1646
T400A

10-21 T400A
92-99 T400A

T450
92 T450
93-97 T450  All Models with  Link Cabmate

Air Suspension KWB689-A with rear
cab support Kenworth P/N K235-
1646
T600A
T800
W900

81-91 MACK R  All Models with Link
Cabmate Model MCR600

81-89 RS  All Models with Link Cabmate
Model MCR600

81-87 PETERBILT 359  All 359 Models
(Older Models) Conventional
Tractors with Link Cabmate Model
PBCAL359
VOLVO VARIOUS

86-02 WESTERN STAR 4800  All
Conventional Tractors with Link
Cabmate Model WSC4000

86-02 4900  All Conventional Tractors with
Link Cabmate Model WSC4000

83024 W
KENWORTH COE MODELS

11-16 T700  All Models with Extended
Sleeper Cab

97-11 T2000  All Models with Link
Cabmate KWT2000-A Air
Suspension

83025 C
FORD 8500 SERIES
9500 SERIES
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
L-SERIES CONVENTIONAL
FREIGHTLINER ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

96-06 FL112  All Day Cab Tractors with
Link Cabmate Model FRT112DC

89-01 FLC112  All Conventional Tractors
with Link Cabmate Model FRTE120-
A

91 FLC120  All Conventional Tractors
with Link Cabmate Model FRTE120-
A

91-08 FLD112  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

88-11 FLD120  All Models with O.E.M.
Number
INTERNATIONAL 4000 SERIES

83025 C  (cont)
94-16 5000 SERIES

7000 SERIES
9000 SERIES

93-18 9000 SERIES
VARIOUS
KENWORTH ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

86-21 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
C-500B

92-99 T400  All Models with Link Cabmate
KWB689-B or KWB689-C Air
Suspension

10-20 T400A
92-99 T400A
92 T450
93-97 T450  All Models with Link Cabmate

KWB689-B or KWB689-C Air
Suspension
T600A
T800
W900

78-21 PETERBILT VARIOUS
STERLING TRUCK VARIOUS

83026 D
97-02 WESTERN STAR 4900  All Day Cab

Models
97-02 4900E  All Day Cab Models
02-20 4900FA  All Day Cab Models
02-20 4900SA  All Day Cab Models

VARIOUS
83027 D 140126 (1)

WESTERN STAR VARIOUS
83028 W

02-21 VOLVO VHD  All VHD Models - With
O.E.M. Number
VN SERIES - 2200

83029 W
VOLVO VN SERIES - 2200

83030 W
VOLVO VARIOUS

83031 C
KENWORTH AEROCAB

06-22 T800  All Models with 38" Sleeper
Cabs

18 W900  All Models with 38" Sleeper
Cabs

83034 W
FORD 9500 SERIES

99-08 STERLING TRUCK LT9500  All
Models with O.E.M. Number

83035 D
00-11 PETERBILT 387  All 387 Models

with 70" Sleepers
11-18 587  All 587 Models with 70"

Sleepers
83038 A

13-16 FREIGHTLINER 122SD  All Crew
Cab Models with O.E.M. Number

13-16 122SD  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

09-19 CASCADIA  All Models with 72"
High-Roof Sleeper and 1/2" Top
mounting bolt
CENTURY CLASS

00-17 COLUMBIA  All Models with Sleeper
Cabs w/O.E.M. Numbers

01-17 CORONADO  All Models with
Sleeper Cabs w/O.E.M. Numbers

03-22 M2 112  All Crew Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

03-22 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
83039 W

03-24 FREIGHTLINER M2 112  All Day
Cab Models with Leaf Spring
Suspensions

03-24 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
83040 W

12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Day
Cab Models with Spring
Suspensions

12-24 114SD  All Day Cab Models with
Spring Suspensions

02-24 M2 106  All Day Cab Models with
Spring Suspensions

02-24 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS

83041 D 140780 (1)
89-05 MACK CH  All Models with Sleeper

Cab
91-07 CL  All Models with O.E.M number
01-08 CV  All Models with O.E.M number

83042 C
KENWORTH ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

10-23 PETERBILT 348  All Conventional
Day Cab with O.E.M. Number

08-21 365  All Conventional Day Cab with
O.E.M. Number

08-23 367  All Conventional Day Cab with
O.E.M. Number

08-16 384  All Conventional Day Cab with
O.E.M. Number

06-16 386  All Conventional Day Cab with
O.E.M. Number

06-07 388
08-15 388  All Conventional Day Cab with

O.E.M. Number
08-23 389  All Conventional Day Cab with

O.E.M. Number
83044 W

99-15 FREIGHTLINER ARGOSY  All
Models with O.E.M. Number

83045 W 140780 (1)
08-19 MACK CHU  All Models with Sleeper

Cabs with O.E.M. Number
00-05 CX  All Models with Sleeper Cabs

with O.E.M. Number
04-08 CXN  All Models with Sleeper Cabs

with O.E.M. Number
06-07 CXP  All Models with Sleeper Cabs

with O.E.M. Number
08-19 CXU  All Models with Sleeper Cabs

with O.E.M. Number
83047 W

FREIGHTLINER CENTURY CLASS
03-08 FLD112  All D2 Cab Models
03-11 FLD120  All D2 Cab Models

83048 C
11-14 VOLVO VAH  All Sleepers with

O.E.M. Number
17-19 VAH 430  All Models with 42"

Sleeper Cabs
08-09 VHD  All VHD Models - With O.E.M.

Number
VN

08-24 VNL  All Models with Sleeper Cabs
with O.E.M. Number

11-15 VNL 300
16-20 VNL 300  All Models with Mid-Roof

Sleeper Cabs
13-14 VNL 430
15-16 VNL 430  All Models with Mid-Roof

Sleeper Cabs
13-14 VNL 630
15-16 VNL 630  All Models with Mid-Roof

Sleeper Cabs
21-24 VNL 740
17-20 VNL 740  All Models with Mid-Roof

Sleeper Cabs
21-24 VNL 760
17-20 VNL 760  All Models with Mid-Roof

Sleeper Cabs
11-19 VNL 780

VNM
22 VNX
18 VNX
19-21 VNX  All VNX 84T-740 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs
10 VT
06-10 VT  All All with 60" to 77" Mid - High

Roof Sleepers (w/O.E.M. Number)
83049 D

KENWORTH T440
T450
T600A

98-08 T600A  All Models with Link
Cabmate KWB689-D and Severe
service crossmembers

98-23 T800  All Models with Link Cabmate
KWB689-D and Severe service
crossmembers

14-18 T880  All Sleeper cab Models with
Link Cab Suspension

98-23 W900  All Models with Link Cabmate
KWB689-D and Severe service
crossmembers
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83050 W 140780 (1)
05-07 MACK CHN  All CHN-613 Models

with O.E.M. Number
08-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with

O.E.M. Number
05-07 CT  All Models with O.E.M. Number

CTX
05-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with

O.E.M. Number
06-07 CXP  All CXP-613 Day Cab Models
08-11 CXU  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
15-19 GRANITE  All GU713 and GU813

Models with O.E.M. Number
08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with O.E.M.

Number
08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with O.E.M.

Number
18-19 PINNACLE  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
83051 D

04-09 INTERNATIONAL 9000 SERIES
83053 W

INTERNATIONAL 7000 SERIES
02-20 7300  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
02-20 7400  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
02-20 7500  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
09-17 7600  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
03-07 7600  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
8000 SERIES

02-07 8500  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with
OEM #

08-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Tractors with
36" sleepers

08-09 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models
Tractors with 36" Sleepers

03-07 8600 SBA  All Link ITC734 Cabmate
with OEM #

03-07 8600 TRANSTAR
08-09 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models

Tractors with 36" Sleepers
00-18 9900I  All Link ITC734 Cabmate with

OEM #
00-09 9900IX  All Link ITC734 Cabmate

with OEM #
08-19 WORKSTAR 7600  All Link ITC734

Cabmate with OEM #
83054 W

02-20 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models
with O.E.M. Number

02-19 4300LP  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

02-20 4400  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

02-19 4400LP  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

02-20 7300  All Models trucks with day cab
or extended cabs with Link Cabmate
Model IDC7345

02-20 7400  All Models trucks with day cab
or extended cabs with Link Cabmate
Model IDC7345

02-20 7500  All Models trucks with day cab
or extended cabs with Link Cabmate
Model IDC7345

02-07 8500  All Model trucks with day cab
or extended cabs with Link Cabmate
Model IDC85

08-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Model trucks
with day cab or extended cabs with
Link Cabmate Model IDC85

03-07 8600
03-07 8600 SBA  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
08-18 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with

O.E.M. Number
19-23 HV607  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
15-20 WORKSTAR 7300  All Models trucks

with day cab or extended cabs with
Link Cabmate Model IDC7345

15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models trucks
with day cab or extended cabs with
Link Cabmate Model IDC7345

19-23 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
83056 W

08-16 KENWORTH AEROCAB

83056 W  (cont)
16 ICON 900
19-20 T660  All Models with 86" Sleepers

with O.E.M. Number
07-17 T660  All Models with 86" Sleepers

with O.E.M. Number
11-16 T700  All Models with 86" Sleepers

with O.E.M. Number
06-22 W900  All Models with 86" Sleepers

with O.E.M. Number
83059 W

POWERPACKER VARIOUS
83062 C 145128 (1)

08-18 INTERNATIONAL 8600 TRANSTAR
All Models with O.E.M. Number

09-22 LONESTAR  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

17-23 LT625  All DayCab Models with
O.E.M. Number

20 LT  All DayCab Models with O.E.M.
Number

11-16 PROSTAR  All Models With 56" or
72" Hi Roof Sleeper

18-20 RH613  All Models With 56" Hi Roof
Sleeper

83065 W
01-15 WESTERN STAR 6900 SX

MODELS
83066 W

18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Day Cab
Models with O.E.M. Number

14-19 CHU  All Day Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number
CXN

08-19 CXU  All Day Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

15-19 GRANITE  All GU713 and GU813
Models with O.E.M. Number

08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with O.E.M.
Number

08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with O.E.M.
Number

21-24 MD7  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

18-22 PINNACLE  All Day Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

83081 C
13-24 KENWORTH T680  All Models with

Sleepers with O.E.M. Number
20-24 T880  All Models with Sleepers with

O.E.M. Number (Shock only)
19-24 W990  All Models with Sleepers with

O.E.M. Number
10-20 PETERBILT 348  All Models with

Sleepers with O.E.M. Number
16-24 567  All Sleeper Cab models with

O.E.M. Number (Shocks only)
16-24 579  All Sleeper Cab models with

O.E.M. Number (Shocks only)
83901 W

12-19 MACK CHU  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

12-19 CXU  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

21-24 GRANITE  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

15-19 GRANITE  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

12-19 GU4  All GU432 Models with O.E.M.
Number

12-18 GU5  All GU533 Models with O.E.M.
Number

08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with O.E.M.
Number

08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with O.E.M.
Number

83905 D
11-20 VOLVO VAH  All VAH DayCab

Models with O.E.M. Number
11-24 VHD  All DayCab Models with

O.E.M. Number
18-24 VNL  All VNL 64T-860 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs
11-24 VNL  All VNL 64T-300 DayCab

Models with O.E.M. Number
11-23 VNL  All VNL 42T-300 Models - With

O.E.M. Number
18-19 VNL  All VNL 64T-740 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs

83905 D  (cont)
14-19 VNL  All VNL 64T-670 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs
15-18 VNL  All VNL 64T-730 Models with

Mid Rise Sleeper Cabs
15-18 VNL  All VNL 64T-780 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs
21-24 VNL 300
16-20 VNL 300  All DayCab Models with

O.E.M. Number
15-16 VNL 670  All Sleeper Cab Models

with O.E.M. Number
21-24 VNL 860
17-20 VNL 860  All Sleeper Cab Models

with O.E.M. Number
13-18 VNM  All VNM 64T-200 Day Cab

Models
16 VNM  All VNM 64T-630 Models with

High Rise Sleeper Cabs
13 VNM  All VNM 42T-200 Day Cab

Models
18-24 VNR  All Day Cab Models with

O.E.M. Number
21-24 VNR 300
17-20 VNR 300  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
17-24 VNR 400
17-20 VNR 400  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
17-24 VNR 640
17-20 VNR 640  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
19-20 VNX  All VNX DayCab Models with

O.E.M. Number
15-17 VNX  All VNX DayCab Models with

O.E.M. Number
83906 C

17-23 FREIGHTLINER 122SD  All Models
with O.E.M. Number

17-21 CASCADIA  All Day Cab and
Sleeper cabs w/OEM Number and
12 mm Top mounting bolt

17-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with Sleeper
Cabs w/O.E.M. Numbers

17-20 CORONADO  All Day Cab and
Sleeper Cabs w/O.E.M. Numbers

83907 W
20-24 INTERNATIONAL HX520  All 73"

Sleeper, 73" Raised Roof Sleeper
Cab

18-20 HX520  All Sleeper Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

17-20 HX620  All Sleeper Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

17-23 LONESTAR  All Sleeper Cab Models
with O.E.M. Number

17-24 LT625  All Sleeper Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

20 LT  All Sleeper Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

83908 W
17-24 KENWORTH T680  All Day Cab

Models with O.E.M. Number
14-24 T880  All Day Cab Models with

O.E.M. Number
19-24 W990  All Day Cab Models with

O.E.M. Number
18 PETERBILT 348  All Day Cab

Models with O.E.M. Number
16-24 567  All Day Cab Models with O.E.M.

Number
16-23 579  All Day Cab Models with O.E.M.

Number
83909 W

18-23 INTERNATIONAL HX520  All Day
Cab Models with O.E.M. Number

17-24 HX620  All Day Cab Models with
O.E.M. Number

83910 W
18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Sleeper Cab

Models with O.E.M. Number
18-21 PINNACLE  All Pinnacle 64T

Sleeper Cab Models with O.E.M.
Number

18 PINNACLE  All Anthem 64T Sleeper
Cab Models with O.E.M. Number

83911 D
21-24 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All

Cascadia 126 Day Cab and Sleeper
cabs w/ 12 mm Top mounting bolt
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83911 D  (cont)
21-24 WESTERN STAR 49X  All Day Cab

Models w/ 12 mm Top mounting bolt
23-24 57X  All Day Cab Models w/ 12 mm

Top mounting bolt
85000 Series

85000 A
R BENSON TRUCK BODIES INC.

VARIOUS
R CUSH CORPORATION TRAILER

SUSPENSIONS - LOW MOUNT
R TRAILER SUSPENSIONS - TOP

MOUNT
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF COMPOSITE DRY

BOX
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R VANTRAAX
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R ORION BUS VARIOUS
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R THOMAS VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R REEFERS & DRY VANS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85001 B 401754 (4 )

R 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with 21000
lb or 23000 lb Axle and 46"
Taperleaf spring

R 97 A9522  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 94-97 B - SERIES - BUS COWL CHASSIS
R 94-97 F-800  All Models with 21000

Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 FT900  All Models with 46" Taperleaf

Springs and 21000 lb Axle
R 94-97 L8000F  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 L9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN7000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN8000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LNT9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LT9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
F 18-19 KENWORTH C500  All Models with

Taper Leaf Springs on Front Axle
F 85-16 C500  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 92-93 C540  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 88-90 C540  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle

85001 B  (cont) 401754 (4 )
F 85-94 C550  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 16-17 ICON 900
F 05-06 K100E  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 85-03 K100E  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 93-05 K300  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle (1" Mounting
bolts)

F T300
F 10-22 T400  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 89-99 T400  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 93-97 T450  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 86-08 T600A  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 10-22 T800  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 87-99 T800  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 97-11 T2000  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 10-24 W900  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 87-99 W900  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with

ST34 Suspension
F 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with

ST34 Suspension
F 83-94 MH  All MH Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 83-85 R  All RD Models with ST34

Suspension
F 85-93 RW  All RW Models with O.E.M.

Number
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
85003 B

R IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL
BUS

R 00-05 INTERNATIONAL 4900  All
International Corporate Air
Suspension

R F & S SERIES
R SERIES 1000 FORWARD

CONTROL CHASSIS
R SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
R SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

R SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.
MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
85004 W 401754 (4 )

R 87-08 PETERBILT 357  All Models with
Neway ARD 125/244-8 Models Rear
Air Suspension

R 81-06 362  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 89-93 372  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 87-96 375  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 99 376  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

85004 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R 94-96 376  All Models with Neway ARD

125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 88-92 376  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 87-01 377  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 88-07 378  All Models with Neway ARD
125/244-8 Models Rear Air
Suspension

R 385
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
85005 C

F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE
MODELS)

R BOYDSTUN EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURING VARIOUS

R CUSH CORPORATION VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 19-23 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

R 20-23 VISION XL  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

R 08-23 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

R 20-23 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb GVW to
26,000 lb GVW

R 08-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

R 08-23 FORD F-53
R 08-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

F FREIGHTLINER BUS CHASSIS
F VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R INTERNATIONAL SERIES 8000 -

CONVENTIONAL HEAVY DUTY
TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with
12000 lb Taperleaf Spring

F 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Steering Axle & Taperleaf Spring

F 98-05 CX  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 83-94 MH  All MH Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 85-93 RW  All RW Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 22-25 PETERBILT 537  All Watson-Chalin
AL2200

F 22-25 548  All Models with Watson &
Chalin AL2200

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

F STEER AXLE
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)
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85005 C  (cont)
F TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES STEER

AXLE
R TRAILER
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LWSL-1100-SR SELF STEER AXLE
SUSPENSION

R TRAILER AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER

AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R 89-21 WCTL-2200 SERIES TRAILER AIR

LIFT
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
85006 B

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 89-24 ALL AMERICAN FE  All Buses with
Comfort Air Suspensions

R 89-24 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Comfort Air Suspensions

R 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
R 89-04 TC2000  All Buses with Standard

Flat Leaf Rear Springs
R 04-24 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses

with Comfort Air Suspensions
R BUILT RITE VARIOUS
R DEXTER AXLE TRAILER
F 19-24 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

F 20-24 VISION XL  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

F 08-24 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

F 20-24 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb GVW to
26,000 lb GVW

F 08-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

F 08-23 FORD F-53
F 24 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 08-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

F 90-97 L8000F  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 91-97 L9000  All Models with 52" Taperleaf
Spring

F 92-97 LLA9000  All Models with 4500,
5400, 6500 lb 58" Parabolic
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN7000  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN8000  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN9000  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LNT9000  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with 52"
Taperleaf Spring

F 92-97 LTLA9000  All Models with 4500,
5400, 6500 lb 58" Parabolic
Taperleaf Spring

F FREIGHTLINER BUS CHASSIS
F 97-08 BUS CHASSIS
F 05-07 FC70
F 99-04 FC70  All Models with 10,000 to

18,000 lb Suspension
F 99-07 FC80  All Models with 10,000 to

18,000 lb Suspension
F 91-06 FL70  All Models with 10,000 to

18,000 lb Suspension
F 91-06 FL80  All Models with 10,000 to

18,000 lb Suspension
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
COMFORT AIR - SERIES

R RAMERIZ TRAILER TRAILER
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
R TRAILER

85006 B  (cont)
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R 97 THE BINKLEY COMPANY

VARIOUS
R THOMAS VARIOUS
F 03 VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R TRAILER
85007 W 401754 (4 )

R 89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models
with Convoluted Spring Air
Suspension

R 02 FLB  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 94-99 FLB  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 85-01 FLC112  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 91 FLC120  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 81-88 FLC120  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 91-08 FLD112  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 88-11 FLD120  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with
Convoluted Spring Air Suspension

R 03 FLD120SD  All Models with
Convoluted Spring Air Suspension

R 03-11 FLD132  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

R 01 FLD132  All Models with Convoluted
Spring Air Suspension

F 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All K300 COE
Medium Duty

R 89-05 MACK CH  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

R 83-94 MH  All MH Models with Taperleaf
Rear Suspension

R 85-93 RW  All RW Models with Taperleaf
Rear Suspension

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R 97-00 SPARTAN MOTORS K2  All Models
with O.E.M. Number

R 97-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All Models
with O.E.M. Number

R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE
AXLE

85009 W 145054 (1 )
F NEOPLAN VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85010 W

R 89-04 BLUE BIRD TC2000  All Buses with
Ridewell Rear Suspension with
O.E.M. Number

R 11-20 FORD F-53
R 11-20 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

F53 Stripped Chassis With BT
Delivery Van Pack, 16,000 LB. GVW

R 88 F-59 COMMERCIAL STRIPPED
CHASSIS  All F59 Commercial
Chassis with 16,000 lb or 19,500
GVW

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS TOP
MOUNT STYLE

R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with

AL Suspension
R 89-91 R  All RB 600 Models (Drive Axle)
F 00-03 MONACO COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
85012 B 145080 (2)

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS
VARIOUS

85012 B  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 57-76 FORD MOTORHOME CHASSIS
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
F LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
R METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
F 19-24 KENWORTH W990  All Models with

14,600 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension

F 13 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
12,000 lb Front Axle

F 10 220  All Models with 12,000 lb Front
Axle

F 07 220  All Models with 12,000 lb Front
Axle

F 07-16 330  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 95-05 330  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 07-10 340  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 87-08 357  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 81-06 362  All C.O.E. Models with
Progressive Springs

F 08-15 365  All Models with 12,000 lb to
16,000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension (Set-Back Axle)

F 08-16 367  All Models with 10,000 lb to
16,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and with Set Back Front
Axle.

F 89-93 372  All C.O.E. Models with Front
Spring Suspension

F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 95-07 385  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 08-21 389  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

85013 C
R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with

Hendrickson HAS-400, HA-210 or
HA-230 Air Suspension

R 97 A9522  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 96-98 AT9513  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 97-98 AT9522  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

F 11-20 F-53
F 11-20 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

F53 Stripped Chassis Commercial
Stripped Chassis, 19,500 lb to
22,000 lb GVW
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85013 C  (cont)
F 88 F-59 COMMERCIAL STRIPPED

CHASSIS  All F59 Commercial
Chassis with 16,000 lb to 22,000
GVW

R 91-97 LA8000F  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 91-97 LA9000  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 92-97 LLA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R 91-97 LTA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 92-97 LTLA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 00-02 GMC T7500  All With Hendrickson
Air Suspension

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
UNDERSLUNG STYLE

R INTERNATIONAL SERIES 4000 -
SHORT CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM
TRK & TRAC

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 13-22 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
Reyco 102AR (Standard) Rear Air
Suspension

R 10 220  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 07 220  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 87-18 320  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 07-21 330  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 95-05 330  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 10-21 337  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 10-21 348  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 86-08 357  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

R 10-19 365  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 89-93 372  All C.O.E. Models with Front Air
Suspension

F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

R 11-17 382  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 08-22 389  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

R 17-22 520  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 22-25 537  All Reyco Air Suspension
R 22-25 548  All Models with Reyco 102AR

Rear Air Suspension

85013 C  (cont)
R 13-22 579  All Models with Reyco 102AR

(Standard) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-18 587  All Models with Reyco 102AR

(Standard) Rear Air Suspension
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

R 91-92 SPARTAN MOTORS
MOTORHOME  All Models with
Tuthill 102 AR Air Suspension

R 93-95 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All Models
with Tuthill 102 AR Air Suspension

R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All
Models with Hendrickson HAS Rear
Air Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 A9522  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 L8501  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L8513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-10 L9500  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L9501  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L9511  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L9513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 L9522  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.
VARIOUS

R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE
AXLE

85014 D
R CAREDI DOLLY
R DRY BOX TRAILER
F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS

VARIOUS
R CORPUS TRAILERS DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R CUSH CORPORATION VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF DOLLY A
R DOLLY H
R TANKER
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R HARDEE MFG. VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT250T
R HT250U
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
F 89-05 MACK CH  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 04-07 CHN  All CHN-613 Models with

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 08-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with

12,000 lb or 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 04-08 CXN  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 15-17 GRANITE  All Models with 12,000 lb

or 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 12-19 GU4  All GU432 Models with 12,000

lb or 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 12-18 GU5  All GU533 Models with 12,000

lb or 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 19-22 PINNACLE  All Models with 12,000

lb or 14,600 lb Front Axle
R MARROKING CONTAINER
R DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
F THOMAS VARIOUS
R TRANSTOOLS DOLLIES
R DRY BOX
R DUMP TRUCK
R PLATFORM
R SIDE CURTAIN
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER

85014 D  (cont)
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85023 D 140149 (1)

R VOLVO FE SERIES
85024 W 140149 (1)

R AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
R WG SERIES
R WH SERIES
85026 W 145054 (1 )

F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
F WG SERIES
F WH SERIES
85027 W 145054 (2)

F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 4000 -
SHORT CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM
TRK & TRAC

F SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.
MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR

F VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
F WG SERIES
85029 B

F 89-04 BLUE BIRD TC2000  All Buses with
Ridewell Front Suspension with
O.E.M. Number

R 06 COACHMEN CROSS COUNTRY
R 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY ELITE
R 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY SE
F 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All

MotorHomes with Neway IFS
F 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
F 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
F 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 02-06 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All

MotorHomes with Freightliner XC
Chassis and ADL200 Suspension w/
20K Rear

R 02-06 DISCOVERY  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and ADL200
Suspension w/ 20K Rear

R 02-06 EXCURSION  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and ADL200
Suspension w/ 20K Rear

R 04-06 PROVIDENCE  All MotorHomes with
Freightliner XC Chassis and ADL200
Suspension w/ 20K Rear

R 02-04 FOREST RIVER REFLECTION
R 02-06 TSUNAMI
R 03-12 FREIGHTLINER VC CHASSIS
R 03-12 XC CHASSIS
R 03-06 GULF STREAM ATRIUM
R 02-06 FRIENDSHIP
R 02-06 SCENIC CRUISER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R CONNEX
R INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R 95-03 HOLIDAY RAMBLER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 9300,

9300I, 9400 & 9400I  LONG HOOD
CONV.

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R 02-06 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 04-06 KING OF THE ROAD CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 04-06 MANDALAY COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 95-99 MONACO COACH VARIOUS
R 02-06 NEWMAR CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R PAGE SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
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85029 B  (cont)
R 97-00 SPARTAN MOTORS ALPINE  All

MotorHome Chassis with O.E.M.
Number

R 97-00 VARIOUS
R 02-06 THOR MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85030 C

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R WANDERLODGE
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
F 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 13200 lb or

14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97 A9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All All with 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All All with 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 96-98 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R HT230T
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HN -
SERIES

F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 3000 -
SCHOOL BUS CHASSIS

R SERIES 5000, 5000I -SEVERE
SERVICE CONV TRK & TRAC

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F PACIFIC TRUCK & TRAILER
VARIOUS

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &
MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS

R 00-21 TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR
SUSPENSIONS

R 97-00 SPARTAN MOTORS HIGHLANDER
All With I Beam Front Suspension

R 91-96 K2
R 97-00 K2  All With I Beam Front

Suspension
R 97-00 K2  All With Independent Front

Granning Suspension
R 97-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All With

Independent Front Granning
Suspension

R 95-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All With I
Beam Front Suspension

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All
with 13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and
54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 A9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L8501  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

85030 C  (cont)
F 99-10 L9500  All All with 13200 lb or 14600

lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring
F 99-00 L9501  All All with 13200 lb or 14600

lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring
F 99-01 L9511  All All with 13200 lb or 14600

lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring
F 99-00 L9513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600

lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring
F 99 L9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600

lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
85031 D 145147(1)/TR0027(2)

F 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with
12,000 lb Taper Leaf Front Springs
(5/8" Top Mounting bolt)

F 08-10 T370  All Models with 12,000 lb
Front Axle

85033 C 145099 (1)
R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R 95-02 PETERBILT 330  All Models with

Peterbilt 40000 lb Low Air Leaf
Suspension

R 87-01 357  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 81-01 362  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 89-93 372  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 87-96 375  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 99 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 94-96 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 88-92 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 87-01 377  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 88-02 378  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 86-02 379  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 95-02 385  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

R 00-02 387  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air
Leaf Suspension

85036 D
R AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 16-24 XPERT  All Models with Hendrickson

HTS 210 Suspension
R BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R 16-23 LION LIONC  All Models with
Hendrickson HTS 210 Suspension

F 01-08 MACK CV  All CV-713 Models  with
18,000 lb Front Axles

R 15-24 GRANITE  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

F 81-07 MR  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-91 R  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-91 R  All R, U, RD 600 Models/ MR600
Models with Front Taperleaf Springs

F 81-91 R  All R600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

F 07 RD  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 07 RD  All RD600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

F 81-04 RD  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-04 RD  All RD600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

R 10-17 TD700  All Titan TD713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

85036 D  (cont)
R 08-17 TITAN  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS Series Rear Suspension
F 81-89 U  All Models with Front Taperleaf

Springs
F 86-08 PETERBILT 357  All Conventional

Models with Front Air Suspension
and without Set Back Front Axle.

F 86-06 362  All C.O.E. Models with 14600 lb
Taper Leaf Springs and Set Back
Front Axle

F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 08-21 389  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

R SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
R 06 VOLVO VHD  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R XOS ADDITIONAL O.E.M.
INTERCHANGES

85040 W 401754 (4 )
F 90-91 FORD CL9000  All Models with

Multileaf Spring
F 90-91 CLT9000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F VOLVO FE SERIES
85043 W

F FREIGHTLINER BUS CHASSIS
F 05-07 FC70
F 99-04 FC70  All Models with 6000 to 9000

lb Front axle
F 99-07 FC80  All Models with 6000 to 9000

lb Front axle
F 91-06 FL70  All Models with 6000 to 9000

lb Front axle
F 91-06 FL80  All Models with 6000 to 9000

lb Front axle
F 00-02 XCS CHASSIS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
UNDERSLUNG STYLE

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS VARIOUS

85045 A
R CUSH CORPORATION TRAILER

SUSPENSIONS - TOP MOUNT
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS CONNEX
R INTRAAX
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R INGERSOLL AXLES VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
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85045 A  (cont)
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85046 W 140149 (1)

R AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 93-95 VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
R 93-95 WG SERIES
R 93-95 WH SERIES
85047 D 140149 (1)

F 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with 12000
or 13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 97 A9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All
Models with 12000 or 13200 lb Axle
and 54" Multileaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 L8501  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 L9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

R VOLVO VN SERIES - 2200
R 96-98 WCA & WIA SERIES
R 96-97 WH SERIES
85051 W

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R GILLIG VARIOUS
R OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
85052 B

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R CONNEX
R HT250U

85052 B  (cont)
R HTHKA
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R INGERSOLL AXLES VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES
TRAILER

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
85053 C 145126 (2)

F 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
F 99-01 3800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-97 3800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-02 4800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-02 4900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 97-02 5800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-01 5900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-01 6900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
85054 W 145080 (2)

F 96-98 FORD A9513  All All Models with
10000 lb or 12000 lb Axle and 54"
Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 A9513  All Models with 8500 or 9000
lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 97 A9522  All All Models with 10000 lb
or 12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97 A9522  All Models with 8500 or 9000
lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 96 AEROMAX (A, AT, AAT, 8500,
9500) SERIES

F 96-98 AT9513  All All Models with 10000 lb
or 12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 8500 or
9000 lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All All Models with 10000 lb
or 12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 8500 or
9000 lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 96-97 CF7000  All Models with 16000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 96-97 CF8000  All Models with 16000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 96-97 CFT8000  All Models with 16000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 96 LA8000F  All Models with 16000 lb.
Multileaf Spring

F 96-97 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All
Models with 10000 lb or 12000 lb
Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 A9500  All Models with 8500 or 9000
lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 10000 lb or
12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 8500 or 9000
lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 10000 lb or
12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 8500 or 9000
lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 AT9513  All Models with 10000 lb or
12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-01 AT9513  All Models with 8500 or
9000 lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-00 AT9522  All Models with 10000 lb or
12000 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-00 AT9522  All Models with 8500 or
9000 lb Axle  and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

85054 W  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 98 CARGO LINE
F L - LINE 8500 SERIES -

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 98 L - LINE 8500 SERIES -

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 98-09 L - LINE 9500 SERIES -

CONVENTIONAL CAB
85055 W 145080 (2)

F 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 12000 lb,
13000 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 97 A9522  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All
Models with 12000 lb, 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 60" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-10 A9500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99 A9522  All All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99 L8501  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L8501  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99 L9522  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring
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85055 W  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 99 L9522  All Models with 14600 lb or

16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

85058 C
F BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
F FREIGHTLINER MB CHASSIS
F VARIOUS
F 00-05 INTERNATIONAL 4700  All With

OEM Number
F 00-05 4900  All With OEM Number
F 00-14 5500I  All Models with 16,000 lb to

20,000 lb
F 99-14 5600I  All Models with 16,000 lb to

20,000 lb Front axle
F 00-12 5900I  All Models with 16,000 lb to

20,000 lb Front axle
F 18-24 HX520  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,000 lb Parabolic Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F PAYSTAR
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
F 25 JAYCO SENECA  37K Freightliner

S2RV
F 25 SENECA  37M Freightliner S2RV
F 26 NEXUS WRAITH  30F Freightliner

S2RV
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 93-00 SAFARI MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F THOMAS VARIOUS
85059 W

R RED LION TRAILER VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
85060 W

R 08-20 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All 8 X
4 Models with Chalmers 800 Series -
46K Tandem Truck Suspensins  (
HD Shock Kit with High Mounts)

R CHALMERS SUSPENSION
VARIOUS

R 01-07 FREIGHTLINER CONDOR  All
Models with Chalmers 46,000 lb
Rear Suspension

R 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with
Chalmers 46,000 lb Rear
Suspension

R 00-14 INTERNATIONAL 5500I  All
Chalmers 854-46

R 24-25 HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV609
R 24-25 HV615
R VARIOUS
R 12-21 KENWORTH T440
R 10-18 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Chalmers 40k

lb Suspension
R 87-21 T800  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 00-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 87-08 PETERBILT 357  All Models with

Chalmers 40,000 lb Rear
Suspension

R 81-06 362  All Models with Chalmers
40,000 lb Rear Suspension

R 08-19 365  All Models with Chalmers
40,000 lb Rear Suspension

85060 W  (cont)
R 08-19 367  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 89-93 372  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 87-96 375  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 99 376  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 94-96 376  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 88-92 376  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 87-01 377  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 88-07 378  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 86-07 379  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R 385
R 22-25 537  All Chalmers 854 High
R 22-25 548  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 Rear Suspension
R 14-19 567  All Models with Chalmers

40,000 lb Rear Suspension
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
R WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
85061 A

F 21-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Anthem 64T
Models with 12,000 to 12,500 lb
Front Axles

F 18-24 ANTHEM  All Models with 13,200 to
14,600 lb Front Axles

F 04-07 CHN  All CHN-613 Models with
12,000 lb Front Axle

R 07 CHU
R 98-05 CX  All CX Vision Models w/

Hendrickson Air Suspension
R 98-05 CX  All CX Vision Models w/

Parabolic Spring
F 98-05 CX  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 05-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with

12,000 lb Front Axles
R 08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions
F 06-07 CXP  All CXP-613 Models with

12,000 lb Front Axles
R 06-07 CXP  All CXP-613 Models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions
F 08-19 CXU  All Models with 12,000 -

14,600 lb Front Axles
F 06-10 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.

VARIOUS
F 06-10 RENEGADE VARIOUS
F 14 VOLVO VAH SERIES
F 00-24 VNL  All Models with 12,000 - 13,200

lb Front Axles
F 06-24 VNL 300
F 16-20 VNL 300  All Models with 12,000 -

13,200 lb Front Axles
F 06-10 VNL 430
F 15-16 VNL 430  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VNL 630
F 15-16 VNL 630  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VNL 670
F 15-16 VNL 670  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 17-24 VNL 740
F 17-20 VNL 740  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNL 760
F 17-20 VNL 760  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 20 VNL 760  All Models with 13,200 lb

to 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNL 860
F 17-20 VNL 860  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-24 VNL SERIES
F 11-18 VNM  All Models with 12,000 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNR  All Models with 12,000 lb to

12,500 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNR  All Models with 13,200 lb to

14,600 lb Front Axle

85061 A  (cont)
F 18-19 VNR  All Models with 12,500 lb Front

Axle
F 17-24 VNR 300
F 17-24 VNR 400
F 17-24 VNR 640
F VN SERIES - 2200
F 19-20 VNX  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 14-17 VNX  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VT  All All Models with 12,000 -

13,200 lb Front Axles
85062 A 145080 (2)

F 23 KENWORTH T880  All Models with
18,000 lb to 23,000 lb Taperleaf
Front Spring Suspension and Set
Forward Front Axle.

F 18-20 W900  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
F 23 W990  All Models with 18,000 lb to

23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 01-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with
18,000 lb to 23,000 lb Taperleaf
Front Spring Suspension and Set
Forward Front Axle.

F 87-18 320  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-08 357  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-08 357  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-22 365  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-20 365  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-24 367  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-20 367  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-96 375  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-96 375  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 02 376
F 00 376
F 99 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 99 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 95-96 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 95-96 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 92 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 92 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.
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85062 A  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 88-90 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-90 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 11-17 382  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-16 384  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle. (Heavy Duty)

F 385
F 06-16 386  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 387
F 13-15 388  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle. (Heavy Duty)

F 08-15 388  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-24 389  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-23 389  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 17-24 520  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-24 567  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-23 567  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 13-18 579  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 11-18 587  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

85063 W 145080 (2)
F 94-97 FORD F-700  All Models with 52" or

54" Taperleaf Springs and with
10000 or 12000 lb Axle

F 94-97 F-800  All Models with 52" or 54"
Taperleaf Springs and with 10000 or
12000 lb Axle

F 94-97 FT900  All Models with 52" or 54"
Taperleaf Springs and with 10000 or
12000 lb Axle

85064 C
R CUSH CORPORATION TRAILER

SUSPENSIONS - LOW MOUNT
R TRAILER SUSPENSIONS - TOP

MOUNT
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT250U
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85065 W 145128 (1)

R 18-24 MACK GRANITE  All Granite 64BR
& 64FR Models with 46,000 lb Mack
Mride Rear Suspension

R 19-24 LR  All Models with 46,000 lb Mack
Mride Rear Suspension

R 08-19 MRU  All MRU613 Models with
46,000 lb Mack Mride Rear
Suspension

R 08-24 VOLVO VHD  All Models with T-Ride
Rear Suspension

R VNM SERIES
R VOCATIONAL TRUCKS
85066 B

R 04-07 MACK CHN  All CHN-613 Models w/
MACK Air Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All CX Vison Models w/ MACK
Air Suspension

R 05-07 CXN  All CXN-613 Models w/ MACK
Air Suspension

R 06-11 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.
VARIOUS

R 06-11 RENEGADE VARIOUS
R 04 VOLVO VN  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 99 VN  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R 00-11 VNL  All Models with 38,000 lb Rear

Air Suspension
R 06-11 VNL 300
R 05-11 VNL 430
R 06-11 VNL 630
R 06-11 VNL 670
R 06-11 VNL SERIES
R VN SERIES - 2200
R 00 VN SERIES - 2200
R 06-10 VT  All 64T-830 Models with 40,000

lb Rear Air Suspension
85067 A

R 01-16 KENWORTH C500  All Models with
Air Glide 380 (AG380) Rear Air
Suspension

R 16-17 ICON 900
R 12-21 T440
R 10-19 T470
R 01-07 T600,T600B, T602
R 01-08 T600A  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-11 T2000  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-21 W900  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-21 W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-20 PETERBILT 365  All Models with

FlexAir Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-20 367  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)

85067 A  (cont)
R 99-07 378  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 99-07 379  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 11-17 382  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-16 384  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 95-07 385  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 00-11 387  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-15 388  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-24 389  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 14-24 567  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 13-24 579  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 11-18 587  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
85069 A 145089-000 (2)

R 20-23 KENWORTH T370  All Models with
Air Glide 400L (AG400L) Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-23 T370  All Models with AG210L Rear
Air Suspension

R 22-25 T380  All Models with Air Glide 400L
(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension

R 11-21 T440
R 10-21 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-24 W900  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 02-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with

Peterbilt Low Air Leaf Suspension
R 07-22 330  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-05 330  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 10-23 337  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 02-08 357  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 02-06 362  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-23 365  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-23 367  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-07 378  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-07 379  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 11-17 382  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-16 384  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 04-07 385  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 06-16 386  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-11 387  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-15 388  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-24 389  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 17-23 520  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 22-25 537  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 22-25 548  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 14-24 567  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
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85069 A  (cont) 145089-000 (2)
R 13-24 579  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 11-18 587  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
RED LION TRAILER NONE

85070 A 401754 (2 )
F 12-22 KENWORTH T440
F 10-21 T470
F 05-07 T600, T600B, T602
F 05-08 T600A  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle
F 07-20 T660  All Models with 12,000 or

13,200 lb Front Axle
F 11-16 T700  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle
F 05-23 T800  All Models with 12,000 to

20,000 lb Front Axles
F 06-11 T2000  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle
F 05-22 W900  All Models with 12,000 or

13,200 lb Front Axle
85071 W 145054 (2)

R 90-07 CHEVROLET B6
R 93-02 B7  All With 15000, 19000, 21000 lb

Multileaf Springs
R 90-96 C70 KODIAK  All Conventional Cab

w/15000, 19000, 21000 lb Multileaf
Springs

R 02-09 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/15000, 19000, 21000 lb
Multileaf Springs

R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Conventional
Cab w/15000, 19000, 21000 lb
Multileaf Springs

R 03 T7500
R 90-96 T7500
R 90-03 T8500
R 93-02 GMC B7  All School Bus Chassis

w/15000, 19000, 21000 lb Multileaf
Springs

R 90-09 C - SERIES (C6500, C7500, C8500)
TOPKICK

R 03 T7500
R 90-96 T7500
R 04-05 T7500  All Tilt Cab with 15000,

19000, 21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 97-02 T7500  All Tilt Cab with 15000,

19000, 21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 98-06 T8500
R 97-02 ISUZU FSR  All Models with 15000,

19000, 21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 94-09 FVR  All Models with 15000, 19000,

21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 90-92 FVR  All Models with 15000, 19000,

21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 04-09 FXR  All Models with 15000, 19000,

21000 lb Multileaf Springs
R 03-04 HVR
R 06 HXR  All Conventional Cab

W/15000, 19000, 21000lb Multi Leaf
Springs

85072 C
R 24 AUTOCAR LLC. DC-64
R 20-23 DC-64  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride Height

R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 4 X 2 Models with
Hendrickson Primaax EX 232 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 6 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson Primaax EX 462 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

R 08-23 XPEDITOR  All 8 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson Primaax EX 462 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

R 13 XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with

Hendrickson Primaax EX 462 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

R 12 XPERT  All 6 X 4 Models with
Hendrickson Primaax EX 462 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

R 11-17 CATERPILLAR CT660  All Models
with Hendrickson Primaax EX 232,
462 and 692 Air Suspension (8-1/2"
to 10" Ride Height)

85072 C  (cont)
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIREMAAX  - SERIES

R PRIMAAX - SERIES
R 00-17 INTERNATIONAL 5900I  All Models

with 46,000 lb Hendrickson Rear Air
Suspension

R 24-25 HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 19-23 HV607  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R 24-25 HV609
R 19-23 HV613  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R 24-25 HV615
R 17-22 HX515  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R 18-23 HX520  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R 17-22 HX615  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R 17-24 HX620  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 230/460 Air Suspension
with 9" Ride Height

R PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
R 10-15 PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
R WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
R 08-23 KENWORTH T370  All Models with

Hendrickson Primaax 230, 232, 460,
462, 690 and 692 Air Suspension (8-
1/2" to 10" Ride Height)

R 12-20 T440
R 10-19 T470
R 13-24 T680  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride Height

R 04-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX 232, 462 and 692 Air
Suspension (8-1/2" to 10" Ride
Height)

R 11-24 T880  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride Height

R 04-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride Height

R 19-24 W990  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 230, 460 and 690 Air
Suspension (8-1/2" to 10" Ride
Height)

R 06-16 MACK ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 19-21 PINNACLE  All Models with
Hendrickson 40,000 lb Pimaax EX
and FireMaax EX Air Suspension

R 10-17 TD700  All TD-713 Models with
Hendrickson 40,000 lb Pimaax EX
and FireMaax EX Air Suspension

R 08-17 TITAN  All Models with Hendrickson
40,000 lb Pimaax EX and FireMaax
EX Air Suspension

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 19-23 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 06-22 VOLVO VHD  All Models with

Hendrickson 40,000 lb Pimaax EX
and FireMaax EX Air Suspension

R 16-20 VNL 300  All Models with
Hendrickson 40,000 lb Pimaax EX
and FireMaax EX Air Suspension

R 06-16 VNL SERIES
R 06-10 VT  All 64T-830 Models with

Hendrickson 40,000 lb Primaax,
Pimaax EX and FireMaax EX Air
Suspension

R 06-10 VT  All 64T-880 Models with
Hendrickson 40,000 lb Pimaax EX
and FireMaax EX Air Suspension

R 12-22 WESTERN STAR 4700SB  All
Models with Hendrickson Primaax
EX 462 Air Suspensions with 8 1/2"
to 10" Ride Height

R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with
Hendrickson Primaax EX 462 Air
Suspensions with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

85078 W
R DANA VARIOUS

85078 W  (cont)
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
85079 W

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
UNDERSLUNG STYLE

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

85080 W 145054 (1 )
F 05-07 MACK CT  All Models with 20,000 lb

Front Axles
F 08-10 GU7  All GU-713 Models with 20,000

lb Front Axles
F 08-10 GU8  All GU-813 Models with 20,000

lb Front Axles
85081 W 145090 (1)

F VOLVO VAH SERIES
F 02-24 VHD  All Models with 12,000 to

22,000 lb Front Axles
85082 W

R 16-17 IC CORPORATION CE SCHOOL
BUS  All CE Model School Buses
with 20,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

85084 C
F 10-14 KENWORTH T370  All Models with

10,000 lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle
F 10-14 T370  All Models with 13,200 lb to

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 10-14 T370  All Models with 8,000 lb Front

Axle
F 13-14 T680  All Models with 10,000 lb to

13,200 lb Front Axle
F 10-14 PETERBILT 337  All Models with

10,000 lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle
F 10-14 337  All Models with 13,200 lb to

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 12-13 348  All Models with 10,000 lb to

12,000 lb Front Axle
F 11-17 382  All Models with 10,000 lb to

12,000 lb Front Axle
F 22-25 548  All Models with 10,000lb to

12,000lb Front Axle
F 13-16 579  All Day Cab Models with 10,000

lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle
85086 W

F 16-21 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All
Models with 20,000 lb Front Axle

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
85087 W

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS PRIMAAX
- SERIES

R 22-25 KENWORTH T280  All Hendrickson
Primaxx EX232, EX262

R 22-25 T380  All Hendrickson Primaxx
EX232, EX262

R 22-25 T480  All Hendrickson Primaxx
EX232, EX262

R 22-25 T480  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX Suspension, Tridem
Only.

R 25 T880S
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
85088 A

R 18-20 MACK ANTHEM  All Anthem 64T
Models with 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspensions

R 11-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions

R 11-19 CXU  All CXU613 Models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions

R 11-22 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.
VARIOUS

R 11-18 RENEGADE VARIOUS
R 17-18 VOLVO VAH SERIES
R 11-24 VNL  All Models with 40,000 lb Rear

Air Suspension, with O.E.M Number
R 16-20 VNL 300  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 11-18 VNL 430
R 15-16 VNL 430  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 11-19 VNL 630
R 15-16 VNL 630  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
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85088 A  (cont)
R 17-20 VNL 740  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 17-20 VNL 760  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 17-20 VNL 860  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R VNM SERIES
R 18-19 VNR  All 300 Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 18-19 VNR  All 400 Models with 38,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R VNR SERIES
R VNX -  SERIES
85090 W

R 89-24 BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN FE  All
Buses with Leaf Spring Rear
Suspension

R 89-24 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Leaf Spring Rear Suspension

R 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
R 04-24 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses

with Leaf Spring Rear Suspension
85102 W

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HTB 400
LT - SERIES

R 17-23 INTERNATIONAL LT625  All Models
with Hendrickson HTB 400LT Rear
Air Suspension

R 20 LT  All Models with Hendrickson
HTB 400LT Rear Air Suspension

R PROSTAR
85106 W

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 10-19 ALL AMERICAN FE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(13,200 lb - 14,600 lb Capacity)

F 10-19 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(13,200 lb - 14,600 lb Capacity)

F 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
F 10-19 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses

with Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(13,200 lb - 14,600 lb Capacity)

F 21-22 LION LION8  All Trucks with
Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(14,600 lb Capacity)

85109 D
R 18-19 KENWORTH C500  All Models with

Neway ADZ Rear Suspension
R 10-16 C500  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 12-21 T440
R 10-20 T470
R 11-23 T680  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 T800  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-24 W900  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with

Neway ADZ Rear Suspension
R 10-23 337  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 348  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 365  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 367  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 14-23 389  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 17-23 520  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 22-25 537  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 22-25 548  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 14-24 567  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 13-24 579  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R 10-22 VOLVO VHD  All Models with Neway

ADZ Rear Suspension

85109 D  (cont)
R 10-22 VNL  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 19-21 VNX  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 15-17 VNX  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models

with Neway ADZ Rear Suspension
R 21-24 49X  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
R 10-23 4900SA  All Models with Neway ADZ

Rear Suspension
85119 D

F 13-18 KENWORTH T660  All Models with
O.E.M. Number

F 13-24 T680  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 14-16 T880  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 19-24 W990  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 15-16 PETERBILT 348  All Models with
O.E.M. Number

F 15-24 389  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 22-24 567  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 13-22 579  All Models with O.E.M. Number
85124 W 145054 (2)

R 04-11 DAMON CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 04-11 FLEETWOOD CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 04-11 HOLIDAY RAMBLER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 04-11 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 09 MONACO COACH LA PALMA  All

Models with W20 & W22 Workhorse
Motorhome Chassis

R 04-06 LA PALMA  All Models with W20 &
W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis

R 06-11 MONARCH  All Models with W20 &
W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis

R 04-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

85125 W
F 98-11 DAMON CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 98-11 HOLIDAY RAMBLER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 98-11 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 98-11 MONACO COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 09 LA PALMA  All Models with W20 &

W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis
F 02-06 LA PALMA  All Models with W20 &

W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis
F 00 LA PALMA  All Models with W20 &

W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis
F 06-11 MONARCH  All Models with W20 &

W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis
F 01-02 MONARCH  All Models with W20 &

W22 Workhorse Motorhome Chassis
F 98-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
85180 W

R 21-24 FORD F-750  All Models with
13,500, 15,500 & 19,000 lb Multi-leaf
Rear Springs

R 15-19 F-750  All Models with 13,500,
15,500 & 19,000 lb Multi-leaf Rear
Springs

R 15-23 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -
SERIES

R 15-23 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR
XL & XLT - SERIES

85181 W
F 21-24 FORD F-750  All Models  with 19.5"

or 22.5" Wheels (22,000 lb GVW)
F 15-19 F-750  All Models  with 19.5" or 22.5"

Wheels (22,000 lb GVW)
F 15-23 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -

SERIES
F 15-23 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR

XL & XLT - SERIES
85182 W 145089-200 (2)

F 13-24 KENWORTH K370  All Models with
10,000 lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle

F 13-24 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
12,000 lb Front Axle

85188 D
R 21-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Anthem 64T

Models with O.E.M. Number
R 21-24 MD7  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 20-24 VOLVO VNL  All All Models with

O.E.M. Number
R 21-22 VNL  All 300 Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 20 VNL  All Models with OEM Number
R 21-24 VNL 300
R 21-24 VNL 740
R 20 VNL 740  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 21-24 VNL 760
R 20 VNL 760  All Models with 40,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 21-24 VNL 860
R 21-23 VNR  All 300 Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 21-24 VNR 300
R 21-24 VNR 400
85200 W

F 18-24 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All
Models with Hendrickson Airtek NXT
Front

F 23-24 WESTERN STAR 57X  All Models
with Hendrickson Airtek NXT Front

85205 N
R 16-24 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All

Models with Airliner Rear Air
Suspension with O.E.M. Number

R 16-24 M2 112  All Models with Airliner Rear
Air Suspension with O.E.M. Number

R 21-24 WESTERN STAR 49X  All Models
with Airliner Rear Air Suspension
with O.E.M. Number

85300 D 401754 (4 )
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R HOBBS TRAILER VARIOUS
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
R CO-TRANSTAR AND TRANSTAR II
R FLEETSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R TRANSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F OSTERLUND TRUCK VARIOUS
F OTTAWA VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS

LLC VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LIGHT WEIGHT TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR
SUSPENSION VARIOUS

85301 W 401754 (4 )
R BECK BUS VARIOUS
F CLARK EQUIPMENT VARIOUS
F 86-97 FORD CF7000  All Models with

12000 lb or 13000 lb Axle
F 87-97 CF8000  All Models with 12000 lb or

13000 lb Axle
F 86-89 CF SERIES (BRAZILIAN BUILT)
F 81-91 CL9000  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 78-80 CL & CLT SERIES  - HIGHWAY

TRACTOR TILT CAB
F 81-91 CLT9000  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 66-77 W AND WT SERIES - HI TILT CAB

HIGHWAY TRACTOR
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

85302 W 401754 (4 )
R AM GENERAL VARIOUS
F 66-69 CHEVROLET 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
R 86-97 FORD CF7000  All Models with

12000 lb or 13000 lb Axle
R 87-97 CF8000  All Models with 12000 lb or

13000 lb Axle
F FREIGHTLINER

CLASSIC/CLASSICXL
F FWD CORPORATION VARIOUS
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85302 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
F 66-72 GMC 8500 SERIES
F 66-72 9500 SERIES
F MACK F SERIES
F 84-87 PETERBILT 349  All 349

Conventional Models with 12000 lb
capacity

F 81-88 353  All 353 Conventional Models
with 12000 lb capacity

F 81-87 359  All 359 Conventional Models
with 12000 lb capacity

F 362
F 81-06 362  All C.O.E. Models without Set

Back Front Axle
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
85303 D 401754 (4 )

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

F BUILT RITE VARIOUS
F BUS & TRUCK CO. VARIOUS
F 73-80 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 73-80 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 73-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-80 9000 SERIES
F CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS-

EAGLE INTL. VARIOUS
F CROWN COACH VARIOUS
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R 73-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 70-80 7500 SERIES
F 73-80 8500 SERIES
R 73-80 8500 SERIES
F 66-80 9500 SERIES
F GREYHOUND BUS VARIOUS
F INTERNATIONAL CO-TRANSTAR

AND TRANSTAR II
F F & S SERIES
F LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
F TRANSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F UNISTAR
F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F ORION BUS VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
85304 W 401754 (4 )

F BECK BUS VARIOUS
F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
F ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE

MODELS)
R ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE

MODELS)
F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS

VARIOUS
R 73-78 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500

SERIES
F 83-84 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 66-80 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 66-86 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
R 79-82 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-86 9000 SERIES
F CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS-

EAGLE INTL. VARIOUS
F CROWN COACH VARIOUS
F DIAMOND REO VARIOUS
F DIAMOND T VARIOUS
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
F 66-71 FORD W AND WT SERIES - HI TILT

CAB HIGHWAY TRACTOR
F GILLIG VARIOUS
F 66-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 66-86 8500 SERIES
R 79-82 8500 SERIES
F 73-89 9500 SERIES
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

F SOUTHERN COACH VARIOUS
F THOMAS VARIOUS
R UNITED MANUFACTURING

VARIOUS

85304 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
F VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR

SUSPENSION VARIOUS
85305 W 401754 (4 )

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

R VARIOUS
F BUILT RITE VARIOUS
F BUS & TRUCK CO. VARIOUS
F CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS-

EAGLE INTL. VARIOUS
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R FORD VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R F SERIES
F 81-91 R  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 07 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 81-04 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F PAI CORP. VARIOUS
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR

SUSPENSION VARIOUS
85307 W 401754 (4 )

F BECK BUS VARIOUS
F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE

MODELS)
F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS

VARIOUS
R 73-80 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 73-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
R CLARK EQUIPMENT VARIOUS
F CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS-

EAGLE INTL. VARIOUS
F DIAMOND REO VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
F FLXIBLE TRANSIT BUS VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R 73-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
R 73-80 8500 SERIES
R INTERNATIONAL FIRETRUCK
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
F ONEIDA PRODUCTS VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
F REYCO SUSPENSION STEER

AXLE
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
F SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
R THOMAS VARIOUS
R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR

SUSPENSION VARIOUS
85308 W 401754 (4 )

F ACF BRILL BUS VARIOUS
F 73-80 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 73-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
F FREIGHTLINER

CLASSIC/CLASSICXL
F 73-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 73-80 8500 SERIES
F INTERNATIONAL S SERIES

SCHOOL BUS
F TRANSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R ORION BUS VARIOUS
R PETERBILT 362
R VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR

SUSPENSION VARIOUS
85310 B 141108 (1)

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,

C540 & C550
R K100, K100E, K125
R 93-05 K300  All All with Air Glide 100

Suspension with 8 air bags, 4 units
required

R T300
R T400, T400B, T450B

85310 B  (cont) 141108 (1)
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 97-11 T2000  All All with Air Glide 100

Suspension with 8 air bags, 4 units
required

R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R OTTAWA VARIOUS
85311 A 141247 (1)

F INTERNATIONAL
SERIES400,500,600,700& 900-MED
CABOV TRK&TRAC NISS

R VARIOUS
R LEYLAND TRUCK VARIOUS
R 87-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with Air

Trac Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 07-21 330  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 95-05 330  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 10-23 337  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 07-10 340  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 10-23 348  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-08 357  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 81-87 359  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 81-06 362  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-23 365  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-24 367  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 89-93 372  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-96 375  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 02 376
R 00 376
R 99 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 94-96 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 88-92 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-01 377  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 88-07 378  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 86-07 379  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 11-17 382  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-16 384  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 95-07 385  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 00-11 387  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-15 388  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-15 388  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 14-24 389  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-13 389  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 17-23 520  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 14-24 567  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 13-24 579  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 11-18 587  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
85314 W 401754 (4 )

R 08-20 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All 8 X
4 Models with Chalmers 800 Series -
46K Tandem Truck Suspensins  (
HD Shock Kit with Low Mounts)

R CHALMERS SUSPENSION
VARIOUS

F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 23000 lb

Axle and 52" Taperleaf spring
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85314 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R 97 A9522  All All with 23000 lb Axle and

52" Taperleaf spring
R 96-98 AT9513  All All with 23000 lb Axle

and 52" Taperleaf spring
R 97-98 AT9522  All All with 23000 lb Axle

and 52" Taperleaf spring
R 94 B-700  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 95-97 B-800  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 F-700  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 F-800  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 FT900  All Models with 46" Taperleaf

Spring and 15000, 17500 or 19000
lb Axle

R 00-14 INTERNATIONAL 5500I  All
Chalmers 854-46

R KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,
C540 & C550

R K100, K100E, K125
R T400, T400B, T450B
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 22-25 PETERBILT 537  All Chalmers 854

Low
R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All

Models with 23000 lb Axle and 52"
Taperleaf Softride Rear Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 A9522  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 L8501  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L8511  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-01 L8513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-10 L9500  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L9501  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-01 L9511  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L9513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 L9522  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

85315 W 401754 (4 )
F CLARK EQUIPMENT VARIOUS
R CUNHA PRODUCTS OHD

VARIOUS
R 86-89 FORD CF SERIES (BRAZILIAN

BUILT)
F JIFFLOX VARIOUS
F KWK-LOC (JIFFLOX) VARIOUS
R WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
85316 D 145090 (1)

F 00-05 INTERNATIONAL 4900  All With
Dual Doors

F 10-11 PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F 90-02 SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

F SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

85316 D  (cont) 145090 (1)
F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM

CABOVER TRACTOR
F SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM

CABOVER TRACTOR
F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
F VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
85318 W 145054 (2)

R GILLIG VARIOUS
R HAUSMAN VARIOUS
85319 D 145089-000 (1)

R 89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models
with Airliner Rolling Lobe Spring Air
Suspension

R 02 FLB  All Models with Airliner Rolling
Lobe Spring Air Suspension

R 94-99 FLB  All Models with Airliner Rolling
Lobe Spring Air Suspension

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
85320 B 401754 (4 )

F FREIGHTLINER
CLASSIC/CLASSICXL

F 89-99 FLA086  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 94-99 FLB  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 85-97 FLC112  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 91 FLC120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 87-88 FLC120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 91-08 FLD112  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 88-11 FLD120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 03-11 FLD132  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 01 FLD132  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
85321 W

R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R HOLLAND-BINKLEY VARIOUS
F 91-07 MACK CL  All CL600, CL700 Models

with Multileaf Spring Suspension
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85322 W 401754 (2 )

R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
85323 A

R CAREDI DOLLY
R DRY BOX TRAILER
R CORPUS TRAILERS DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF DOLLY A
R DOLLY H
R TANKER
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT190U
R INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R INGERSOLL AXLES VARIOUS
R MARROKING CONTAINER
R DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRANSTOOLS DOLLIES
R DRY BOX
R DUMP TRUCK
R PLATFORM
R SIDE CURTAIN

85323 A  (cont)
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85329 W 401754 (4 )

F BLUE BIRD MOTORHOMES
F EMERGENCY ONE VARIOUS
F PREVOST VARIOUS
F 89-09 VARIOUS
85331 C

R 99-15 FREIGHTLINER ARGOSY  All
Models with Freightliner Low Profile
Rear Air Suspension (18,000 to
40,000 lb)

R 96-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with
Freightliner Low Profile Rear Air
Suspension (18,000 to 40,000 lb)

R 05-15 M2  All Models with Freightliner Low
Profile Rear Air Suspension (18,000
to 40,000 lb)

R 02-15 M2 106  All Models with Freightliner
Low Profile Rear Air Suspension
(18,000 to 40,000 lb)

R 03-15 M2 112  All Models with Freightliner
Low Profile Rear Air Suspension
(18,000 to 40,000 lb)

R MB CHASSIS
R 09-12 WESTERN STAR 4800 & 4900

SERIES - CONSTELLATION CLASS
85332 W 145128 (1)

R 00-02 GMC T7500  All with 16,900lb Axle.
Tapered Leaf Springs

F 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL
BUS  All RE Model School Buses
with 12,000 to 14,000 lb Front Axles

F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 3000 -
SCHOOL BUS CHASSIS

85333 W 145128 (1)
F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 3000 -

SCHOOL BUS CHASSIS
F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I

LONG HOOD CONV.
F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
85334 W 401754 (4 )

F ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
85335 W

R 99-15 FREIGHTLINER ARGOSY  All
Models with Rear 10000 lb - 15000
lb Low Profile AirLiner

R 05-21 M2  All Models with Rear 10000 lb -
15000 lb Low Profile AirLiner

R 02-23 M2 106  All Models with Rear 10000
lb - 15000 lb Low Profile AirLiner

R 03-23 M2 112  All Models with Rear 10000
lb - 15000 lb Low Profile AirLiner

85337 D
R FRUEHAUF GRAVEL HAULER
R TANKER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

85338 C
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

85339 W 401754 (4 )
R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 13-15 D4005  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 11 D4005  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 05-09 D4005  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 01-15 D - SERIES COACHES
R 01-03 G - SERIES COACHES
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85339 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
85340 W 145089-000 (1)

F MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES
J4500

85341 W 145089-000 (1)
R 01-09 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES E -

SERIES COACHES
R 09-19 J4500  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 07 J4500  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 01-03 J4500  All Models with O.E.M.

Number (Trailing Axle)
R 08 J - SERIES COACHES
R 04-06 J - SERIES COACHES

85343 D 145089-
000(1)/401754(2)

R 97-08 PETERBILT 357  All Models with Air
Track Tandem with TRD8000
Pusher Axle

R 367
R 22-24 567  All Models with Air Track

Tandem with TRD8000 Pusher Axle
85345 W

R FRUEHAUF GRAVEL HAULER
R TANKER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
VARIOUS

85351 W 145090 (1)
F 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL

BUS  All RE Model School Buses
with O.E.M number

F INTERNATIONAL S SERIES
SCHOOL BUS

85376 W 401754 (4 )
F 96 FORD AEROMAX (A, AT, AAT,

8500, 9500) SERIES
F 92-97 CF7000  All Models with 9000 lb

Axle
F 92-97 CF8000  All Models with 9000 lb

Axle
F 92-97 CFT8000  All Models with 9000 lb

Axle
F 96 LA8000F  All Models with 12000 or

13000 lb Axles
F 98 STERLING TRUCK CARGO LINE
F 98 L - LINE 8500 SERIES -

CONVENTIONAL CAB
85382 W

R GALLEGOS TRAILER
HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT300US

R HT300US
R INTRAAX
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85637 W

F 14-17 INTERNATIONAL 8600 TRANSTAR
All Models with O.E.M. Number

F 15-17 TRANSTAR  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

85638 W
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

85639 W
F 14-16 INTERNATIONAL 9900I  All Models

with Sleeper Cab and 14,000 to
16,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

85642 A
R 17-23 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR  All

Models with International 40,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension (52" Spacing-
Heavy Duty Rear)

R 17-19 LONESTAR  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

R 17-24 LT625  All Models with International
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension (52"
Spacing- Heavy Duty Rear)

R 23-24 MV607  All Models with International
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 21 PROSTAR
R 17-20 PROSTAR  All 6 x 4 Models with

O.E.M. Number
R 18-24 RH613  All Models with International

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension
85648 W

F INTERNATIONAL PAYSTAR - 5000
SERIES

F WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
85656 C

R 14 FORD F-650
R 14 F-750
R 15 F-750  All Models with 21,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 04-13 F-750  All Models with 21,000 lb

Rear Air Suspension
R 04-15 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -

SERIES
R 10-23 IC CORPORATION CE SCHOOL

BUS  All CE Model School Buses
with 20,000 lb International IROS Air
Suspension

R 10-18 INTERNATIONAL CE SERIES
SCHOOL BUS

R 20 MV  All Models with 20,000 lb
International IROS Air Suspension

R VARIOUS
R 20-22 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 15 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR

XL & XLT - SERIES
85670 W

F 15-20 INTERNATIONAL WORKSTAR
7300  All Models with 16,000 to
20,000 lb Front

F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models with
16,000 to 20,000 lb Front

F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7600  All Models with
16,000 to 20,000 lb Front

85671 W
F 19-21 INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
85672 W

R 19-21 INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
85700 W 401754 (4 )

F GMC COACHES
F GREYHOUND BUS VARIOUS
F MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
F NOVA BUS CORPORATION

VARIOUS
F SICARD VARIOUS
F TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
85702 W 401754 (4 )

R ACF BRILL BUS VARIOUS
R HAUSMAN VARIOUS
R 10 MACK LE  All LE & LEU 613 Models

with Ridewell RD-202S HD Tandem
Drive Truck Suspension

R 10-16 LEU  All LE & LEU 613 Models with
Ridewell RD-202S HD Tandem Drive
Truck Suspension

R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R NOVA BUS CORPORATION
VARIOUS

R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
R TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
85704 W 401754 (4 )

R FLXIBLE TRANSIT BUS VARIOUS

85704 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R GRUMMAN BUS VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
85705 W 145090 (2)

R 06-09 GMC T7500  All 15,000lb;17,000lb;
19,000lb; 21,000lb and 23,000lb
Axle|

R 06-09 T8500
F 93-03 MERCEDES-BENZ MP115
R 93-03 MP115
F 93-03 MP120
R 93-03 MP120
F NEOPLAN VARIOUS
R 96-07 SCANIA MARCO POLO
F 96-03 MARCO POLO
85708 W 145090 (2)

F ABC BUS VARIOUS
R FLYER INDUSTRIES VARIOUS
F MAN VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R NEW FLYER VARIOUS
R 02-21 VARIOUS
F NORTH AMERICAN BUS

INDUSTRIES VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
F VAN HOOL VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
85709 W 145090 (2)

R MAN VARIOUS
85711 W 145054(1)/401754(2)

F GMC COACHES
R 88-01 MITSUBISHI FUSO FP SERIES
F 01-09 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

E4500
F 01-03 G4500
F 08 J4500
F 04-06 J4500
F 09-19 J4500  All Front Axle with OEM

Number
F 07 J4500  All Front Axle with OEM

Number
F 01-03 J4500  All Front Axle with OEM

Number
F TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
85712 C 401754 (4 )

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F MOTORHOMES
F 89-04 TC2000  All Buses with Ridewell

Front Suspension with O.E.M.
Number

R WANDERLODGE
F CARPENTER BUS VARIOUS
F 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All

MotorHomes with Ridewell Front
Suspension

F 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Suspension

F 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Suspension

F 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Suspension

R CRANE CARRIER VARIOUS
R DIAMOND REO VARIOUS
R FLUIDRIVE VARIOUS
F GILLIG VARIOUS
R GRANNING SUSPENSION

VARIOUS
R MERITOR VARIOUS
R ORION BUS VARIOUS
R OSTERLUND TRUCK VARIOUS
R RAYDAN MANUFACTURING

VARIOUS
F RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
F SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS

LLC VARIOUS
F SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
F 86 VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
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85713 W 401754 (4 )
R CARPENTER BUS VARIOUS
R EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R NOVA BUS CORPORATION

VARIOUS
R PREVOST VARIOUS
R 04-09 VARIOUS
R TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
85716 W 145093 (1)

R 90-94 FORD F-700 LPO  All Models with
O.E.M. Number

R 90-92 FT900  All Low Profile Models with
O.E.M. Number

F ORION BUS VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
85720 W 401754 (4 )

F ORION BUS VARIOUS
F OTTAWA VARIOUS
85722 W 145090 (2)

F 91-21 FLYER INDUSTRIES VARIOUS
F MAN VARIOUS
F 91-21 NEW FLYER VARIOUS
R VOLVO FE SERIES
85723 W 145075 (1)

F 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All
MotorHomes with Gillig Chassis w/
Neway I-beam front

F 00-04 ALLURE  All MotorHomes with Gillig
Chassis w/ Neway I-beam front

F 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with
Gillig Chassis w/ Neway I-beam front

F 00-04 INTRIGUE  All MotorHomes with
Gillig Chassis w/ Neway I-beam front

F 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with Gillig
Chassis w/ Neway I-beam front

F 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with
Gillig Chassis w/ Neway I-beam front

F GILLIG VARIOUS
85724 A

R 13-24 DYNAMAX CORP DX3  All Models
with Airliner 21,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 05-07 DYNAQUEST  All Models with
Airliner 18,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 09-14 DYNAQUEST ST  All Models with
Airliner 18,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 09-24 DYNAQUEST XL  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 EUROPA  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 22 FORCE HD  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 15-18 FORCE HD  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 02-04 GRAND SPORT  All Models 23,000
lb Airliner Rear Air Suspension

R 09-14 GRAND SPORT GT  All Models with
Freightliner Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

R 07-13 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All Models 21K or 23K Airliner Rear
Air Suspension

R 03-07 GRAND SPORT M2  All Models with
Airliner 21,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 07-14 GRAND SPORT ULTRA  All Models
23,000 lb Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

R 20-24 ENTEGRA COACH ACCOLADE  All
Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis 

R 21-24 ACCOLADE XL  All Models with
Freightliner S2RV chassis 

R 02-19 FEDERAL COACH VARIOUS
R 25 FLEETWOOD DISCOVERY  38W

Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis ;16-16764-000

R 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Models
with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 12-24 114SD  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 13-23 122SD  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

85724 A  (cont)
R 99-15 ARGOSY  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-24 CASCADIA  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 96-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with

FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 00-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-07 CONDOR  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 05-07 FC70
R 99-04 FC70  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-07 FC80  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-06 FL70  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-06 FL80  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 89-99 FLA086  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 02 FLB  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 94-99 FLB  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-01 FLC112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-08 FLD112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-11 FLD120  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03 FLD120SD  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03-11 FLD132  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 01 FLD132  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-21 M2  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03-24 M2 112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 18-24 VARIOUS
R 25 JAYCO SENECA  37K Freightliner

S2RV
R 25 SENECA  37M Freightliner S2RV
R 26 NEWMAR DUTCH STAR  4369

Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis; 16-16764-000

R 25 NORTHERN STAR  3709 Models
with Freightliner S2RV chassis ;16-
16764-000

R 26 NEXUS WRAITH  All Freightliner
S2RV

R RENEGADE VARIOUS
R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All

Models with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear
Air Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99 A9522  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 03-10 ACTERRA  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-07 ACTERRA 7500  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-03 ACTERRA 8500  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99 L8501  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L8511  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L8513  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-10 L9500  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L9501  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L9511  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

85724 A  (cont)
R 99-00 L9513  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99 L9522  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-24 THOMAS SAF-T-LINER  All Models

21K or 23K Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

R VARIOUS
R 26 THOR MOTOR COACH PALAZZO

GT  33.6 Models with Freightliner
S2RV chassis ;16-16764-000

R 26 PASADENA  38XL Models with
Freightliner S2RV chassis ;16-
16764-000

R 19-24 TIFFIN ALLEGRO BAY  All Models
with Freightliner S2RV chassis 

R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models
with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 49X  All Models with FAS II (40,000
lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 23-24 57X  All Models with FAS II (40,000
lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 12-22 4700SB  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 16-22 5700XE  All Models with Airliner
Rear Air Suspension

85727 W 145176 (2)
R ABC BUS VARIOUS
R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 06-09 D4505  All (Trailing Axle)
R 01-09 D - SERIES COACHES
85728 D 145176 (2)

F 01-09 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES
D4000

F 01-04 D4005
F 05-09 D4005  All (Front Axle)
F 01-09 D4500
F 01-05 D4505
F 06-09 D4505  All (Front Axle)
F 01-09 DL3
85729 D 145176(1)/401754(2)

R ABC BUS VARIOUS
R MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES

ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 05-09 D4005  All (Drive Axle)
R 06-09 D4505  All (Drive Axle)
R 01-09 D - SERIES COACHES
R ORION BUS VARIOUS
R UNIVERSAL COACH VARIOUS
85732 W 145116 (2)

F ABC BUS VARIOUS
F ORION BUS VARIOUS
85733 W 145089-000 (1)

R ABC BUS VARIOUS
R EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R 01-09 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES D -

SERIES COACHES
R NOVA BUS CORPORATION

VARIOUS
R TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
85734 W 401754 (4 )

R BLUE BIRD MOTORHOMES
R 89-04 TC2000  All Buses with Ridewell

Rear Suspension with O.E.M.
Number

R 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All
MotorHomes with Ridewell Rear
Suspension

R 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Rear Suspension

R 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Rear Suspension

R 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with
Ridewell Rear Suspension

F CROWN COACH VARIOUS
R GILLIG VARIOUS
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
R F & S SERIES
R FLEETSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LINK MANUFACTURING LTD.

MODEL 6000 -20K C ARM SELF
STEER

F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS
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85734 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK &

TRACTOR AIR SUSPENSION (TAG
AXLE)

85736 W 401754 (4 )
F ACF BRILL BUS VARIOUS
F FLXIBLE TRANSIT BUS VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R 89-03 PREVOST VARIOUS

RIDEWELL CORP. RD-202S
F THOMAS VARIOUS
85737 W

R MERITOR FS230 TRAILER
SUSPENSION

R SUSPENSYS VARIOUS
85738 A

R CAREDI DOLLY
R DRY BOX TRAILER
R CORPUS TRAILERS DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R FRUEHAUF DOLLY A
R DOLLY H
R DRY BOX POST AND PANEL
R FLEET FLYER DRY BOX
R HIGH RAIL DRY BOX
R TANKER
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R VANTRAAX
R MARROKING CONTAINER
R DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R TRANSTOOLS DOLLIES
R DRY BOX
R DUMP TRUCK
R PLATFORM
R SIDE CURTAIN
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

85739 W
R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R MERITOR VARIOUS
R RAYDAN MANUFACTURING

VARIOUS
85740 W 145090(1)/401754(2)

F KENWORTH K100, K100E, K125
R 01-03 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES G -

SERIES COACHES
85900 B 145054 (2)

F 06 COACHMEN CROSS COUNTRY
F 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY ELITE
F 03-05 CROSS COUNTRY SE
F 02-06 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All

Models with Freightliner XC Chassis
with ZF - IFS Front Suspension and
23,000 lb GVW or Greater

F 02-06 DISCOVERY  All Models with
Freightliner XC Chassis with ZF -
IFS Front Suspension and 23,000 lb
GVW or Greater

F 03-06 EXCURSION  All Models with
Freightliner XC Chassis with ZF -
IFS Front Suspension and 23,000 lb
GVW or Greater

F 02-06 EXPEDITION  All Models with
Freightliner XC Chassis with ZF -
IFS Front Suspension and 23,000 lb
GVW or Greater

F 04-06 PROVIDENCE  All Models with
Freightliner XC Chassis with ZF -
IFS Front Suspension and 23,000 lb
GVW or Greater

F 02-04 FOREST RIVER REFLECTION
F 02-06 TSUNAMI
F 03-07 FREIGHTLINER VC CHASSIS

85900 B  (cont) 145054 (2)
F XC CHASSIS
F 03-07 XC CHASSIS
F 03-06 GULF STREAM ATRIUM
F 02-06 FRIENDSHIP
F 02-06 SCENIC CRUISER
F 02-06 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,

C540 & C550
R K100, K100E, K125
R 93-05 K300  All All with Air Glide 200 with

40,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R T300
R T400, T400B, T450B
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 97-11 T2000  All All with Air Glide 200 with

40,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
F 04-06 KING OF THE ROAD CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 04-06 MANDALAY COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 02-06 NEWMAR CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 02-06 THOR MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
85901 D 401754 (4 )

F 97-99 FREIGHTLINER CENTURY CLASS
All Models with 12000 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension

F RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-
RIDES

85902 W 145054 (2)
R 95-11 KENWORTH C500  All All with Air

Glide 200 with 46,000 lb Suspension
with 8 air bags, 4 units required

R C500, C500B, C500K, C540 & C550
R K100, K100E, K125
R 93-05 K300  All All with Air Glide 200 with

46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R 10-11 T400  All All with Air Glide 200 with
46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R 95-99 T400  All All with Air Glide 200 with
46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R T400, T400B, T450B
R 95-97 T450  All All with Air Glide 200 with

46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R 95-08 T600A  All All with Air Glide 200 with

46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R 95-11 T800  All All with Air Glide 200 with
46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,
T800H, T800W

R 97-11 T2000  All All with Air Glide 200 with
46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R 95-11 W900  All All with Air Glide 200 with
46,000 lb Suspension with 8 air
bags, 4 units required

R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
85906 D

R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with Neway AD-
246 Air Suspension

R 97 A9522  All All with Neway AD-246
Air Suspension

R 96-98 AT9513  All All with Neway AD-246
Air Suspension

R 97-98 AT9522  All All with Neway AD-246
Air Suspension

R LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R 12-16 KENWORTH T440
R 10-16 T470
R MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with Neway

AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 21.70"

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Neway AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 21.70"

85906 D  (cont)
R 98-05 CX  All Models with Neway AD Air

Suspension Shock w/ extended
length of 21.70"

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR
SUSPENSIONS

R 06 VOLVO VHD  All All with Neway AD-
246 Air Suspension

R WESTERN STAR 4800 & 4900
SERIES

R 5900 & 6900 SERIES
85908 W

F 24 AUTOCAR LLC. DC-64
F 20-23 DC-64  All Models with 20,000 lb

Front Axle
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
85909 D

R FORD LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

R 12-16 KENWORTH T440
R 10-16 T470
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 10 W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with

Neway AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 24.30"

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Neway AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 24.30"

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Neway AD Air
Suspension Shock w/ extended
length of 24.30"

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R NEWMAR CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R PETERBILT 320
R 17-19 520  All Models with Neway AD-252-

10 Tandem Axle
R ROADMASTER (MONACO)

VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
F 97-00 SPARTAN MOTORS HIGHLANDER

All With I Beam Front Suspension
F 95-96 K2
F 97-00 K2  All With I Beam Front

Suspension
F 95-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All With I

Beam Front Suspension
85910 W

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R FREIGHTLINER VARIOUS
R ROADMASTER (MONACO)

VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
F 93-00 SAFARI MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F 00-12 SPARTAN MOTORS CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
85911 D

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX

R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

85916 W
R FRUEHAUF GRAVEL HAULER
R TANKER
R GILLIG VARIOUS
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85916 W  (cont)
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS INTRAAX
R VANTRAAX
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIES
VARIOUS

R UTILITY TRAILER
MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

85918 A
F 02-04 DYNAMAX CORP GRAND SPORT

All Models with 12000 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 410TH & 450TH Models with
12000 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT ULTRA  All Models
with 14,000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 20-24 ENTEGRA COACH ACCOLADE  All
Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis 

F 21-24 ACCOLADE XL  All Models with
Freightliner S2RV chassis 

F 12-23 FREIGHTLINER 114SD  All All
Models with 18,000 lb Flat Leaf
Spring

F 99-15 ARGOSY  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 08 CASCADIA  All 125 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F CENTURY CLASS
F 00-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with

12000 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 00-08 COLUMBIA  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-07 CONDOR  All Models with 14,600 to

20,000 lb Front Suspension
F 01-09 CORONADO  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-01 FLC112  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-08 FLD112  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-08 FLD120  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 05-08 FLD120SD  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 05-08 FLD132  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 06-08 FRED CHASSIS
F 03-08 M2 112  All Models with 12000 lb to

20000 Front Axle
F MC CHASSIS
F 18-24 VARIOUS
F 99-03 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All

Models with 12000 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 99 A9522  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 95-23 THOMAS SAF-T-LINER  All Models
with 12000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 95-23 SAF-T-LINER  All Models with
Freightliner CC B2 Bus Chassis

F 19-24 TIFFIN ALLEGRO BAY  All Models
with Freightliner S2RV chassis 

F 12-20 WESTERN STAR 4700SF  All
Models with 18,000 lb - 20,000 lb
Flat Leaf Spring

85919 A
F 98-15 BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN FE  All

Buses with Hendrickson Parasteer
Suspensions

F 98-15 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Parasteer Suspensions

85919 A  (cont)
R FREIGHTLINER MB CHASSIS
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
F HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 97-21 MERITOR RHP TRAILER
SUSPENSION

R 97-21 WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WORKHORSE VARIOUS
85920 B

F 05-07 DYNAMAX CORP DYNAQUEST  All
Models with 10000 to 12000 lb.
Taper-leaf Spring Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 390TH Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 03-07 GRAND SPORT M2  All Models with
10000 to 12000 lb. Taper-leaf Spring
Suspension

F 02-08 FEDERAL COACH VARIOUS
F 02-08 FREIGHTLINER M2 106  All Models

with 10000 to 12000 lb. Taper-leaf
Spring Suspension

F 02-08 M2 106  All Models with 6000 to
9000 lb Front axle

85921 W 145054 (1 )
R 05-21 FREIGHTLINER M2  All Models with

Rear 60" Spring ,18000 lb -  23000
lb

R 02-23 M2 106  All Models with Rear 60"
Spring ,18000 lb -  23000 lb

R 03-23 M2 112  All Models with Rear 60"
Spring ,18000 lb -  23000 lb

85923 D
R 08-09 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models

with International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-09 4400  All Models with International
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 02-07 8500  All Models with International
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 10-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 19 8600 TRANSTAR
03-07 8600 TRANSTAR

R 08-18 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 12-16 LONESTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension (52" Spacing- Heavy
Duty Rear)

R PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
R TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
R 10-18 TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
R WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
85924 D

F INTERNATIONAL 9100I
F 9200I
F 00-09 9200I SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 00 9200 SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 00 9300  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

Axle
F 00 9400  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

Axle
F 9400I
F 00-09 9400I SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 04-09 9900I  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 04-09 9900IX  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &

STRAIGHT TRUCK
F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
F 19-21 WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
85927 W

R 14 FORD F-650
R 14 F-750

85927 W  (cont)
R 15 F-750  All Models with International

Air Suspension (4x2)
R 04-13 F-750  All Models with International

Air Suspension (4x2)
R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
F 10-17 MACK TD700  All TD-713 Models

with 20,000 lb Front Axle
F 10-17 TITAN  All Models with 20,000 lb

Front Axle
85928 C

F 14 FORD F-650
F 14 F-750
F 15 F-750  All Models with 12,000 &

13,200 lb Front Springs
F 00-13 F-750  All Models with 12,000 &

13,200 lb Front Springs
F 00-15 GLAVAL BUS CO. CONCORDE II -

SERIES
F 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV509
F 24-25 HV515
F 19-23 HV607  All Models with 11,000 lb to

14,000 lb Taper-leaf Springs
F 24-25 HV609
F 24-25 HV615
F 23-24 MV607  All Models with 11,000 lb to

14,000 lb Taper-leaf Springs
F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7300  All Models with

11,000 lb to 14,000 lb Front axle
F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models with

11,000 lb to 14,000 lb Front axle
F 15-22 WORKSTAR 7600  All Models with

11,000 lb to 14,000 lb Front axle
F 19-23 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
F 00-15 STARCRAFT BUS CO. ALLSTAR

XL & XLT - SERIES
85929 W

F INTERNATIONAL 7400
F PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
F VARIOUS
F WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
85931 A

R 04-09 INTERNATIONAL 9200I SBA  All All
models with 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 04-09 9400I SBA  All All models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 04-09 9900I  All All models with 40,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension

R 04-09 9900IX  All All models with 40,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension

R 09-15 LONESTAR  All All models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R LONESTAR - SERIES
R PROSTAR
R 09-17 PROSTAR  All All models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension
R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &

STRAIGHT TRUCK
R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I

LONG HOOD CONV.
R 10-11 SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
R TERRASTAR
85932 C

F 09-22 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All
Models with Hendrickson Front
Airtek

F 00-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-08 FLD112  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-11 FLD120  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 03-11 FLD132  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES
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85932 C  (cont)
F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F 03-10 STERLING TRUCK ACTERRA  All

Models with Hendrickson Front
Airtek

F 01-07 ACTERRA 7500  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-03 ACTERRA 8500  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-02 WESTERN STAR 4800  All Models
with Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 12-22 4800SB  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 13-22 4800SF  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-02 4900E  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900EX  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900FA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900SA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 16-22 5700XE  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-01 5900  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 00-01 6900  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 22 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 18-19 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-16 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

85933 D
F HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES

F MACK ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 04-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with
Hendrickson AirTek Front Air
Suspension

F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

F 06-19 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.
VARIOUS

F VOLVO ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 05-19 VNL  All Models with Hendrickson
Airtek

F 06-14 VNL 300
F 16-19 VNL 300  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 05-14 VNL 430
F 17-18 VNL 630
F 06-14 VNL 630
F 15-16 VNL 630  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 17-19 VNL 740  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 17-19 VNL 760  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F VNL SERIES
F 06-16 VNL SERIES
F 18-19 VNR  All Models with Hendrickson

Airtek
85934 A

RIDEWELL CORP. RDS-209
R TRAILER AIR-RIDES
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85935 W 145090 (1)

R INTERNATIONAL SERIES 8000 -
CONVENTIONAL HEAVY DUTY
TRACTOR

85936 B 145089-200 (1)
R 16-17 KENWORTH ICON 900
R 12-19 T440
R 10-17 T470
R 22-25 T480  All Models with Air Glide

AG400
R 01-07 T600, T600B, T602
R 01-08 T600A  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-18 T660  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension

85936 B  (cont) 145089-200 (1)
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 10-21 T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 07-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-11 T2000  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 04-24 W900  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-21 W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
85937 B 145089-200 (1)

R 16-17 KENWORTH ICON 900
R 12-20 T440
R 10-19 T470
R 05-08 T600A  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-23 T680  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-11 T2000  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-24 W900  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 460

(AG460) Rear Air Suspension
85938 B

R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT300US
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R INGERSOLL AXLES VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

VARIOUS
85939 C

R CAREDI DOLLY
R DRY BOX TRAILER
R CORPUS TRAILERS DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R FRUEHAUF DOLLY A
R DOLLY H
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HT300US
R INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R MARROKING CONTAINER
R DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R TIMBREN INDUSTRIES VARIOUS
R TRANSTOOLS DOLLIES
R DRY BOX
R DUMP TRUCK
R PLATFORM
R SIDE CURTAIN
R UTILITY TRAILER FLATBED
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
VARIOUS

85954 A
F 19 INTERNATIONAL 8600 TRANSTAR
F 08-18 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with

OEM Number
F PROSTAR
F 07-08 SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL

HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR
F TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
85955 W

F HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES

85955 W  (cont)
F 07-11 INTERNATIONAL 9200I SBA  All

Models with Day Cab & Hendrickson
AirTek Suspension

F 07-11 9200I SBA  All Models with Sleeper
Cab & Hendrickson AirTek
Suspension

F 07-11 9400I SBA  All Models with Day Cab
& Hendrickson AirTek Suspension

F 07-11 9400I SBA  All Models with Sleeper
Cab & Hendrickson AirTek
Suspension

85956 C
R 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Models

with Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 12-24 114SD  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 13-23 122SD  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 00-20 COLUMBIA  All All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-07 CONDOR  All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 08 FLD112  All All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-11 FLD120  All All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-12 FLD120SD  All All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-11 FLD132  All All Models with
Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 05-21 M2  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 02-25 M2 106  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 03-24 M2 112  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 03-10 STERLING TRUCK ACTERRA  All
All Models with Freightliner TufTrac
Rear Air Suspension

R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models
with Freightliner TufTrac Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 49X  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 12-23 4700SB  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 12-23 4700SF  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 12-22 4800SB  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 13-22 4800SF  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 08-22 4900EX  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 08-23 4900FA  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 08-23 4900SA  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 22 6900XD  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 18-19 6900XD  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

R 08-16 6900XD  All Models with Freightliner
TufTrac Rear Air Suspension

85957 D
F 02-15 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models

with 12,000 lb Front axle
F 02-15 4400  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 02-16 7300  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 02-16 7400  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 02-16 7500  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 08 7600
F 09-16 7600  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 03-07 7600  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

axle
F 02-07 8500  All Models with 10,000 to

14,000 lb Front axle
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85957 D  (cont)
F 08-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models with

10,000 to 14,000 lb Front axle
F 19 8600 TRANSTAR
F 03-07 8600 TRANSTAR
F 12-18 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with

10,000 to 14,000 lb Front Axle
F 08-11 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with

10,000 to 14,000 lb Front axle
F 19-20 HV607  All Models with 16,000 lb  to

23,000 lb Parabolic Taperleaf
Springs

F 19-20 HV613  All Models with 16,000 lb  to
23,000 lb Parabolic Taperleaf
Springs

F SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS
CHASSIS

F 10-15 TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7300  All Models with

12,000 lb Front axle
F 15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models with

12,000 lb Front axle
F 08-20 WORKSTAR 7600  All Models with

12,000 lb Front axle
F 10 WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
F 19-21 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
85958 A

F 09-24 DYNAMAX CORP DYNAQUEST XL
All Models with 12000 lb to 20000
Front Axle

F 09-14 GRAND SPORT GT  All Models with
14,600 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 09-13 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 410TH & 450TH Models with
12000 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-14 GRAND SPORT ULTRA  All Models
with 14,000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 114SD  All All
Models with 12000 lb to 20000 lb
Set-Back Front Axle

F 13-23 122SD  All All Models with 12000 lb
to 20000 lb Set-Back Front Axle

F 09-20 CASCADIA  All 125 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 09-17 CASCADIA  All 113 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 09-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with 12000
lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 10-20 CORONADO  All Models with 12,000
lb to 20,000 Front Axle

F 09-11 FLD120  All Models with 12000 to
13300 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-12 FLD120SD  All Models with 12000 to
13300 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-11 FLD132  All Models with 12000 to
13300 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-24 M2 112  All Models with 12000 lb to
20000 Front Axle

F 09-24 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
F 09-19 RENEGADE VARIOUS
F 12-20 WESTERN STAR 4700SB  All

Models with 20000 lb Set -Back
Front Axle

F 12-20 4800SB  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 13-20 4800SF  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 08-20 4900EX  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 08-20 4900FA  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 08-20 4900SA  All Models with 20000 lb
Set -Back Front Axle

F 16-22 5700XE  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs

F 18-19 6900XD  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-16 6900XD  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

85959 A
F 04-24 BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN FE  All

Buses with Hendrickson Airtek Front
Air Suspension (10,000 lb Capacity)

F 04-24 ALL AMERICAN FE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Airtek Front Air
Suspension (13, 200 to 14,600 lb
Capacity)

85959 A  (cont)
F 04-24 ALL AMERICAN FE  All Buses with

Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(8,500 lb - 10,000 lb Capacity)

F 04-24 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Airtek Front Air
Suspension (10,000 lb Capacity)

F 04-24 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Airtek Front Air
Suspension (13, 200 to 14,600 lb
Capacity)

F 04-24 ALL AMERICAN RE  All Buses with
Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(8,500 lb - 10,000 lb Capacity)

F 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
F 04-24 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses

with Hendrickson Airtek Front Air
Suspension (10,000 lb Capacity)

F 04-24 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses
with Hendrickson Airtek Front Air
Suspension (13, 200 to 14,600 lb
Capacity)

F 04-24 VISION SCHOOL BUS  All Buses
with Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(8,500 lb - 10,000 lb Capacity)

F 13-24 DYNAMAX CORP DX3  All Models
with 8000 to 16000 lb Front Axle and
Taperleaf Spring

F 09-14 DYNAQUEST ST  All Models with
8000 to 16000 lb Front Axle and
Taperleaf Spring

F 21-24 EUROPA  All Models with 8000 to
16000 lb Front Axle and Taperleaf
Spring

F 19-21 FORCE HD
F 22 FORCE HD  All Models with 8000 to

16000 lb Front Axle and Taperleaf
Spring

F 15-18 FORCE HD  All Models with 8000 to
16000 lb Front Axle and Taperleaf
Spring

F 09-13 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 390TH Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 09-19 FEDERAL COACH VARIOUS
F 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All All

Models with 12,000 to16,000 lb.
Front Axle and Taperleaf Spring

F M2
F 09-25 M2 106  All Models with 8000 to

16000 lb Front Axle and Taperleaf
Spring

F MC CHASSIS
R MC CHASSIS
F HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES

F ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE
MODELS)

F 16-23 LION LIONC  All Buses with
Hendrickson Softek Suspension
(10,000 lb - 12,600 lb Capacity)

F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

F 13-21 PETERBILT 579  All Models with
Peterbilt Front Air Leaf Suspension

F 11-13 587  All Models with Peterbilt Front
Air Leaf Suspension

F 09-24 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
F 16-19 RENEGADE VARIOUS
F SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
F TIFFIN MOTORHOMES INC.

VARIOUS
F XOS ADDITIONAL O.E.M.

INTERCHANGES
85961 W

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIREMAAX  - SERIES

R 22-25 KENWORTH T480  All Models with
Drum Brakes with 8 1/2" to 10" Ride
Height

85962 W
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIREMAAX  - SERIES

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R SPARTAN MOTORS RV MODELS

85963 W
F 09-18 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR  All

Models with 12,350 lb Front Mono
Leaf Spring Suspension

F PROSTAR
F 09-18 PROSTAR  All Models with 12,350 lb

Front Mono Leaf Spring Suspension
85964 D

F 09-21 INTERNATIONAL LONESTAR  All
Sleeper Cab models with 14,000 lb
Parabolic Taperleaf Front Spring

F 21 LONESTAR  All
F PROSTAR
85965 W

R 13 AUTOCAR LLC. XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All 4 X 2 Models (CLASS 8)

with Hendrickson EX-262 Air
Suspensions

R 12 XPERT  All 4 X 2 Models (CLASS 8)
with Hendrickson EX-262 Air
Suspensions

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIREMAAX  - SERIES

R PRIMAAX - SERIES
R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV609
R 17-22 HX515  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax 520 Rear Air Suspension
(10" Ride Height-Drum Brakes only)

R 18-22 HX520  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 520 Rear Air Suspension
(10" Ride Height-Drum Brakes only)

R 17-22 HX615  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 520 Rear Air Suspension
(10" Ride Height-Drum Brakes only)

R 17-22 HX620  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax 520 Rear Air Suspension
(10" Ride Height-Drum Brakes only)

R KENWORTH VARIOUS
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
85967 D

R 08-23 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All
Models with Hendrickson Primaax
EX 462 Air Suspensions with 12 1/2"
- 14 3/8" - 15 1/2"  Ride Height

R 13 XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 12 1/2" - 14 3/8" - 15 1/2"  Ride
Height

R 12 XPERT  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 12 1/2" - 14 3/8" - 15 1/2"  Ride
Height

R 11-17 CATERPILLAR CT660  All Models
with Hendrickson Primaax EX 232,
462 and 692 Air Suspension (13"
Ride Height)

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIREMAAX  - SERIES

R PRIMAAX - SERIES
R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV609
R 24-25 HV615
R 12-17 KENWORTH T440
R 11-23 T680  All Models with Hendrickson

Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
with 12 1/2" - 14 3/8" - 15 1/2"  Ride
Height

R 11-19 T880  All Models with Hendrickson
Primaax EX 462 Air Suspensions
(Standard with 12 1/2" - 14 3/8" - 15
1/2"  Ride Height)

R VARIOUS
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
85970 W 145089-000 (1)

R 01-09 MOTOR COACH INDUSTRIES E -
SERIES COACHES

R 08 J4500
R 04-06 J4500
R 09-19 J4500  All (Drive Axle)
R 07 J4500  All (Drive Axle)
R 01-03 J4500  All (Drive Axle)
85972 W

F 10 MACK LE  All LEU 613 Models with
20,000 lb Front Axle
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85972 W  (cont)
F 10-16 LEU  All LEU 613 Models with

20,000 lb Front Axle
F 19-24 LR  All LR64R Models with 20,000 lb

Front Axle
F 08-19 MRU  All MRU613 Models with

20,000 lb Front Axle
F 18-21 TERRAPRO  All Models with 20,000

lb Front Axle
85976 D

R 13 AUTOCAR LLC. XPERT
R 14-23 XPERT  All 4 X 2 Models with

Hendrickson HAS-210 or HAS-230
Air Suspensions

R 12 XPERT  All 4 X 2 Models with
Hendrickson HAS-210 or HAS-230
Air Suspensions

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 14 FORD F-650
R 14 F-750
R 15 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 230 Rear Air Suspension
R 04-13 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 230 Rear Air Suspension
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HA -
SERIES

R HAS - SERIES
R 02-20 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models

with Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460
Rear Air Suspension

R 02-20 4400  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 00-14 5500I  All Hendrickson HAS-402 Air
Ride Suspension

R 02-20 7300  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 02-20 7400  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 02-20 7500  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 18-19 7600
R 08 7600
R 09-17 7600  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 03-07 7600  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 05-07 7700  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 00-18 9900I  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 00-03 9900I SFA  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 00-09 9900IX  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-03 9900IX SFA  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 24-25 HV509
R 24-25 HV515
R 24-25 HV615
R 17-22 HX515  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 18-23 HX520  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 17-22 HX615  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 17-24 HX620  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 09-23 LONESTAR  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 20 MV  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 230 or 460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-20 PROSTAR  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

85976 D  (cont)
R 15-20 WORKSTAR 7300  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 15-20 WORKSTAR 7400  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 15-20 WORKSTAR 7600  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 08-12 WORKSTAR 7700  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 230 or 460 Rear
Air Suspension

R 20-23 KENWORTH T370  All Models with
Hendrickson 46,000 lb Primaax Rear
Air Suspension

R 12-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
46,000 lb Primaax Rear Air
Suspension

R 11-24 T880  All Models with Hendrickson
46,000 lb Primaax Rear Air
Suspension

R 20-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
46,000 lb Primaax Rear Air
Suspension

R 19-24 W990  All Models with Hendrickson
46,000 lb Primaax Rear Air
Suspension

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 19-22 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
85977 W 145128 (1)

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

R 24-25 INTERNATIONAL HV609
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
85978 B

R 21-24 FORD F-750  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 400/460 Rear Air
Suspension

R 15-19 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 400/460 Rear Air Suspension

R HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HAS -
SERIES

R 18-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 04-07 CHU
R 08-19 CHU  All CHU-613 Models with

Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 15-22 GRANITE  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 12-19 GU4  All GU432 Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 12-18 GU5  All GU533 Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 18-22 PINNACLE  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 10-17 TD700  All TD713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 08-17 TITAN  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS 400 or 460 Series Rear
Suspension

R 17-19 VOLVO VAH 430  All VAH 430
Models with Hendrickson HAS 400
or 460 Series Rear Suspension

R 11-16 VAH SERIES
R 17-20 VNL 760  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS 400 or 460 Series
Rear Suspension

R 18 VNR  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS 400 or 460 Series Rear
Suspension

85979 W
R 00-14 INTERNATIONAL 5500I  All

Hendrickson HAS-402 Air Ride
Suspension

R KENWORTH T880
R 25 T880S
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
85985 W 145089-200 (1)

R 10-16 KENWORTH T470
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 230

(AG230) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 230

(AG230) Rear Air Suspension
R 07-18 T800  All Models with Air Glide 230

(AG230) Rear Air Suspension
R 06-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 07-18 W900  All Models with Air Glide 230

(AG230) Rear Air Suspension
85988 D 145099 (1)

R 14-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with Air
Trac Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-21 330  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-21 337  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-21 348  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-21 365  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-24 367  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 13-16 386  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-15 388  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-24 389  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 17-22 520  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 22-25 537  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 22-25 548  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-24 567  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

R 14-24 579  All Models with Air Trac
Suspension (40,000 lb)

85989 A
F 16-17 KENWORTH ICON 900
F 21-23 T280  All Models with 10,000 lb to

12,000 lb Mono-leaf front springs
F 15-22 T370  All Models with 10,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 15-22 T370  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 22-25 T380  All Models with 14,000
Taperleaf Springs

F 22-24 T380  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs

F 22-25 T480  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs

F 22-24 T480  All Models with 10,000 lb to
12,000 lb Mono-leaf front springs

F 22-24 T480  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 14-24 T680  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 14-23 T680  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 14-25 T880  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 14-23 T880  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 25 T880S
F 16-22 PETERBILT 330  All Models with

10,000 lb to 14,600 lb Taperleaf
Springs and Set Back Front Axles

F 15-23 337  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles
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85989 A  (cont)
F 14-23 348  All Models with 20,000 lb

Taperleaf Springs and Set Back
Front Axles

F 14-22 348  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 22-25 537  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 25 537  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperlead Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 22 537  All Models with 16,000 lb to
20,000 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 22-25 548  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 22-25 548  All Models with 20,000 lb
Taperleaf Springs and Set Back
Front Axles

F 14-23 567  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

F 14-23 567  All Models with 20,000 lb
Taperleaf Springs and Set Back
Front Axles

F 13-24 579  All Models with 10,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Springs and Set
Back Front Axles

85994 C
F 17-24 INTERNATIONAL LT625  All LT-625

Models with 12,000 lb - 13,200 lb
Mono-Leaf Spring Suspension

F 17-23 LT625  All LT-625 Models with
12,000 - 14,000 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension

F 20 LT  All LT-625 Models with 12,000 lb
- 13,200 lb Mono-Leaf Spring
Suspension

F PROSTAR
F 21 PROSTAR
F 16-20 PROSTAR  All Sleeper Cabs with

12,000 lb - 13,200 lb Mono-Leaf
Spring Suspension

F 16-17 PROSTAR  All Models with Day Cab
and 12,000 - 14,000 lb Taperleaf
Front Spring Suspension

F 14-15 PROSTAR  All Models with Sleeper
Cab and 12,350 lb Leaf Spring
Suspension

F 18-24 RH613  All RH-613 Models with
12,000 lb - 13,200 lb Mono-Leaf
Spring Suspension

F 18-20 RH613  All RH Models with 12,000 -
14,000 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension

85995 W
F 13-18 INTERNATIONAL 9900I  All Models

with 12,000 lb Front axle
F 19-21 HV607  All Models with 18,000 to

20,000 lb (Set Forward) Front Axle
F 19-21 HV613  All Models with 18,000 to

20,000 lb (Set Forward) Front Axle
F 13-20 LONESTAR  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 21 PROSTAR
F 13-20 PROSTAR  All Models with 113"

Sleeper Cab
F 19-21 PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS

86000 Series
86200 B

R INLAND TRAILERS ANTILOPE
ELITE

R MERITOR MTA23-30
R MTA 25T / MTA 30T TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
87000 Series

87015 D
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R MERITOR FS230 TRAILER

SUSPENSION
TRAILER

R VARIOUS
87016 W 145116(1)/145090(1)

F ORION BUS VARIOUS

87018 W
R CAREDI DOLLY
R DRY BOX TRAILER
R CORPUS TRAILERS DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R FRUEHAUF DOLLY A
R DOLLY H
R TANKER
R GALLEGOS TRAILER
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS TOP
MOUNT STYLE

R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R MARROKING CONTAINER
R DOLLY
R PLATFORM
R TRANSTOOLS DOLLIES
R DRY BOX
R DUMP TRUCK
R PLATFORM
R SIDE CURTAIN
R UTILITY TRAILER FLATBED

89000 Series
89402 W 140149 (1)

F 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with 10000
lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 10000 lb
Axle  and 54" Multileaf Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 10000 lb
Axle  and 54" Multileaf Spring

F 90-97 L8000F  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 91-97 L9000  All Models with 58" Parabolic
Taperleaf Spring

F 91-97 LA8000F  All Models with 52" or 58"
Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN7000  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN8000  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LN9000  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 90-97 LNT9000  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 96-97 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 90-97 LS8000F  All Models with 52" or 58"
Taperleaf Spring

F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with 58"
Parabolic Taperleaf Spring

F 98-09 STERLING TRUCK A - LINE 9500
SERIES (SILVERSTAR)

F L - LINE 7500 SERIES - SHORT
HAUL TRACTOR

F 98 L - LINE 8500 SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 98-09 L - LINE 9500 SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

89405 W
R AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 16-24 XPERT  All Models with Hendrickson

HTS 210 Suspension
R BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
R 81-91 FORD CL9000  All Models with Rear

Tandem Axle with Neway
Suspension

R 78-80 CL & CLT SERIES  - HIGHWAY
TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 81-91 CLT9000  All Models with Rear
Tandem Axle with Neway
Suspension

R 00-03 F-750  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 190 Rear Air Suspension

R GILLIG VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R HA - SERIES
R HAS - SERIES
R 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL

BUS  All RE Model School Buses
(Low Profile)

R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM

CABOVER TRACTOR
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS

89405 W  (cont)
R 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with

Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension
R 13-24 K370  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 T280  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R T300
R 08-23 T370  All Models with Hendrickson

HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-08 T600A  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-24 T800  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 93-24 W900  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 16-23 LION LIONC  All Models with
Hendrickson HTS 210 Suspension

R 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

F 01-08 CV  All CV-713 Models  with 18,000
lb Front Axles

R 15-24 GRANITE  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 08-19 GU7  All GU713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 08-19 GU8  All GU813 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 83-94 MH  All MH Models with Neway
ARD-234 Air Suspension

F 81-07 MR  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-91 R  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-91 R  All R, U, RD 600 Models/ MR600
Models with Front Taperleaf Springs

F 81-91 R  All R600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

F 07 RD  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 07 RD  All RD600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

F 81-04 RD  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

F 81-04 RD  All RD600 Models-3 1/2" Wide
springs

R 85-93 RW  All RW Models with Neway
ARD-234 Air Suspension

R 10-17 TD700  All Titan TD713 Models with
Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R 08-17 TITAN  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Series Rear Suspension

F 81-89 U  All Models with Front Taperleaf
Springs

R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

R 13-24 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
Hendrickson HAS - 210L or HAS -
230L Rear Air Suspension

R 10 220  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

R 07 220  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS - 210L or HAS - 230L Rear Air
Suspension

F 86-08 357  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 86-06 362  All C.O.E. Models with 14600 lb
Taper Leaf Springs and Set Back
Front Axle

F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.
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89405 W  (cont)
F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with

Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

F 08-21 389  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and without
Set Back Front Axle.

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R SPARTAN MOTORS VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R 06 VOLVO VHD  All Models with

Hendrickson HAS Series Rear
Suspension

R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER
AIR SUSPENSION

R XOS ADDITIONAL O.E.M.
INTERCHANGES

89406 W
R ALLCO TRAILER VARIOUS
F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 02-09 CHEVROLET C7500 KODIAK  All

Models with Hendrickson Air
Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 97-99 C7500 KODIAK  All Models with
Hendrickson Air Suspension
(Stamping number 47902-13)

R 03-09 C8500  All Models with Hendrickson
Air Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 09 COACHMEN AURORA
R 07 AURORA
R 99-07 MIRADA
R 04-12 PURSUIT
R 00-14 DAMON CHALLENGER  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 12-13 DAYBREAK
R 99 DAYBREAK
R 00-11 DAYBREAK  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99 INTRUDER
R 00-07 INTRUDER  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 12-14 OUTLAW
R 07-11 OUTLAW  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 19-24 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 19-24 VISION  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 19-20 FLEETWOOD AXON
R 18 AXON  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 00-24 BOUNDER  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 15-24 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

89406 W  (cont)
R 00-07 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 23-24 FLEX  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 20-24 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 00-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 11-18 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 01-07 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R FORD CL & CLT SERIES  -
HIGHWAY TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 06-23 F-53
R 99-04 F-53
R 06-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R 06-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 20,500 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 20,500 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 88-97 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
Motorhome Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 18,000 lb GVW

R L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R 99-09 GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING

CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F GILLIG VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R 95-02 GMC C - SERIES (C6500, C7500,

C8500) TOPKICK
R 99 T7500  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension (Stamping number
47902-13)

R 99 T8500
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HA -
SERIES

R 11-15 HOLIDAY RAMBLER ADMIRAL
R 02-06 ADMIRAL
R 15 ENDEAVOR
R 10 VACATIONER
R 08 VACATIONER
R ISUZU FVR
R 99-15 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 14-20 JAYCO CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F LODAL INC. VARIOUS
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R 12-13 MONACO COACH LA PALMA  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

R 09 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 02-06 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 00 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 06-14 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 01-02 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

R 99-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R 13-20 NEWMAR CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

R 16-20 NEXUS CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F REYCO SUSPENSION STEER

AXLE
R TRAILER

89406 W  (cont)
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R 05-08 THOR MOTOR COACH

CHALLENGER
R 04-10 HURRICANE
R 07-10 OUTLAW
R 06-10 WINDSPORT
F TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES STEER

AXLE
R TRAILER
F VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 78-83 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
R 86-88 3800
R 99-01 3800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-97 3800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-02 4800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-02 4900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 97-02 5800  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-01 5900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 89-01 6900  All Models with Hendrickson

Air Suspension
R 23 WINNEBAGO SUNSTAR NPF
R 23 VISTA NPF
89407 W

R ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
R BENSON TRUCK BODIES INC.

VARIOUS
F BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
F 10-13 D3 SERIES  (FE & RE MODELS)
F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS

VARIOUS
F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS

VARIOUS
F 73-75 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500

SERIES
F COACHMEN CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 00-10 COUNTRY COACH AFFINITY  All

MotorHomes with Neway IFS
R 00 CONCEPT  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R 00-04 MAGNA  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R 05-10 MAGNA 630  All MotorHomes with

Neway IFS
R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with Neway AD-

246 Air Suspension
R 97 A9522  All All with Neway AD-246

Air Suspension
R 96-98 AT9513  All All with Neway AD-246

Air Suspension
R 97-98 AT9522  All All with Neway AD-246

Air Suspension
R LOUISVILLE SERIES -

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F FOREST RIVER CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING

CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R GILLIG VARIOUS
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HARDEE MFG. VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HN -
SERIES

R HIGHWAY PRODUCT VARIOUS
F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 9300,

9300I, 9400 & 9400I  LONG HOOD
CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 12-16 KENWORTH T440
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89407 W  (cont)
R 10-16 T470
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
F MACK ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
F 75-79 ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS
R 89-05 CH  All CH600 Models with Neway

AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 21.70"

R 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with
Neway AD Air Suspension Shock w/
extended length of 21.70"

R 98-05 CX  All Models with Neway AD Air
Suspension Shock w/ extended
length of 21.70"

F F SERIES
F 81-91 R  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 07 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 81-04 RD  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F MONACO COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F NATIONAL COACH CORP.

VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R 06 VOLVO VHD  All All with Neway AD-

246 Air Suspension
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WESTERN STAR 4800 & 4900

SERIES - CONSTELLATION CLASS
R 4800 & 4900 SERIES - HERITAGE

CLASS
R 5800 & 5900 SERIES -

CONSTELLATION CLASS
R 5900 & 6900 SERIES - HERITAGE

CLASS
F WORKHORSE VARIOUS
89408 B 145080 (2)

F 23 KENWORTH T880  All Models with
18,000 lb to 23,000 lb Taperleaf
Front Spring Suspension and Set
Forward Front Axle.

F 18-20 W900  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
F 23 W990  All Models with 18,000 lb to

23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 01-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with
18,000 lb to 23,000 lb Taperleaf
Front Spring Suspension and Set
Forward Front Axle.

F 87-18 320  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-08 357  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-08 357  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-22 365  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-20 365  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

89408 B  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 08-24 367  All Models with 18,000 lb to

23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-20 367  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-96 375  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-96 375  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 02 376
F 00 376
F 99 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 99 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 95-96 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 95-96 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 92 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 92 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-90 376  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-90 376  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 11-17 382  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-16 384  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle. (Heavy Duty)

F 385
F 06-16 386  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 387

89408 B  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 13-15 388  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle. (Heavy Duty)

F 08-15 388  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-24 389  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 08-23 389  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 17-24 520  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-24 567  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 14-23 567  All Models with 18,000 lb to
23,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 13-18 579  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

F 11-18 587  All Models with 12,000 lb to
14,600 lb Taperleaf Spring
Suspension and Set Forward Front
Axle.

89409 W 140149 (1)
F 80-86 FORD C700  All Models with 4040,

5040 lb Springs and 7000, 9000,
12000 lb Axles

F 80-86 C800  All Models with 4040, 5040 lb
Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 80-86 C7000  All Models with 4040, 5040
lb Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 87-90 C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 67-79 C & CT SERIES - TILT CAB
F 81-86 CT8000  All Models with 4040, 5040

lb Springs and 7000, 9000, 12000 lb
Axles

F 73-79 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 64-69 F SERIES - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-85 L800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81 L900  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-88 L8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 91-97 L8000F  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 91-97 L9000  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 81-97 L9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 73-89 L, LT & LTS - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 80-86 LN700  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 80-85 LN800  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN7000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 81-97 LN7000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN8000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 81-97 LN8000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LN9000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 70-89 LN & LNT - CONVENTIONAL CAB
F 81-84 LNT800  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LNT8000  All Models with 4400 lb

Spring and 7000, 9000 lb Axles
F 90-97 LNT8000F  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
F 90-97 LNT9000  All Models with Multileaf

Spring
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89409 W  (cont) 140149 (1)
F 81-84 LT800  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-88 LT8000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 91-97 LT9000  All Models with Multleaf

Spring
F 81-97 LT9000  All Models with 7000, 9000,

12000 lb Axles
F 81-89 LTS9000  All Models with 16000 lb

Axle
F 64-69 N AND NT  89" BBC

CONVENTIONAL CAB
F KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,

C540 & C550
F K100, K100E, K125
F 93-05 K300  All Models with Multiple Leaf

Springs on Front Axle (3/4" Mounting
bolts)

F T300
F T400, T400B, T450B
F T600, T600A, T600B, T602
F T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
F T2000
F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
89410 C 401754 (4 )

R 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with 21000
lb or 23000 lb Axle and 46"
Taperleaf spring

R 97 A9522  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 21000 lb or
23000 lb Axle and 46" Taperleaf
spring

R 94-97 B - SERIES - BUS COWL CHASSIS
R 94-97 F-800  All Models with 21000

Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 FT900  All Models with 46" Taperleaf

Springs and 21000 lb Axle
R 94-97 L8000F  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 L9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN7000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN8000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LN9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LNT8000F  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LNT9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
R 94-97 LT9000  All Models with 21000 or

23000 lb. with 46" Taperleaf Spring
F 18-19 KENWORTH C500  All Models with

Taper Leaf Springs on Front Axle
F 85-16 C500  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 92-93 C540  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 88-90 C540  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 85-94 C550  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 16-17 ICON 900
F 05-06 K100E  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 85-03 K100E  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 93-05 K300  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle (1" Mounting
bolts)

F T300
F 10-22 T400  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 89-99 T400  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 93-97 T450  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 86-08 T600A  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 10-22 T800  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 87-99 T800  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle

89410 C  (cont) 401754 (4 )
F 97-11 T2000  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 10-24 W900  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 87-99 W900  All Models with Taper Leaf

Springs on Front Axle
F 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with

ST34 Suspension
F 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with

ST34 Suspension
F 83-94 MH  All MH Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 83-85 R  All RD Models with ST34

Suspension
F 85-93 RW  All RW Models with O.E.M.

Number
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
89411 W

R IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL
BUS

R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R SERIES 1000 FORWARD

CONTROL CHASSIS
R SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
R SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
R SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

R SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.
MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
89413 W 145080 (2)

F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS
VARIOUS

F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS
VARIOUS

F 57-76 FORD MOTORHOME CHASSIS
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
F LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
R METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
R S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
F 19-24 KENWORTH W990  All Models with

14,600 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension

F 13 PETERBILT 220  All Models with
12,000 lb Front Axle

F 10 220  All Models with 12,000 lb Front
Axle

F 07 220  All Models with 12,000 lb Front
Axle

F 07-16 330  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 95-05 330  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 07-10 340  All Models with 12000 lb Set
Back Front Axle

F 87-08 357  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 81-06 362  All C.O.E. Models with
Progressive Springs

F 08-15 365  All Models with 12,000 lb to
16,000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension (Set-Back Axle)

F 08-16 367  All Models with 10,000 lb to
16,000 lb Taperleaf Front Spring
Suspension and with Set Back Front
Axle.

F 89-93 372  All C.O.E. Models with Front
Spring Suspension

89413 W  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with

Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 95-07 385  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

F 08-21 389  All Conventional Models with
Spring Suspension and with Set
Back Front Axle.

89414 W
R ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R 66-72 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 09 COACHMEN AURORA
F 07 AURORA
F 99-07 MIRADA
F 04-12 PURSUIT
F 00-14 DAMON CHALLENGER  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

F 12-13 DAYBREAK
F 99 DAYBREAK
F 00-11 DAYBREAK  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 99 INTRUDER
F 00-07 INTRUDER  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 12-14 OUTLAW
F 07-11 OUTLAW  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 19-24 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 16,000 lb GVW to 22,000 lb
GVW

F 19-24 VISION  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 19-20 FLEETWOOD AXON
F 18 AXON  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-24 BOUNDER  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 15-24 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-07 FLAIR  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 23-24 FLEX  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 20-24 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 00-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW
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89414 W  (cont)
F 11-18 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 01-07 STORM  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with
Hendrickson HAS-400, HA-210 or
HA-230 Air Suspension

R 97 A9522  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 96-98 AT9513  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 97-98 AT9522  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 81-91 CL9000  All Models with Single Rear
Axle Suspension

R 78-80 CL & CLT SERIES  - HIGHWAY
TRACTOR TILT CAB

R 81-91 CLT9000  All Models with Single
Rear Axle Suspension

F 06-23 F-53
F 99-04 F-53
F 88-97 F-53
F 25 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 05 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 98 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS
F 06-24 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 11-20 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
F53 Stripped Chassis Commercial
Stripped Chassis, 19,500 lb to
22,000 lb GVW

F 99-04 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 88-97 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All
F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb GVW to
22,000 lb GVW

F 88 F-59 COMMERCIAL STRIPPED
CHASSIS  All F59 Commercial
Chassis with 16,000 lb to 22,000
GVW

R 91-97 LA8000F  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 91-97 LA9000  All All with Hendrickson
HAS-400, HA-210 or HA-230 Air
Suspension

R 92-97 LLA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R 91-97 LTA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 92-97 LTLA9000  All Models with
Hendrickson Rear Air Suspension

R 73-77 W AND WT SERIES - HI TILT CAB
HIGHWAY TRACTOR

F 99-09 GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING
CLASS A MOTORHOMES

R 66-72 GMC 7500 SERIES
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
UNDERSLUNG STYLE

F 11-15 HOLIDAY RAMBLER ADMIRAL
F 02-06 ADMIRAL
F 15 ENDEAVOR
F 10 VACATIONER
F 08 VACATIONER
R INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
R SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F 99-15 ITASCA CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 14-20 JAYCO CLASS A MOTORHOMES
F 81-03 MACK DM  All DM Models
F 01-06 LE  All LE 613 Models with O.E.M

Number
F 09 LEU  All LEU 613 Models with

18,000 lb Front Axle

89414 W  (cont)
F 81-07 MR  All MR600 Models with 20,000

lb Front Axle
F 08-19 MRU  All MRU613 Models with

O.E.M. Number
F 92-05 RB  All RB 600 Models (Drive Axle)
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F 07-08 MONACO COACH LA PALMA
F 01 LA PALMA
F 90-99 LA PALMA
F 12-13 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 09 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 02-06 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 00 LA PALMA  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 03-05 MONARCH
F 90-99 MONARCH
F 06-14 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 01-02 MONARCH  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 16,000 lb
GVW to 22,000 lb GVW

F 99-08 NATIONAL RV CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

F 13-20 NEWMAR CLASS A
MOTORHOMES

F 16-20 NEXUS CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R 13-22 PETERBILT 220  All Models with

Reyco 102AR (Standard) Rear Air
Suspension

R 10 220  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 07 220  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 87-18 320  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 07-21 330  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 95-05 330  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 10-21 337  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

R 10-21 348  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 86-08 357  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

R 10-19 365  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 89-93 372  All C.O.E. Models with Front Air
Suspension

F 87-96 375  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 99 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 94-96 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 88-92 376  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 87-01 377  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 88-07 378  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 86-07 379  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

R 11-17 382  All Models with Reyco 102AR
(Standard) Rear Air Suspension

F 06-16 386  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 00-11 387  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 08-15 388  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

F 08-22 389  All Conventional Models with
Front Air Suspension and Set Back
Front Axle.

89414 W  (cont)
R 17-22 520  All Models with Reyco 102AR

(Standard) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-22 579  All Models with Reyco 102AR

(Standard) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-18 587  All Models with Reyco 102AR

(Standard) Rear Air Suspension
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R 91-92 SPARTAN MOTORS

MOTORHOME  All Models with
Tuthill 102 AR Air Suspension

R 93-95 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All Models
with Tuthill 102 AR Air Suspension

R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All
Models with Hendrickson HAS Rear
Air Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 A9522  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 L8501  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L8513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-10 L9500  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L9501  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-01 L9511  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99-00 L9513  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

R 99 L9522  All Models with Hendrickson
HAS Rear Air Suspension

F 05-08 THOR MOTOR COACH
CHALLENGER

F 04-10 HURRICANE
F 07-10 OUTLAW
F 06-10 WINDSPORT
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
R 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
R 99-01 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-97 3800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-02 4900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 97-02 5800  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 5900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
R 89-01 6900  All Models with Neway Rear

Suspension
F 23 WINNEBAGO SUNSTAR NPF
F 23 VISTA NPF
89415 W 140149 (1)

R VOLVO FE SERIES
89419 W 401754 (4 )

R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R HOBBS TRAILER VARIOUS
R INTERNATIONAL CARGOSTAR
R CO-TRANSTAR AND TRANSTAR II
R FLEETSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
R TRANSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F OSTERLUND TRUCK VARIOUS
F OTTAWA VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &

MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS

LLC VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
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89419 W  (cont) 401754 (4 )
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LIGHT WEIGHT TRAILER AIR
SUSPENSION

R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR
SUSPENSION VARIOUS

89420 W 401754 (4 )
R AM GENERAL VARIOUS
F 66-69 CHEVROLET 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
R 86-97 FORD CF7000  All Models with

12000 lb or 13000 lb Axle
R 87-97 CF8000  All Models with 12000 lb or

13000 lb Axle
F FREIGHTLINER

CLASSIC/CLASSICXL
F FWD CORPORATION VARIOUS
F 66-72 GMC 8500 SERIES
F 66-72 9500 SERIES
F MACK F SERIES
F 84-87 PETERBILT 349  All 349

Conventional Models with 12000 lb
capacity

F 81-88 353  All 353 Conventional Models
with 12000 lb capacity

F 81-87 359  All 359 Conventional Models
with 12000 lb capacity

F 362
F 81-06 362  All C.O.E. Models without Set

Back Front Axle
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRUCK AIR-

RIDES
89422 W 401754 (4 )

F ACF BRILL BUS VARIOUS
F BROCKWAY SCHOOL BUS

VARIOUS
F BUILT RITE VARIOUS
F BUS & TRUCK CO. VARIOUS
F 73-80 CHEVROLET 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 73-80 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R 73-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-80 8, 80 & 8000 SERIES
F 70-80 9000 SERIES
F CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS-

EAGLE INTL. VARIOUS
F CROWN COACH VARIOUS
F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
F FREIGHTLINER

CLASSIC/CLASSICXL
R 73-80 GMC 7500 SERIES
F 70-80 7500 SERIES
F 73-80 8500 SERIES
R 73-80 8500 SERIES
F 66-80 9500 SERIES
F GREYHOUND BUS VARIOUS
F INTERNATIONAL CO-TRANSTAR

AND TRANSTAR II
F F & S SERIES
F LOADSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
F TRANSTAR - CONVENTIONAL
F UNISTAR
F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F ORION BUS VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
R PETERBILT 362
F TRANSPORTATION MFG. CORP.

VARIOUS
R VOLVO ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F WESTERN STAR 5900 & 6900

SERIES - HERITAGE CLASS
R WESTERN UNIT STABILAIR

SUSPENSION VARIOUS
89423 W 141108 (1)

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,

C540 & C550
R K100, K100E, K125
R 93-05 K300  All All with Air Glide 100

Suspension with 8 air bags, 4 units
required

R T300
R T400, T400B, T450B
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W

89423 W  (cont) 141108 (1)
R 97-11 T2000  All All with Air Glide 100

Suspension with 8 air bags, 4 units
required

R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R OTTAWA VARIOUS
89424 B 141247 (1)

F INTERNATIONAL
SERIES400,500,600,700& 900-MED
CABOV TRK&TRAC NISS

R VARIOUS
R LEYLAND TRUCK VARIOUS
R 87-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with Air

Trac Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 07-21 330  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 95-05 330  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 10-23 337  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 07-10 340  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 10-23 348  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-08 357  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 81-87 359  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 81-06 362  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-23 365  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-24 367  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 89-93 372  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-96 375  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 02 376
R 00 376
R 99 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 94-96 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 88-92 376  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 87-01 377  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 88-07 378  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 86-07 379  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 11-17 382  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-16 384  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 95-07 385  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 00-11 387  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-15 388  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-15 388  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 14-24 389  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 08-13 389  All Models with Peterbilt Air

Leaf Suspension
R 17-23 520  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 14-24 567  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 13-24 579  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
R 11-18 587  All Models with Air Trac

Suspension (46,000 lb)
89425 W 401754 (4)

R 08-20 AUTOCAR LLC. XPEDITOR  All 8 X
4 Models with Chalmers 800 Series -
46K Tandem Truck Suspensins  (
HD Shock Kit with Low Mounts)

R CHALMERS SUSPENSION
VARIOUS

F EAGLE MOTOR COACH VARIOUS
R 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 23000 lb

Axle and 52" Taperleaf spring
R 97 A9522  All All with 23000 lb Axle and

52" Taperleaf spring

89425 W  (cont) 401754 (4)
R 96-98 AT9513  All All with 23000 lb Axle

and 52" Taperleaf spring
R 97-98 AT9522  All All with 23000 lb Axle

and 52" Taperleaf spring
R 94 B-700  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 95-97 B-800  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 F-700  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 F-800  All Models with with 15000,

17500, 19000 lb Taperleaf Springs
R 94-98 FT900  All Models with 46" Taperleaf

Spring and 15000, 17500 or 19000
lb Axle

R 00-14 INTERNATIONAL 5500I  All
Chalmers 854-46

R KENWORTH C500, C500B, C500K,
C540 & C550

R K100, K100E, K125
R T400, T400B, T450B
R T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All

Models with 23000 lb Axle and 52"
Taperleaf Softride Rear Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 A9522  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 L8501  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L8511  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-01 L8513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-10 L9500  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L9501  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-01 L9511  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99-00 L9513  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

R 99 L9522  All All Models with 23000 lb
Axle and 52" Taperleaf Softride Rear
Suspension

89426 W 145090 (1)
F 10-11 INTERNATIONAL PAYSTAR - 5000

SERIES
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F 90-02 SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

F SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F VARIOUS
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
89427 D 145099 (1)

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
R 95-02 PETERBILT 330  All Models with

Peterbilt 40000 lb Low Air Leaf
Suspension
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89427 D  (cont) 145099 (1)
R 87-01 357  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 81-01 362  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 89-93 372  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 87-96 375  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 99 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 94-96 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 88-92 376  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 87-01 377  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 88-02 378  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 86-02 379  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 95-02 385  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 00-02 387  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
89428 W 145089-000 (1)

R 89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models
with Airliner Rolling Lobe Spring Air
Suspension

R 02 FLB  All Models with Airliner Rolling
Lobe Spring Air Suspension

R 94-99 FLB  All Models with Airliner Rolling
Lobe Spring Air Suspension

R INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS
89429 W 401754 (4)

F FREIGHTLINER
CLASSIC/CLASSICXL

F 89-99 FLA086  All Models with O.E.M.
Number

F 94-99 FLB  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 85-97 FLC112  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 91 FLC120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 87-88 FLC120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 91-08 FLD112  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 88-11 FLD120  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 03-11 FLD132  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 01 FLD132  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
89430 C

F AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R ALL AMERICAN SERIES (FE & RE
MODELS)

R BOYDSTUN EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURING VARIOUS

R 71-89 CHEVROLET 6, 60, 6000 & 6500
SERIES

F 73-80 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
F 68-69 6, 60, 6000 & 6500 SERIES
R 79-89 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
F 66-80 7, 70 & 7000 SERIES
R CUSH CORPORATION VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 19-23 ENTEGRA COACH EMBLEM  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

R 20-23 VISION XL  All MotorHomes with
Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

R 08-23 FLEETWOOD BOUNDER  All
MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

R 20-23 FORTIS  All MotorHomes with Ford
F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb GVW to
26,000 lb GVW

89430 C  (cont)
R 08-23 SOUTHWIND  All MotorHomes with

Ford F53 Chassis with 24,000 lb
GVW to 26,000 lb GVW

R 08-23 FORD F-53
R 08-23 F-53 MOTORHOME CHASSIS  All

MotorHomes with Ford F53 Chassis
with 24,000 lb GVW to 26,000 lb
GVW

F FREIGHTLINER BUS CHASSIS
R 02-23 M2 106  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
F VARIOUS
R GILLIG VARIOUS
R 79-89 GMC 7000 SERIES
F 79-80 7000 SERIES
F 66-80 7500 SERIES

GREAT DANE TRAILER NONE
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R INTRAAX
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R VANTRAAX
R 00-09 INTERNATIONAL 5900I  All Models

with 46,000 lb Neway Rear Air
Suspension

R SERIES 5000, 5000I -SEVERE
SERVICE CONV TRK & TRAC

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

R 93-05 KENWORTH K300  All Models with
Reyco 102 or 79KB Suspension
(Drive Axle)

F 93-05 K300  All Models with Reyco 1209 or
1212 Suspension  (Steer Axle)

R 13-24 K370  All Models with Reyco 102 or
79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

F T300
R T300
R 08-23 T370  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 22-25 T380  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 12-21 T440
R 10-21 T470
F T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R T600, T600A, T600B, T602
R 13-22 T680  All Models with 21,000 to

23,000 lb Reyco Spring Suspension
R 13-22 T680  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 87-24 T800  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
F 87-23 T800  All Models with Reyco 1209 or

1212 Suspension  (Steer Axle)
R 11-22 T880  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 06-22 W900  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-22 W990  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
F 89-05 MACK CH  All CH600 Models with

12000 lb Taperleaf Spring
F 91-07 CL  All CL600, CL700 Models with

Steering Axle & Taperleaf Spring
F 98-05 CX  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 83-94 MH  All MH Models with O.E.M.

Number
F 85-93 RW  All RW Models with O.E.M.

Number
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
R OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS
R 13-24 PETERBILT 220  All Models with

Reyco 102 or 79KB Suspension
(Drive Axle)

89430 C  (cont)
R 10 220  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 07 220  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 87-18 320  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 07-22 330  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 95-05 330  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 10-22 337  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 10-23 348  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 10-22 365  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 11-17 382  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 17-22 520  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 22-25 537  All Models with Reyco 102 or

79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)
R 13-24 579  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R 11-18 587  All Models with Reyco 79KB

Rear Steel Spring Suspension
R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE

AXLE
F STEER AXLE
R RIDEWELL CORP. TRAILER AIR-

RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
F 96-00 SAFARI MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
R 96-00 CLASS A MOTORHOMES
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE

AXLE
F STEER AXLE

TRAILER
R TRAILER
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LWSL-1100-SR SELF STEER AXLE
SUSPENSION

R TRAILER AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER

AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R 89-21 WCTL-2200 SERIES TRAILER AIR

LIFT
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R 12-22 WESTERN STAR 4700SB  All

Models with Reyco 102 or 79KB
Suspension  (Drive Axle)

R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with Reyco 102
or 79KB Suspension  (Drive Axle)

89431 W
F BLUE BIRD ALL AMERICAN

SERIES (FE & RE MODELS)
F FREIGHTLINER MB CHASSIS
F VARIOUS
F 99-14 INTERNATIONAL 5600I  All Models

with 16,000 lb to 20,000 lb Front axle
F 00-12 5900I  All Models with 16,000 lb to

20,000 lb Front axle
F 18-23 HX520  All Models with 12,000 lb to

14,000 lb Parabolic Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F PAYSTAR
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F SERIES 4000 - SHORT

CONVENTIONAL MEDIUM TRK &
TRAC

F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG
HOOD CONV. TRUCK

F WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
F OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.

VARIOUS

Numerical listing 89000 Series Numerical listing

Page 240 See application pages for full details



Shock POP Alternative
No.

MTG Acc. Supplied

Pos. Year Application

Shock POP Alternative
No.

MTG Acc. Supplied

Pos. Year Application

Shock POP Alternative
No.

MTG Acc. Supplied

Pos. Year Application

89431 W  (cont)
F PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
R 93-00 SAFARI MOTOR COACH CLASS A

MOTORHOMES
F THOMAS VARIOUS
89432 W

F KENWORTH T660
F W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
89434 W 140149 (1)

R AUTOCAR LLC. ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

R 93-95 VOLVO WCA & WIA SERIES
R 93-95 WG SERIES
R 93-95 WH SERIES
89435 W 140149 (1)

F 96-98 FORD A9513  All Models with 12000
or 13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 97 A9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All
Models with 12000 or 13200 lb Axle
and 54" Multileaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 L8501  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

F 99 L9522  All Models with 12000 or
13200 lb Axle  and 54" Multileaf
Spring

R VOLVO VN SERIES - 2200
R 96-98 WCA & WIA SERIES
R 96-97 WH SERIES
89436 B

R BENSON TRUCK BODIES INC.
VARIOUS

F CHANCE COACH TRANSIT BUS
VARIOUS

R CUSH CORPORATION TRAILER
SUSPENSIONS - LOW MOUNT

R TRAILER SUSPENSIONS - TOP
MOUNT

R DURA SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
R 89-99 FREIGHTLINER FLA086  All Models

with Neway Tag Axle Air Suspension
R 02 FLB  All Models with Neway Tag

Axle Air Suspension
R 94-99 FLB  All Models with Neway Tag

Axle Air Suspension
R FRUEHAUF VARIOUS
R GREAT DANE TRAILER VARIOUS
R HENDRICKSON TRAILER

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R INTRAAX

89436 B  (cont)
R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R VANTRAAX
F HIGHWAY PRODUCT VARIOUS
R HUTCHENS SUSPENSION

VARIOUS
R INGERSOLL AXLES VARIOUS
R MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.

VARIOUS
F ORION BUS VARIOUS
R VARIOUS
R PAGE SUSPENSION VARIOUS
R REYCO SUSPENSION TRAILER
R RIDEWELL CORP. BUS AND R.V.

AIR-RIDES
R TRAILER AIR-RIDES
R TRUCK AIR-RIDES
R SAF HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR

SUSPENSIONS
R TRUCK & TRACTOR AIR

SUSPENSION (TAG AXLE)
R STOUGHTON TRAILERS INC.

VARIOUS
R THOMAS VARIOUS
R TRAILMOBILE CANADA CORP.

VARIOUS
R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES

TRAILER
R TWIN COACH VARIOUS
R UTILITY TRAILER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY
FLATBEDS

R REEFERS & DRY VANS
R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
R WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.

LWSL-1100-SR SELF STEER AXLE
SUSPENSION

R TRAILER AIR SUSPENSION
R VARIOUS
R WCTA-1200 SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES DUMP TRAILER

AIR SUSPENSION
R WCTA SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
R WCWB SERIES TRAILER AIR

SUSPENSION
89437 W

R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.
VARIOUS

89439 W 145080 (2)
F 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 12000 lb,

13000 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 97 A9522  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All All with 12000 lb, 13000
lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All
Models with 12000 lb, 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 60" Taperleaf
Spring

F 99-10 A9500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99 A9522  All All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99 A9522  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

89439 W  (cont) 145080 (2)
F 99 L8501  All Models with 12000 lb,

13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L8501  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L8511  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9511  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

F 99 L9522  All Models with 12000 lb,
13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and 60"
Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L9522  All Models with 14600 lb or
16000 lb Axle and 54"Multi-leaf
Spring

89440 W
F BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
R WANDERLODGE
R EAST MANUFACTURING CORP.

VARIOUS
F 96-98 FORD A9513  All All with 13200 lb or

14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97 A9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 96-98 AT9513  All All with 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 97-98 AT9522  All All with 13200 lb or
14600 lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf
Spring

F 96-98 LOUISVILLE SERIES -
CONVENTIONAL CAB

R HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
ADDITIONAL APPLICATIONS

R TOP MOUNT STYLE
R UNDERSLUNG STYLE
R HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HN -
SERIES

F INTERNATIONAL SERIES 3000 -
SCHOOL BUS CHASSIS

R SERIES 5000, 5000I -SEVERE
SERVICE CONV TRK & TRAC

R SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL
HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR

R SERIES 9100, 9100I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &
STRAIGHT TRUCK

F SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I
LONG HOOD CONV.

F SERIES 9600 & 9700 PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR

R SERIES 9800 - PREMIUM
CABOVER TRACTOR
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89440 W  (cont)
F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
F PACIFIC TRUCK & TRAILER

VARIOUS
PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS

R REYCO SUSPENSION DRIVE
AXLE

R SAF HOLLAND TRUCK, BUS &
MOTORHOME AIR SUSPENSIONS

R 00-21 TRUCK, BUS & MOTORHOME AIR
SUSPENSIONS

R 97-00 SPARTAN MOTORS HIGHLANDER
All With I Beam Front Suspension

R 91-96 K2
R 97-00 K2  All With I Beam Front

Suspension
R 97-00 K2  All With Independent Front

Granning Suspension
R 97-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All With

Independent Front Granning
Suspension

R 95-00 MOUNTAIN MASTER  All With I
Beam Front Suspension

F 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All All
with 13200 lb or 14600 lb Axle and
54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 A9513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 A9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L8500  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L8501  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 L8513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-10 L9500  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9501  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-01 L9511  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99-00 L9513  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

F 99 L9522  All All with 13200 lb or 14600
lb Axle and 54" Taperleaf Spring

R TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIIES DRIVE
AXLE

R WABASH NATIONAL VARIOUS
89442 W 145126 (2)

F 98 WESTERN STAR 3800
F 99-01 3800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-97 3800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-02 4800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-02 4900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 97-02 5800  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-01 5900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
F 89-01 6900  All Models with Multi-Leaf

Front Springs
89443 C

R 13-24 DYNAMAX CORP DX3  All Models
with Airliner 21,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 05-07 DYNAQUEST  All Models with
Airliner 18,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 09-14 DYNAQUEST ST  All Models with
Airliner 18,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 09-24 DYNAQUEST XL  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 EUROPA  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 22 FORCE HD  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 15-18 FORCE HD  All Models with Airliner
21,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 02-04 GRAND SPORT  All Models 23,000
lb Airliner Rear Air Suspension

R 09-14 GRAND SPORT GT  All Models with
Freightliner Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

89443 C  (cont)
R 07-13 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER

All Models 21K or 23K Airliner Rear
Air Suspension

R 03-07 GRAND SPORT M2  All Models with
Airliner 21,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 07-14 GRAND SPORT ULTRA  All Models
23,000 lb Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

R 20-24 ENTEGRA COACH ACCOLADE  All
Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis 

R 21-24 ACCOLADE XL  All Models with
Freightliner S2RV chassis 

R 02-19 FEDERAL COACH VARIOUS
R 12-24 FREIGHTLINER 108SD  All Models

with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 12-24 114SD  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 13-23 122SD  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99-15 ARGOSY  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 08-24 CASCADIA  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 96-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 00-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-07 CONDOR  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 05-07 FC70
R 99-04 FC70  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-07 FC80  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-06 FL70  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-06 FL80  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 89-99 FLA086  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 02 FLB  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 94-99 FLB  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-01 FLC112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-08 FLD112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 95-11 FLD120  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03 FLD120SD  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03-11 FLD132  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 01 FLD132  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-21 M2  All Models with FAS II (40,000

lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 02-24 M2 106  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 03-24 M2 112  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 18-24 VARIOUS
R RENEGADE VARIOUS
R 99-10 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All

Models with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear
Air Suspension

R 99-01 A9513  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 99 A9522  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 03-10 ACTERRA  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 01-07 ACTERRA 7500  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 01-03 ACTERRA 8500  All Models with
FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 99-10 L8500  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

89443 C  (cont)
R 99 L8501  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-00 L8511  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-01 L8513  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-10 L9500  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-00 L9501  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-01 L9511  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99-00 L9513  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 99 L9522  All Models with FAS II

(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension
R 91-24 THOMAS SAF-T-LINER  All Models

21K or 23K Airliner Rear Air
Suspension

R VARIOUS
R 19-24 TIFFIN ALLEGRO BAY  All Models

with Freightliner S2RV chassis 
R 22-24 WESTERN STAR 47X  All Models

with FAS II (40,000 lb) Rear Air
Suspension

R 21-24 49X  All Models with FAS II (40,000
lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 23-24 57X  All Models with FAS II (40,000
lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 12-22 4700SB  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 12-22 4700SF  All Models with FAS II
(40,000 lb) Rear Air Suspension

R 16-22 5700XE  All Models with Airliner
Rear Air Suspension

89447 W 141108 (1)
R BLUE BIRD ADDITIONAL

APPLICATIONS
F 03-18 IC CORPORATION RE SCHOOL

BUS  All RE Model School Buses
with O.E.M. Number

F INTERNATIONAL F & S SERIES
F METRO & MULTI-SHOP SERIES
F SERIES 1000 FORWARD

CONTROL CHASSIS
F SERIES 2000 - CONVENTIONAL

TRUCK (SEVERE SERVICE)
F SERIES 3000 - SCHOOL BUS

CHASSIS
F SERIES 7000 - SHORT CONV.

MEDIUM TRUCK & TRACTOR
F SERIES 8000 - CONVENTIONAL

HEAVY DUTY TRACTOR
F S SERIES SCHOOL BUS
F NEOPLAN VARIOUS
89448 D

R 04-07 MACK CHN  All CHN-613 Models w/
MACK Air Suspension

R 98-05 CX  All CX Vison Models w/ MACK
Air Suspension

R 05-07 CXN  All CXN-613 Models w/ MACK
Air Suspension

R 06-11 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.
VARIOUS

R 06-11 RENEGADE VARIOUS
R 04 VOLVO VN  All Models with O.E.M.

Number
R 99 VN  All Models with O.E.M. Number
R 00-11 VNL  All Models with 38,000 lb Rear

Air Suspension
R 06-11 VNL 300
R 05-11 VNL 430
R 06-11 VNL 630
R 06-11 VNL 670
R 06-11 VNL SERIES
R VN SERIES - 2200
R 00 VN SERIES - 2200
R 06-10 VT  All 64T-830 Models with 40,000

lb Rear Air Suspension
89449 D

F 02-04 DYNAMAX CORP GRAND SPORT
All Models with 12000 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 410TH & 450TH Models with
12000 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT ULTRA  All Models
with 14,000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension
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89449 D  (cont)
F 20-24 ENTEGRA COACH ACCOLADE  All

Models with Freightliner S2RV
chassis 

F 21-24 ACCOLADE XL  All Models with
Freightliner S2RV chassis 

F 12-23 FREIGHTLINER 114SD  All All
Models with 18,000 lb Flat Leaf
Spring

F 99-15 ARGOSY  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 08 CASCADIA  All 125 Models with
12000 to 13300 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F CENTURY CLASS
F 00-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with

12000 lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 00-08 COLUMBIA  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 01-07 CONDOR  All Models with 14,600 to

20,000 lb Front Suspension
F 01-09 CORONADO  All Models with 12000

lb Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-01 FLC112  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-08 FLD112  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 95-08 FLD120  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 05-08 FLD120SD  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 05-08 FLD132  All Models with 12000 lb

Taperleaf Front Suspension
F 06-08 FRED CHASSIS
F 03-08 M2 112  All Models with 12000 lb to

20000 Front Axle
F MC CHASSIS
F 18-24 VARIOUS
F 99-03 STERLING TRUCK A9500  All

Models with 12000 lb Taperleaf
Front Suspension

F 99-01 A9513  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 99 A9522  All Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 95-23 THOMAS SAF-T-LINER  All Models
with 12000 lb Taperleaf Front
Suspension

F 95-23 SAF-T-LINER  All Models with
Freightliner CC B2 Bus Chassis

F 19-24 TIFFIN ALLEGRO BAY  All Models
with Freightliner S2RV chassis 

F 12-20 WESTERN STAR 4700SF  All
Models with 18,000 lb - 20,000 lb
Flat Leaf Spring

89450 W
F 21-24 MACK ANTHEM  All Anthem 64T

Models with 12,000 to 12,500 lb
Front Axles

F 18-24 ANTHEM  All Models with 13,200 to
14,600 lb Front Axles

F 04-07 CHN  All CHN-613 Models with
12,000 lb Front Axle

R 07 CHU
R 98-05 CX  All CX Vision Models w/

Hendrickson Air Suspension
R 98-05 CX  All CX Vision Models w/

Parabolic Spring
F 98-05 CX  All Models with O.E.M. Number
F 05-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with

12,000 lb Front Axles
R 08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions
F 06-07 CXP  All CXP-613 Models with

12,000 lb Front Axles
R 06-07 CXP  All CXP-613 Models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspensions
F 08-19 CXU  All Models with 12,000 -

14,600 lb Front Axles
F 06-10 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.

VARIOUS
F 06-10 RENEGADE VARIOUS
F 14 VOLVO VAH SERIES
F 00-24 VNL  All Models with 12,000 - 13,200

lb Front Axles
F 06-24 VNL 300
F 16-20 VNL 300  All Models with 12,000 -

13,200 lb Front Axles

89450 W  (cont)
F 06-10 VNL 430
F 15-16 VNL 430  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VNL 630
F 15-16 VNL 630  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VNL 670
F 15-16 VNL 670  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 17-24 VNL 740
F 17-20 VNL 740  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNL 760
F 17-20 VNL 760  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 20 VNL 760  All Models with 13,200 lb

to 14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNL 860
F 17-20 VNL 860  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-24 VNL SERIES
F 11-18 VNM  All Models with 12,000 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNR  All Models with 12,000 lb to

12,500 lb Front Axle
F 21-24 VNR  All Models with 13,200 lb to

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 18-19 VNR  All Models with 12,500 lb Front

Axle
F 17-24 VNR 300
F 17-24 VNR 400
F 17-24 VNR 640
F VN SERIES - 2200
F 19-20 VNX  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 14-17 VNX  All Models with 12,500 -

14,600 lb Front Axle
F 06-10 VT  All All Models with 12,000 -

13,200 lb Front Axles
89451 C

R 01-16 KENWORTH C500  All Models with
Air Glide 380 (AG380) Rear Air
Suspension

R 16-17 ICON 900
R 12-21 T440
R 10-19 T470
R 01-07 T600,T600B, T602
R 01-08 T600A  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-11 T2000  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-21 W900  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-21 W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 380

(AG380) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-20 PETERBILT 365  All Models with

FlexAir Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-20 367  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 99-07 378  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 99-07 379  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 11-17 382  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-16 384  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 95-07 385  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 06-16 386  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 00-11 387  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-15 388  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 08-24 389  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 14-24 567  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)

89451 C  (cont)
R 13-24 579  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
R 11-18 587  All Models with FlexAir

Suspension (38000  lb)
89453 W

F 09-22 FREIGHTLINER CASCADIA  All
Models with Hendrickson Front
Airtek

F 00-11 CENTURY CLASS  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-11 CLASSIC  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-09 CLASSIC XL  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-20 COLUMBIA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-20 CORONADO  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-08 FLD112  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-11 FLD120  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 05-12 FLD120SD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 03 FLD120SD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 03-11 FLD132  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES

F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

F 03-10 STERLING TRUCK ACTERRA  All
Models with Hendrickson Front
Airtek

F 01-07 ACTERRA 7500  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 01-03 ACTERRA 8500  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-02 WESTERN STAR 4800  All Models
with Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 12-22 4800SB  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 13-22 4800SF  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-02 4900E  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900EX  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900FA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-22 4900SA  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 16-22 5700XE  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 00-01 5900  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 00-01 6900  All Models with Hendrickson
Front Airtek

F 22 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 18-19 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

F 02-16 6900XD  All Models with
Hendrickson Front Airtek

89454 W
F HENDRICKSON TRUCK

SUSPENSION SYSTEMS AIRTEK -
SERIES

F MACK ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 04-08 CXN  All CXN-613 Models with
Hendrickson AirTek Front Air
Suspension

F MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS

F 06-19 POWERHOUSE COACH INC.
VARIOUS

F VOLVO ADDITIONAL
APPLICATIONS

F 05-19 VNL  All Models with Hendrickson
Airtek

F 06-14 VNL 300
F 16-19 VNL 300  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 05-14 VNL 430
F 17-18 VNL 630
F 06-14 VNL 630
F 15-16 VNL 630  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
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89454 W  (cont)
F 17-19 VNL 740  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 17-19 VNL 760  All Models with

Hendrickson Airtek
F 06-16 VNL SERIES
F 18-19 VNR  All Models with Hendrickson

Airtek
89455 C 141108 (1)

R 08-23 KENWORTH T370  All Models with
AG210L Rear Air Suspension

R 11-21 T440
R 10-21 T470
R 07-20 T660  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 08-24 W900  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 400L

(AG400L) Rear Air Suspension
R 02-18 PETERBILT 320  All Models with

Peterbilt Low Air Leaf Suspension
R 07-22 330  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-05 330  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 10-23 337  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 02-08 357  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 02-06 362  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-23 365  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-23 367  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-07 378  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-07 379  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 11-17 382  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-16 384  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 04-07 385  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 06-16 386  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 03-11 387  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-15 388  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 08-24 389  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 17-23 520  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 22-25 537  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 22-25 548  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 14-24 567  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 13-24 579  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
R 11-18 587  All Models with Peterbilt Low Air

Leaf Suspension
89456 W 145089-200 (1)

R 16-17 KENWORTH ICON 900
R 12-19 T440
R 10-17 T470
R 01-07 T600, T600B, T602
R 01-08 T600A  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-18 T660  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 13-24 T680  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 11-16 T700  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 01-23 T800  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 10-21 T800, T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W
R 07-09 T800B, T800B(8X4), T800SH,

T800H, T800W

89456 W  (cont) 145089-200 (1)
R 11-24 T880  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-11 T2000  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 04-24 W900  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
R 05-21 W900, W900B, W900L, W900S
R 19-24 W990  All Models with Air Glide 400

(AG400) Rear Air Suspension
89457 W

F INTERNATIONAL 9100I
F 9200I
F 00-09 9200I SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 00 9200 SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 00 9300  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

Axle
F 00 9400  All Models with 12,000 lb Front

Axle
F 9400I
F 00-09 9400I SBA  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 04-09 9900I  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F 04-09 9900IX  All Models with 12,000 lb

Front Axle
F SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &

STRAIGHT TRUCK
F SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
F 19-21 WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
89458 W

R 08-09 INTERNATIONAL 4300  All Models
with International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-09 4400  All Models with International
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 02-07 8500  All Models with International
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 08-11 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-09 8500 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 19 8600 TRANSTAR
R 03-07 8600 TRANSTAR
R 08-18 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with

International 40,000lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 08-09 8600 TRANSTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension

R 04-09 9200I SBA  All All models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 04-09 9400I SBA  All All models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R 04-09 9900I  All All models with 40,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension

R 04-09 9900IX  All All models with 40,000 lb
Rear Air Suspension

R 12-16 LONESTAR  All Models with
International 40,000 lb Rear Air
Suspension (52" Spacing- Heavy
Duty Rear)

R 09-15 LONESTAR  All All models with
40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension

R LONESTAR - SERIES
R PAYSTAR - 5000 SERIES
R PROSTAR
R 09-17 PROSTAR  All All models with

40,000 lb Rear Air Suspension
R SERIES 9200, 9200I - TRACTOR &

STRAIGHT TRUCK
R SERIES 9300, 9300I, 9400 & 9400I

LONG HOOD CONV.
R SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
R 10-11 SERIES 9900, 9900I, 9900IX  LONG

HOOD CONV. TRUCK
R TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
R 10-18 TRANSTAR -  8500, 8600 SERIES
R WORKSTAR - 7000 SERIES
89459 W 401754 (2)

F 12-22 KENWORTH T440
F 10-21 T470
F 05-07 T600, T600B, T602
F 05-08 T600A  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle

89459 W  (cont) 401754 (2)
F 07-20 T660  All Models with 12,000 or

13,200 lb Front Axle
F 11-16 T700  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle
F 05-23 T800  All Models with 12,000 to

20,000 lb Front Axles
F 06-11 T2000  All Models with 13,000 lb

Front Axle
F 05-22 W900  All Models with 12,000 or

13,200 lb Front Axle
89460 W

F 10-14 KENWORTH T370  All Models with
10,000 lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle

F 10-14 T370  All Models with 13,200 lb to
14,600 lb Front Axle

F 10-14 T370  All Models with 8,000 lb Front
Axle

F 13-14 T680  All Models with 10,000 lb to
13,200 lb Front Axle

F 10-14 PETERBILT 337  All Models with
10,000 lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle

F 10-14 337  All Models with 13,200 lb to
14,600 lb Front Axle

F 12-13 348  All Models with 10,000 lb to
12,000 lb Front Axle

F 11-17 382  All Models with 10,000 lb to
12,000 lb Front Axle

F 13-16 579  All Day Cab Models with 10,000
lb to 12,000 lb Front Axle

89503 W
F 05-07 DYNAMAX CORP DYNAQUEST  All

Models with 10000 to 12000 lb.
Taper-leaf Spring Suspension

F 07-08 GRAND SPORT GT TOY HAULER
All 390TH Models with 12000 lb
Taperleaf Front Suspension

F 03-07 GRAND SPORT M2  All Models with
10000 to 12000 lb. Taper-leaf Spring
Suspension

F 02-08 FEDERAL COACH VARIOUS
F 02-08 FREIGHTLINER M2 106  All Models

with 10000 to 12000 lb. Taper-leaf
Spring Suspension

F 02-08 M2 106  All Models with 6000 to
9000 lb Front axle
Specialty Shock

619501 W
98-22 INTERNATIONAL VARIOUS

632147 W
CHALLENGE COOK CEMENT
TRUCK
MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS
WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
VARIOUS

Steering Dampers
646218 N

11-23 HENDRICKSON SCT10
11-23 SCT13

F 22-25 PETERBILT 537  All Hendrickson
SC8/10/13

F 22-25 548  All Self Steer Lift Axle with OEM
Number

Steering Stabilizer
646155 A

ADVANCE MIXER VARIOUS
CHALLENGE COOK CEMENT
TRUCK
GRANNING SUSPENSION MODEL
L120 SELF STEER AXLE
HENDRICKSON TRAILER
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS HLP
PARALIFT
HLU PARALIFT ULTRA
HENDRICKSON TRUCK
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS TOUGH
LIFT LK SERIES
KIMBLE MIXER CO. REAR
DISCHARGE MIXERS

R REAR DISCHARGE MIXERS
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD.
DURALIFT II8K SELF STEER
LONDON MIXER VARIOUS
MC NEILUS TRUCK & MAN.
VARIOUS
REX MIXER VARIOUS
RIDEWELL CORP. VARIOUS
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Shock POP Alternative
No.

MTG Acc. Supplied

Pos. Year Application

Shock POP Alternative
No.
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No.

MTG Acc. Supplied
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646155 A  (cont)
SAF HOLLAND VARIOUS
SUSPENSIONS INC. VARIOUS
TEREX CORP. VARIOUS
TUTHILL TECHNOLOGIES
VARIOUS
WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
LW5L-1100 SR
SL-2089 STEERABLE LIFT AXLE
SUSPENSION
WCAL-1000 SST
WCAL-1100 LR
WCAL-1100 SR
WCAL-1100 SRLP
WCAL-1100 SSR
WCHL-1100 FL
WCHL-1100 HI-LIFT

646177 A
CHALLENGE COOK CEMENT
TRUCK

F 11-23 KENWORTH T680  All Models with
Watson & Chalin SL Series
Steerable Lift Axle (8,000 to 13,500
lb)

F 11-19 T880  All Models with Watson &
Chalin SL Series Steerable Lift Axle
(8,000 to 13,500 lb)
OSHKOSH MOTOR TRUCK CO.
VARIOUS

F 22-25 PETERBILT 537  All Watson-Chalin
SL0893SSR, SL1083SSR,
SL1190SSR

F 22-25 548  All Models with Watson &
Chalin SL1093SSR

F 14-20 567  All Models with Watson &
Chalin SL Series Steerable Lift Axle
(8,000 to 13,500 lb)
PIERCE MFG. INC. VARIOUS
SAF HOLLAND VARIOUS
SPRING VALLEY VARIOUS
WATSON & CHALIN MFG. INC.
VARIOUS
WESTPORT AXLE CORP.
VARIOUS

665472 W
INGERSALL MACHINE VARIOUS

665937 W
CRANE CARRIER VARIOUS
REYCO SUSPENSION VARIOUS
RIDEWELL CORP. VARIOUS
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